
~--- ~ ....._. ___ ------ ~ ----- - ...,_ -~ ·~ = :=:: .... -. - - -
~ -== = ~ ------='== == __ .._..._ -

------- -- --~ --.. -~--- ---- ----­~ ------- - --- -------- - . -

Storage Control 
Parts Catalog 

Maintenance Library 

5123-0461-4 



PREFACE 

This Catalog contains information released by 
Engineering as of the date indicated at the 
bottom of each page. 

Fifth Edition (January 1971) 

This is a major revision and makes obsolete Order No. Sl23-0461-2 and Sl23-0461-3 

Significant changes or additions to the specifications contained in this publication 
are continually being made. When using this publication in connection with the 
operation of IBM equipment, contact the local IBM Branch Office for revisions. 

Copies of this and other IBM publications can be obtained through IBM Branch Offices. 

A form for reader's comments is provided at the back of this publication. If the form 
has been removed, send your comments to the address below. 

This manual was prepared by the IBM System Development Division, Product 
Publications, Department G24, San Jose, California 95114. 

©Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1967, 1971 

ii 2314 PC (01-20-71 ) 



CONTENTS 

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG· iv Transformer-Rectifier Assembly . 32 

Catalog Organization iv Transformer-Rectifier Assembly . 34 

Finding a Part . iv AC Power and Sequencing Assembly 37 

Key Definitions v DC Distribution Assembly. 41 

Terminal Block Assembly 43 

VISUAL INDEXES A Gate Assembly . 44 

I Storage Control (Front View). vi Fan Assembly, A Gate 47 

II Storage Control (Rear View) . vii CE Panel Assembly . 48 

CE Buffer Panel Assembly . 50 

CATALOG SECTION Remote Switch Panel Assembly 51 

Cover Group 2 B Gate Assembly . 52 

2314 Final Assembly (sheet 1of2) 5 Blower Assembly, B Gate 55 

2314 Final Assembly (sheet 2 of 2) 9 2K TROS Gate Assembly 57 

Blower Assembly . 12 TROS C Gate Assembly 60 

Power Supply Assembly, 9-12V,10A 14 4K TROS Gate Assembly 62 

Power Pac Assembly, 12V,13A 16 4K TROS A Gate Assembly 64 

Power Pac Assembly, 12V ,2A 18 TROS B Gate Group 
with Airlines Buffer Feature 66 

Power Supply Assembly, 12V,2.5A 20 
TROS B and C Gate Assembly 

Power Supply Assembly, 15V,2.5A 22 without Airlines Buffer Feature 68 

Power Supply Assembly, 36V,15A 24 Tape Deck Assembly . 70 

Power Supply Assembly, 36V,25A . 26 Fan Assembly, TROS Gate 71 

Power Pac Assembly, 3V ,20A 28 AC Junction Box Assembly 72 

Power Pac Assembly, 30-36V,4A 28 Meter Assembly 73 

Power Pac Assembly, 3V,45A 30 Cable Component Group (3 pages) 74 

Power Pac Assembly, 6V ,40A 30 NUMERIC INDEX X-1 

2314 PC (01-20-71) iii 



HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG 

CATALOG ORGANIZATION 

To find parts quickly a general understanding of the 
structure of this catalog is necessary. The catalog is 
divided into three major sections 

• The Visual Index shows an overall view of the 
machine and references the detailed figures in 
the catalog section. 

• The Catalog Section contains a .pictorial break­
down of assemblies and subassembties. 

e The Numerical lnd,ex is a numerical list of all 
parts used in the machine, with cross references 
to the figure on which the part is found. 

VISUAL INDEX: This index, located before the cata­
log section, shows an overall view of all assemblies in 
their physical location within the machine. Each as­
sembly or group is named. The figure number where 
the parts for that assembly are defined is also given. 

CATALOG SECTION: This section contains the full 
sized illustrations previously noted in the Visual Index. 
Index numbers on figures refer to corresponding en­
tries in the Group Assembly Parts List accompanying 
each figure. Refer to "Key Definition" for explana­
tion of terms used in the Group Assembly Parts List. 

NUMERICAL INDEX: This index, located after the 
Catalog Section, contains a complete list, in numerical 
order, of all part numbers used on the machine. Listed 
with the part number is the index and figure number on 
which the part is illustrated. The numerical index makes 
it possible to locate a part when only the part number 
is.known. 

~~::i r" .. ~r: 
STACKED INDEX NUMBERS: !"f*'J . •' ! 
These numbers are used when .

1
. ! · !: : : I ,· 

showing a part and its attach- : ! . 
1 ing hardware. The sequence of ! j. ! I : : 

a typical stack is shown at right. j I ! i ! ! 
The circled index number in- ~ : ~r?. 11 

dicates the assembly is broken ~i.Ur?-lJ 
down within the figure. ~0 /.· 

t~·:/ 

{;\Plate 
\.::..) Asm 

9 Plate 
2 Screw 
3 Washer 
4 L'Washer 
5 Nut 

ILLUSTRATION NOTES: Cross-reference notes .are 
printed directly on the illustration. The illustration's 
next higher assembly reference, normally located in the 
upper left corner of the page, will read: "For Parts Not 
Shown See Figure X". If an assembly is referenced to 
a lower level figure, the note located next to the index 
number will read: "See Figure X". 

DOUBLE LINED DETAIL BOX: The information in this 
box differentiates between parts shown on the basic mod~l 
and parts related to a level and/ or feature difference. An 
explanation of the level or feature difference is also given 
here. 

iv 

FINDING A PART 

The Visual Index is the starting point for locating a part. 
Use figure references to locate the detailed figure in the 
catalog section. 

Once the detailed figure in the catalog section is 
found, finding the part on the figure and referring to the 
listing for the part number and description is all that 
is required in most cases. If the first catalog section figure 
referenced shows the assembly containing the required 
part, the index number for the assembly will reference a 
lower level figure where the assembly is broken down 
to its component parts. If the figure referenced by the 
Visual Index contains neither the part nor an assembly con­
taining the part, it is then necessary to g~ to the next higher 
assembly figure. This figure should then contain the part 
or an assembly containing the part; if not, an even higher 
level figure must be used. Refer back to the Visual Index 
for some other figure that could show the desired part. 

NOTE: Many detailed parts are unavailable because they 
are part of an inseparable assembly (two or more parts 
welded or bonded together), or because they are part of 
an assembly purchased as a unit. If parts are found on a 
welded or bonded assembly, the following note follows 
the description of the assembly: "Assembly components 
are not replaceable". If the part is found on a purchased 
assembly, and the detail parts of this assembly do not have 
IBM part numbers, the note following the. assembly de­
scription will read: "Assembly components are not avail­
able". In either case, you need to obtain the part number 
of the assembly, rather than the detailed part. 

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING A PART 

4 - 5726422 FAN ASH-P/S ENCLOSURE REF 
SEE FIG 1-184 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY 
AND FIGURE 4 FOR ILLUSTRATION 

- I H4921 • TERMINAL-RING, 18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 
- 2 187854 • SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK- 2 POS 
- 3 210984 • SCREW, RD HD HACH-6-32 X • 250 LG ATT PT 
- 4 5357050 • FAN ASH-NO CONNECTOR 
- 5 32042 • SCREW,MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 
- 6 5357066 •• BLADE 
- 7 5357067 •• MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V SOCY 
- 8 130434 • • SCl\EW-HACH, SLOTTED HEX HD 10-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT 
- 9 .56079 •• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .1951D .410 OD ATT PT 
- 10 5726436 • HEADER-POWER SUPPLY FAN 

If the entire fan is required, part nwnber 5726422 should 
be ordered (all one-dot items will be received). If only the 
subassembly is required, part number 5357050 should be 
ordered (all two-dot items will be received). Each part may 
be ordered individually. 



KEY DEFINITIONS 

0 SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES: If two assemblies contain a 
majority of identical parts, they are broken down on 
the same list. Common parts are shown by one index 
number. Parts peculiar to one or the other of the 
assemblies are listed separately and identified by 
Usable On Code. 

8 NP: This entry in the part number column indicates 
that the assembly is non-procurable and that the 
detailed parts should be ordered separately. 

e USABLE ON CODE: Part application and inter­
changeability are indicated by the usable on code. 

• 

If this column is blank, the parts pertain to all 
equipment covered. Two types of codes are used. 
The alphabetic code denotes similar assemblies and/ 
or features: the numeric code denotes parts or 
assemblies that may vary in design between groups of 
machines. Refer to the beginning of each list for the 
explanation of the code (s). 

REF: This entry, in the units per assembly column, 
denotes an assembly which is completely assembled 
on a preceding illustration. Quantities for such items 
are found in its next higher assembly. 

EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST 

LI ST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 2 3 4 

~ CODE A USED ON 60 HERTZ 
W-...coDE B USED ON so HERTZ 

• 

• 

INDENTURE: The relationship of a part to its next 
higher assembly is indicated by indentures. 
For example: 

1 2 3 4 
Unit 

Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit 
Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts 

Subassemblies 
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies 

Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc. 

ATT PT: Attaching Parts. These parts are used to 
attach a subassembly to an assembly. The attaching 
parts are listed immediately following the part to be 
attached. 

AR: As Required (AR) in the units per assembly 
column denotes that the quantity is used as required. 

NO NUMBER: When this indication appears in the 
part number column, it denotes a group of parts for 
which no assembly part number has been assigned, 
and the detail parts should be ordered separately. 

"COMM": Commercial hardware. When this indica­
tion appears in the part number column, it denotes 
hardware procurable from normal commercial sources 
and not identified by an IBM part number. 

NR: The NR in the part number column denotes 
the part is procurable but not recommended for field 
replacement, and that the next higher assembly 
should be ordered. 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

ASH. CODE 

CODE USED ONLY WITH STEEL COVERS 
CODE 2 USED ONLY WITH PLASTIC COVERS 

COOLING UNIT ASM, 60 HZ 
COOLING UNIT ASM, 50 HZ 

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE F R 4 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 3-21 

• LATCH 
• SCREW PAN HD 4-40 X 0.18 THK 
• BLOWER ASM, 60 HZ 
. BLOWER ASM, 50 HZ 

• SCREW MACH-HEX HO 6- 2 X 1 ~ G 
SCROLL ANO WHEEL ASM,60 Hz· 

• • SCROLL ANO WHELL ASH, 50 HZ 

ATT PT 

ATT P 

•• SCREW MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 

A 
B 

A 
B 

l---------.;.....&o~~~~,__---'"_:_..:..-W~A~S~H~E~R-~L~O~C~K~,~E~X~T~T,=:....~l~S~O~l-D-------------------A-TT----P~-----------3--..-----• WHEEL ASH, BLOWER-60 HZ 1 A 
• • • WHEEL ASH BLOWER- H -------s;· AND CONNECTOR ASH ~·----t 

v 



METER ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 31 

B GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 20 

AC POWER SEQUENCE ASSEMBLY 

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 
(9-12 Volt 10 Amp) 
See Figure 4 

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 
(15Volt 2.5 Amp) 
See Figure 6 

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 
(12 Volt 13 Amp) 
See Figure 5 
(12 Volt 2 Amp) 
See Figure 5A 
(12 Volt 2.5 Amp) 
See Figure 58 

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 
(6 Volt 40 Amp) 
See Figure 10 

(36 Volt 15 Amp) 
See Figure 7 
(36 Volt 25 Amp) 
See Figure 8 

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY 
(30.36 Volt 4 Amp) 
See Figure9 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 3 

vi 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

POWER PAC ASSEMBLY 
(3 Volt 20 Amp) 
See Figures 

STORAGE CONTROL (Front View) 

VISUAL INDEX I 

CE BUFFER 
PANEL ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 18 

REMOTE SWITCH 
PANEL ASSEMBLY 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 21 

CE PANEL ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 17 

A GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 15 

FAN ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 16 



4K TROS A GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 25 

2K TROS GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 22 

4K TROS GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 24 

FAN ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 29 

AC JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 30 

~ 

CABl,.E COMPONENT GROUP 
See Figure 32 

DC DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 13 

TAPE DECK ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 28 

TROS B GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 26 & 27 

TROS C GATE ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 23 & 27 

COVER GROUP 
See Figure 1 

2314 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 2 

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 
See Figure 14 

TRANSFORMER· RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 

See Figure 11 & 11A 

STORAGE CONTROL (Rear View) 

VISUAL INDEX II 

2314 PC (01-20-71) vii 



NOTES: 

t 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 



DETAIL G 

35C 

35A 
358 

27 

2 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

36 

I 
-~.€). 
'-efit:L.,E> 

I 

FIGURE 1. COVER GROUP 
SEE LIST 1. 

:~ r6r"'"'-~'.·j 
47 I 

48 "~\I 
I 42 ~J 
I 41 ~ 
: ·~ ~43 
I r::-.... ~ _;.,-:;") 

I"~~~ : 44 ~/~ ....... 

:Jr.?-· ~r~ 
I USED ON WTC MOO A ONLY 

~II 
/ 

12 

19 
20 
21 

16 
17 

18 ~29 

~30 

~1 
"J 

64 

DETAIL 8 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED ON WTC MOD A ONLY 

1 - 2218802 NP COVER GROUP 1 
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIG 1 

- 1 12191859 COVER.TOP LEFT 1 - IA 12191860 COVER,TOP RIGHT 1 - 2 2181011 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 6-32 x .50 LG. ATT PT 9 
- 3 22478 . WASHERLFL- O.l_LO ID O.....J.12. OD L0....12 THK ATT PT q 
- 4 5397868 PLUG-LOCATING ATT PT 9 - 5 2218846 SCREEN-TOP 1 - 6 2263003 • BRACKET 2 

USED ON DOMESTIC MACHINES ONLY 
- 7 25627 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 4 
- 7 55901 • WASHER1 LOCKL EXT TEETH - .176 DIA 1 - 9 2218825 . COVER, LT. REAR, BLUE 1 
- 9 2218876 . COVER, LT. REAR, RED 1 
- 9 2218877 COVERlLT. REARlYELLOW 1 - 9 2218878 . COVER, LT. REAR, GRAY 1 - 9 2285089 COVER, LT. REAR, WHITE 1 - 10 2244731 COVERLRT REAR1 BLUE 1 - 10 2244732 COVER,RT REAR,RED 1 
- 10 2244733 COVER,RT REAR,YELLOW 1 
- 10 2244734 COVER1 RT REAR...r_GRAY 1 
- 10 2285088 COVER,RT REAR,WHITE 1 
- 11 4251623 . LABEL, IDENTIFICATION-SOURCE U.K. 1 
- 12 2271169 COVER1 END 1 

USED ON DOMESTIC MACHINES ONLY 
- 12 2218827 COVER-END AR 

USED ON WTC MACHINES ONLY 
- 13 513668 CATCH,FRICTION LATCH AR 
- 14 2181005 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 15 56722 • WASHER-LOCK1 EXT T....L • l20 ID ATT PT AR - 16 2218923 HINGE-COVER,LOWER END AR - 17 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 18 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTH1 .200 ID x • 562 OD ATT PT AR 
- 19 2218919 . BRACKET-HINGE COVER AR 
- 20 2181004 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 21 2125974 • WASHERL INT TOOTHL .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT AR 
- 22 513669 STRIKE-FRICTION LATCH AR 
- 23 2181005 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 24 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT TL .150 ID ATT PT AR 
- 25 2218642 • KICKSTRIP-END 1 
- 26 2218638 . KICKSTRIP-FRONT & REAR 2 
- 27 5__8_20 7 ....L SCREW.BH.8-....12 X 0_._25_0 LG ATT PT 4 
- 28 2191787 • SPACER-1/2-13 X 1-3/4 LG 4 
- 29 2191786 . BOLT-SQUARE NECK,1/2-13 X 2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 30 130987 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 ID X 0. 879 OD ATT PT 4 
- 31 2162666 . CUP 4 
- 32 93178 SCREW,CAP-SLOT HD,1/13 X 3/4 LG 4 
- 33 2271128 . COVER,LT FRONT,BLUE 1 
- 33 2271129 . COVER,LT FRONT,RED 1 
- 33 2271130 COVER,LT FRONT,YELLOW 1 
- 33 2271131 COVER..LLT FRONTLGRAY 1 - 33 2285087 . COVER,LT FRONT,WHITE 1 
- 34 2218826 . COVER-RIGHT FRONT,BLUE 1 
- 34 2218873 . COVER-RIGHT FRONT..LRED 1 - 34 2218874 COVER-RIGHT FRONT,YELLOW 1 - 34 2218875 • COVER-RIGHT FRONT,GRAY 1 
- 34 2285086 . COVERLRIGHT FRONTLWHITE 1 
- 35 2218854 • NAMEPLATE,DIR ACC STORAGE FAC,ENGLISH 1 - 35 2218856 • NAMEPLATE,DIR ACC STORAGE FAC,FRENCH 1 
- 35 2218858 • NAMEPLATE1 DIR ACC STORAGE FAC~GERMAN 1 
- 35A 2218829 . BRACKET-BUMPER COVER 2 - 358 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x • 375 LONG 2 
- _12_C 110820_5_ . BUMPER 4 
- 36 2218922 SPACER-FRAME 1 
- 37 2218930 SCREW-HEX SLOTTED HEAD,0.312-18 X 4-1/2 ATT PT 4 
- 38 25_1_983 ...... WASHER....LLOCK-SPLIT JL._H .. 9 .. ID X JL...5...9..1 OD ATT _pf ii_ - 38A 4564 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 THREAD ATT PT 4 
- 39 2261829 • BRACKET 1 A 
- 40 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-22 x • ....ll..5_ LONG ATT PT 2 A 
- 41 2532172 CHANNEL,FINGER STRIP 1 A 
- 42 2532078 • FINGER STRIP,4.046 LONG 1 A 
- 43 2300 ......_ ~CREW.....1.MACH-FlL H 8-__12 X l_L.4 LG ATT PT _.2_ ..A 
- 44 257189 • NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2 A 
- 45 2261828 FINGER 2 A 
- __lt_6_ 38u..5_ ....... SCREW.....1.B IND HD 6-....l..2 x ........112 LONG ATT PT 4 ..A 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 3 



LIST AND PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1 - 47 56722 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 4 A 
- 48 257187 NUT.LHEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 4 A 
- 49 2101376 STRAP-GROUND 2 
- 50 332620 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 51 _5_60L9_ WASHER.L LOCK EXT TEETH. NO. 10 x 0.20 TH ATT PT 4 
- 52 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32 x 0.375 FL W ATI PT 2 
- 53 2218929 • HINGE-COVER AR 
- 5_4_ 2_1_8_1004 ~ S_C_REW-HE_X HD _S_ELFTAP _l_0_-_32_ X ~375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 55 21259 74 • WASHER, INT TOOTH, • 200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT AR 
- 56 2218919 . BRACKET-HINGE COVER 9 
- 57 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 18 
- 58 2125974 WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 18 
- 59 560 79 . WASHER, LOCK EXT TEETH, NO. 10 x 0.20 TH ATT PT 2 
- 60 2218822 LATCH ASSEMBLY, 60 HZ AR 
- 60 2218824 . LATCH ASM, 50 HZ 5 
- 61 2181004 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 62 2218848 LATCH,,COVER-60HZ 1 
- 62 2218849 LATCH-COVER,TOOL OPERATED-50HZ 1 
- 63 2218860 . SCREW-PAN HD,6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 1 
- 64 257986 . WASHER.L0.156 ID X 0 • 0 3 5 TH K 1 
- 65 508137 . SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 9 TURNS 1 
- 66 2218861 BRACKET-LATCH 1 
- 70 848877 . LATCH ASMLMAGNETIC 4 
- 71 38269 SCREW,MACH 4-40 x 1. 00 LG 8 
- 71 216128 . NUT,LOCK- 4-40 NC 8 
- 72 82439 3 . SPACER1 MAGNETIC LATCH 4 
- 73 25627 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 4 
- 73 55901 . WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA 4 
- 73 257189 . NUT_L_ HEX 8-32 4 

~~~~ END OF LIST i ~:::rn 

4 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



DETAIL. DETAIL DETAIL G) 

@ 
97P 

147A I SEE FlG. 31 I 

EMBLY REAR VIEW. 
FIGURE 2. 2314 FINAL ASS d 147 .thru 162) SEE LIST 2. 

d N 1 thru 97P, an (Sheet 1 of 2. In ex o. 

1
48 
49 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 5 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED W/AIRLINES BUFFER FEA 
CODE B USED ON MODEL B ONLY 
CODE D. USED W/2844 OR AIRLINES BUFFER 
CODE E USED W/O 2844 OR AIRLINES BUFFER 
CODE F USEC5 W/2844 ATTACH FEA 
CODE G USED WITH STAND ALONE FEATURE 
CODE 1 USED W/4 TIMING CARDS 
CODE 2 USED W/2 TIMING CARDS 
CODE 3 USED WITH POWER COMPATABILITY 
CODE 4 USED WITHOUT POWER COMPATIBILITY (Fl ELD USE) 

2 - 2218801 NP 2314 FINAL ASM 1 
- 1 2184084 

! 
• BLOWER ASSEMBLY,60 HERTZ 1 

- 1 21_9_1L74 • BLOWER ASSEMBLY.L50 H~~TZ 1 

T 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 3 

- 2 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
- 3 2128556 • FILTER.LAIR.Ll2.0 X 6.50 INCHES. 1 
- 4 52 34379 . POWER PAC ASM,3V AT ~O AMP 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 9 - 5 374873 CARD ASM-REG 1 3 
- 5 3726 77 • CARD ASM-MINUS 3VDC OVERVOLTAGE PROTECT 1 3 
- 5 3726 76 . CARD ASM 1 4 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 6 730460 . POWER PAC ASM,30-36V AT 4 AMP 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 9 
- 7 375387 . CARD ASML VOLTAGE REGUL_~_T_QB__ 1 3 
- 7 375414 • CARD ASM,OVERVOLTAGE PROT. 1 3 
- 7 372260 CARD ASM 1 4 
- 7 375310 CARD ASM 1 4 

PARTS OF THIS ASM .A.RE·-~ff>T ___ REPLACEABLE 
- 8 5392896 POWER PAC ASM,3V AT 45 AMP 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 10 
- 9 374873 • CARD ASSEMBLY-REG 1 
- 9 3726 77 • CARD ASM-MINUS 3VDC OVERVOLTAGE PROTECT 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE N.O"T REPLACEABLE 
- 10 5239180 • POWER PAC ASM,6V AT 40 AMP 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 10 
- 11 375385 • CARD ASMLVOLTAGE REGULATOR 1 3E 
- 11 3724~3 • CARD ASM,OVERVOLTAGE 1 3E 
- 11 375162 • CARD ASM 1 0VERVOLTAGE 1 3F 
- 11 372990 . CARD ASM 1 4 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 12 124941 LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 1 
- u no.£6.2! POWER SUPPLY ASMi36V AT '25 AMP.L60 HZ 1 
- 13 51709640 . POWER SUPPLY ASM,36V AT 25 AMP,50 HZ 1 

USED W/EXTERNAL LOAD RESISTOR 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 8 

- 13 5760737 POWER SUPPLY ASM,36V AT 15 AMP,60 HZ 1 
- 13 5760750 POWER SUPPLY ASM,36V AT 15 AMP,50 HZ 1 

USED W/0 EXTERNAL LOAD RESISTOR 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SE·E--FIGURE 7 

- 14 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT ~ 

- 1...5.. _.5_60.1..9_ ..L WASHER-LOCK.i.EXT T ~204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1 
- 16 "5762080 • POWER SUPPLY ASM.12V AT 13A 1 3 

WHEN REPLACING COMPLETE ASM ORDER 5712365 P/S ASM 
l FOR DET.AlL BREAKDOWN SEE FiGURE ...5.. 

- 16 5712365 I POWER SUPPLY ASM,12V AT 2 AMP 1 3 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5A 

- _16_ t;2~Q4_12_ i ...... P_OWER ....S..UPPL Y ASM -1.2.Y. AT -2..._5_ AMP .......6...0.. 1iZ.. _Jj 4 
- 16 5239430 T 

• POWER SUPPLY ASM,12V AT 2.5 AMP,50 HZ 1 4 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 56 

- 16A ..ll2Jl8..S.. i CARD ASM...._REG 1 2. ..L 

- 168 374837 CARD ASM,DRIVER 1 3 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- _l_Z_ -~ _._ TRANSFORMER 22o.Yl.11~ ...l.......l..S ..KYA-6..0.. H.Z. JJ 
- 17 4116479 • TRANSFORMER,50HZ 1 
- 18 2181004 SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 3 
- 19 2125974 . WASHER1 INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 3 
- 20 56079 . WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1 
- 21 2218869 . BRACKET-TRANSFORMER MOUNTING ~ - 22 2181004 . SCREW.LTHREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 
- 23- 56079 . WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 

~ - 24 2-3-1-3"2"7 CLAMP-CABLE 
- 25 2218842 COVER.i.SE_Q_UENCE-60 HZ 1 E 
- 25 4056253 . COVER,SEQUENCE-50 HZ 1 E 
- 25 2218847 . COVER,SEQUENCE-50 HZ F 
- 26 2181004 SCREW.LTHREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT ~ 

6 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4· ASM. CODE 

2 - 27 2218901 • CABLE ASM,LINE FILTER TO SEQ BOX,60 HZ 1 
- 21._ -1ln...5..6..2. -"- CABLE ASM_._FILTER TO SE_O_U_ENCE----5.Ji HZ 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- 28 2218806 • AC POWER AND SEQUENCE ASM,60 HZ 1 
- 28 2218809 . AC POWER AND SE_..<2_UENCE ASM_L_50 HZ 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 12 
- 29 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .37S LONG ATT PT 2 
- 30 332620 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 31 56079 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 32 535632 • DECAL-INST,HAZARDOUS AREA 1 
- 36 322687 • RESISTOR 1 4 
- 37 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG 2 4 
- 38 124943 • LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA 1 
- 39 2218893 • COVER-CE PANEL 1 
- 40 5350006 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 6-32 X .250 LONG ATT PT 6 
- 41 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 6 
- 42 2218892 • PANEL-BLANK,CE 1 

USED W/0 AIRLINES BUFFER FEATURE ONLY 
- 43 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 44 2218880 • PANEL ASSEMBLY- CE 50 AND 60 CYCLE 1 

FOR DETAIL BR~AKDOWN SEE FIGURE 17 
- 45 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 46 22Sl089 • LABEL 1 
- 47 2244999 • LABEL,ERROR CODE 1 
- 48 2194029 • HANDLE-CARD GATE 1 
- 49 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT _!!] 

- 51 2261623 • SHOE 1 
- _5_2 14042_5_ ..L SCREW~MACH-HEX HD 10-.3_2 x 5/ 16 LG ATT PT 2 
- S3 2261624 • WASHER,BLVL,0.203 ID X 0.88 OD x 0.09 TH ATT PT 2 
- 54 2111680 • EXTRUSION-RUBBER ARI 
- SS 2184181 CLAMP-POWER CABLE 1 
- 56 S3198S4 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 8-32 x .37S LONG ATT PT 2 
- 57 2218888 • SUPPORT-CARD GATE ~ 
- S8 2181001 . SCREW_LTHD FORMING-HEX WASH HD 10-32X 3/4 ATT PT 2 
- S9 2181004 . SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
- 60 2172092 . LATCH ASSEMBLY-GATE l 
- 61 10170 . SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 02 528013 . • STUD-LATCH 1 
- 63 528014 . PIN-LATCH 1 
- 64 528012 . • SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR 1 
- o5 S2lr011 . • BRACKET-LATCH ~ 
- 66 2193908 • BRACKET-LATCH 1 
- 67 2181004 . SCREW_L_THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 
- 68 2218879 • STRIKE-GATE LATCH 
- 69 2181004 . SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
- 70 2SS939 • SCREW-BUMPER ADJ 1/4-20 X 1-3/16 LG 
- 71 3690 • NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 
- 72 S5102 . PIN,COTTER-EXT PRONG 0.060 DIA X 3/4 LG 2 
- 73 2184164 . PIN, HINGE, LOWER 
- 74 2128S29 . PIN,HINGE,UPPER 
- 75 130985 . WASHER,FL- 0.531 ID 1-1/16 OD 0.095 THK ~ - 76 244571 . PLATE_L_HINGE ~ 
- 77 38688 SCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 

~ - 78 76574 . WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 
- 79 2285319 . STOP_LGATE 
- 80 S9647 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 LG 
- 81 3960 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W 1 
- 82 3550 . WASHER.FLAT 1/4 ID-9/16-0D-0.05 THICK 
- 84 2211491 . PLATE,FLAT CORE 
- 85 438602 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT ~ 
- 86 21259_1_4 • WASHERL INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT ~ 

- 87 11598 • NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W ATT PT ~ 
- 88 853288 • CORE, FERRITE ~ 
- 89 2211492 • BRACKET,FLAT CORE 
- 90 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 

~ - 90~ 2125974 • LOCKWASHER,DISHED,EXT,INT,NO. 10 ATT PT 
- 9..1. 21-9 .... 3.il2 . OUTER RAIL.POWER SUPPLY MOUNTING AJ 
- 92 101706 • SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT Af; 
- 93 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X • 562 OD ATT PT A~ 
- _9_4 21_9_3-9..U . INNER RAILLPOWER SUPPLY MOUNTING A_I< 
- 95 130434 • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT Al< 

- 96 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT A~ 
- 97 2218Q2 l • SHIELD-POWER SUPPLY 
- 97~ 2261932 • CAPACITOR ASM,SEQ. CNTRL. 3 
- 97~ 130434 • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT ~ 3 
- ill _2._12_5_9_1_4 • WASHER~ INT TOOTH .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT ~ 3 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 7 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

2- 97D 5736944 . RESISTOR ASM 1 
- 97E 32042 • SCREWL MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG • 2 
- 97F 56121 . . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD 2 
- 97G 5261077 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 97H 320456 . CLAMP 1 
- 97J 55726 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 3 
- 97K 62031 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 3 
- 97L 322551 SCREWiBIND HD 6-.1_2 X O.....Z..S.. LONG -1. 
- 97M 257187 . . NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 
- 97N 62031 . . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 1 
- 97P 2261931 . BRACKETiL _l 
- 98 2 22 7449 • BRACKET,MOUNTING-TROS FRONT 1 2E 
- 99 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 E 
-100 21940_9_6 • BRACKET~TOP REAR-TROS MOUNTING 1 2E 
-101 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 E 
-10 2 2267940 • TROS GATE,2 K,60 HZ 1 2E 
-102 2267939 • TROS GATE,2 K,50 HZ 1 2E 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 22 
-10 3 129147 • SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2 E 
-104 5350092 • SCREW ATT PT 10 E 
-105 76574 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 12 E 
-106 24091 • WASHER,FL- 5/16 X 3/4 OD X 1/16 THK ATT PT 12 E 
-10 7 2227546 • BUSHINGLNYLON-TROS ATT PT 12 E 
-108 2227446 • STRIP,INSUL,1.00 X 3.00 6 2E 
-10 8 2227447 • STRIP,INSUL,l.00 X 6.00 6 2E 
-109 2194097 • BRACKET,TOP FRONT-TROS MOUNTING 1 
-110 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
-111 2267935 • BRACKET 1 2E 
-112 2181004 • SCREWLTHREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 E 
-112A 2218898 • CABLE ASM-AC DIST FANS AND 12 VPS 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
-112B 2271122 • PLATE 1 
-112C 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
-1120 2271123 • BRACKET,L 4 
-112E 5349929 • SCREW,THD FORMING HEX- 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
-112F 55901 :K ,...;!<'. ATT PT 4 
-112G 2218865 • BRACKET-1/0 SUPPORT l 
-112H 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 1 
-LT3 lnuu-837 • ~,\J\Bl.:E -i-
-114 2244886 • SHIM, 2.25 SQUARE X 0.060 TH 2 
-115 2218823 FILTER-LINE,3 X 40 AMP 60 HZ 1 
-TIT 1'+100~ • rn::TER--CINE,35 AMP ,-S-O HZ l 
-116 2191737 • SCREW,THD FORMING-HEX WASH HD 10-32X 1.0 ATT PT 4 
-117 45690 • WASHER,FLAT ATT PT 4 
-118 12227513 • WASHER,SHLDR 0.22 ID X 0.75 OD X 0.10 TH ATT PT 4 
-119 138755 • DECAL,INST-LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF l 
-120 2191899 • SPACER-FILTER 4 
-121 1218100 4 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT q 
-122 5 760 770 • TRANSF.-RECT. ASM,MULTI LEVEL,60HZ l 3 
-122 5760860 • TRANSF.-RECT. ASM,MULTI LEVEL,50HZ 1 3 

FOR D~ BRTAKDOWN SEE rTGURc TT 
-122 5 7096 70 • TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY,60 HZ 1 4 
-122 5709680 • TRANSFORMER ASM,50 HZ 1 4 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE llA 
-12 3 5353301 • SCREW-THREAD FORMING, HEX. WASHER HEAD ATT PT 4 
-124 2125656 • LOCKWASHER, ATT PT 4 
-125 76574 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 1 
-125A 2101376 • STRAP-GROUND 1 
-125B 21259 74 • WASHERL INT TOOTl-!L .200 ID X .562 OD 1 
-125C 2218911 • SHIELD 1 4 
-125D 4386 22 • SCREW,BIND HD,1/4-20 X 3/8LG 2 4 
-126 2193936 • BOLT-CABLE CLAMP,1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 1 
-127 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 
-128 2218837 • BRACKET-CABLE CLAMP 1 
-129 2181004 • SCREW.LTHREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
-130 2157384 • STRAP, GROUND 1 
-131 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 1 
-132 560 79 • WASHER-LOCKJEXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1 
-133 2218978 NP • DC DISTRIBUTION GROUP,1/0 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIG 13 
-134 2181004 • SCREWLTHREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT AR 
-135 560 79 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1 
-136 2218805 FRAME ASM. 1 
-137 471901 • CASTER 4 
-138 76846 • NUT-HEXAGON ATT PT 4 
-139 130987 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 ID X 0. 879 OD ATT PT 4 
-139A 2285717 • BRACKET 1 B 

8 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



13 

109 IOL3 

110,~ k,;a 0 05 3?/J"] HOS 0 

-!l..__107 I SEE FIG. 22 I ~108 
102 ° 

1io5 

vios 
L101 

r---J ~.-!!1~41'~"1... 

199 
r"fl 200 197 

I I ~ r-1"'- '---._ L 198 ::l:/i~...,~~r:~·! -~~192193 
1: lt>-~/~'l'.' i.~l"' lq • • ~'9 ~~ 
I: I 196 .,.(' l''i' I ~ w 195 ~I i ,j 194 

\.i..V 
ONE FEA. ONLY DETAIL eusEO WITH STAND:_:..:,:AL;;.;.,. __ _ 

113 
114 

2314 PC 

125C 
1250 

(01-20-71) 9 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

2 -139B 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG 2 B 
-139C 2285715 • CABLE AS~DIST. BLOCKS TO MIXER CONN 1 B 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
-139D 107158 • SCREW _6 B 
-139D 37913 • NUTL HEX 4-40 NC 6 B 
-l 39E 2285718 CABLE ASM,AC INTERCONN TO FCU,50 HZ j_ B 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
-140 359018 • COVERi CONVENIENCE OUTLET _l 
-141 -COMM.- • SCREW,FLAT HD ATT PT 1 
-142 357995 • OUTLET,CONVENIENCE, 60 HERTZ 1 
-142 418835 • OUTLETLCONVENIENCEL220V 50 HZ 1 
-143 -COMM.- • SCREW,FLAT HD ATT PT 2 
-144 2100 264 • RELIEF,CABLE STRAIN 2 
-145 2102151 • BOX-UTILITY 1 
-140 2181004 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 2 
-147 5 709440 POWER SUPPLY ASM,9-12V AT lOA 60 HZ 1 A 
-147 5 709480 POWER SUPPLY ASM,9-12V AT lOA 50 HZ 1 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4 
-147A 2271175 METER ASM,DOMESTIC-MOD A AND B 1 
-147A 2271179 METER ASM.LGERMAN-MOD A AND B 1 
-l47A 2271183 METER ASM,FRENCH-MOD A AND B 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIG 31 
-147B 2193932 OUTER RAIL ATT PT 2 
-147C 332620 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X l/ 2 LG ATT PT 4 
-147D 2125974 WASHER, INT TOOTH, • 200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 4 
-148 5 761560 POWER SUPPLY ASML15VDC AT 2.5 AMPL60 HZ 1 A 
-148 5761550 POWER SUPPLY ASM,15VDC AT 2.5 AMP,50 HZ 1 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 6 
-151 2218819 B GATE ASSEMBLYi60 HZ 1 A 
-151 2 218820 B GATE ASSEMBLY,50 HZ 1 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FlGURE 20 
-151A 221889_9_ CABLE ASSEMBLY-DC DISTRIBUTION MOD 1 1 
-151A 2262024 CABLE ASM,DC DISTRIB UTION AND MOD A AND B 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
-1_2_2 2218811 CE BUFFER PANEL ASM 1 A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 18 
-153 2218946 BUMPER ASM 1 A 
-154 740501 SCREWLMACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 A 
-155 5203114 • CHANNEL 2 
-156 2218945 • BRACKET,BUMPER 1 
-157 2218966 REMOTE SWITCH ASM 1 

USED ON REMOTE SWITCH ATT W/2 CHAN SW 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 19 

-1_5_8 2 18100_5_ SCREW~ SELF TAPPINGi 6-_1_2 X __._3L5_ LG ATT PT 2 
-159 2218804 A GATE ASM,W/0 2 CHAN SW-MOD l & 2314 A 1 
-159 2285702 A GATE ASM,W/0 2 CHAN SW-2314 B l 
-159 2218817 A GATE ASM,W/2 CHAN SW -MOD l & 2314 A 1 
-159 2285704 A GATE ASM,W72 CHAN SW -2314 B l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 15 
-160 2218977 CABLE ASM, AC POWER TO B GATE 1 A 
-loO 2218970 CABLE ASM, B GATE TO POWER SEQUENCING. l A 
-160 2218566 CABLE ASSEMBLY-SINGLE MULTIPLEX MOD 1 l 
-160 2271160 CABLE AS~MPX MOD A l 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 

I 
-161 2218947 SUPPORT,GATE STABILIZER l A 
-162 5353301 SCREW-THREAD FORMINGL HEX. WASHER HEAD ATT PT 2 A 
-163 2250 866 CABLE ASM,LIN.E CORD,6 FT 60 HZ MOD l/Al/B-W/O 2844 (+7 DRIVES) l 
-163 2278271 CABLE ASM,LINE CORD 1 14 FT 60 HZ MOD l/Al/B-W/0 2844 (+7 DRIVES) l 
-16 3 2271108 CABLE ASSEMBLYLLINE CORD1 6 FT 60 HZ MOD A/B (-6 DRIVES) l 
-163 2271049 CABLE ASSEMBLY,LINE CORD,14 FT 60 HZ MOD A/B (-6 DRIVES) l 
-163 2218904 CABLE ASSEMBLY,LINE CORD,WTC 50 HZ MOD 1 AND Al W/0 2844 1 
-163 2271154 CABLE ASSEMBLY..LLINE CORD..LUK 50 HZ MOD 1 AND A2 W/0 2844 l 
-163 2271163 CABLE ASSEMBLY,LINE CORD,WTC 50 HZ MOD A (-6DRIVES) l 
-163 2 271164 CABLE ASSEMBLY,LINE CORD,UK 50HZ MOD A (-6 DRIVES) 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
-164 21918 79 CLAMP,O .468 ID 2 
-164 2191882 CLAMP,0.968 ID 8 
-165 _1_32620 SCREWiMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 10 
-166 11598 NUT,HEX,10-32 X 0.375 FL w ATT PT 10 
-16 7 2191787 SPACER-1/2-13 X 1-3/4 LG 4 
-168 93178 SCREWLCAP-SLOT HDLl/13 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 
-169 130987 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 ID X 0.879 OD ATT PT 4 
-170 2191786 BOLT-SQUARE NECK,1/2-13 X 2 LG 4 
-171 2162666 CUP 4 
-171A 2262094 JUNCTION BOX ASM,AC 60HZ MOD A ONLY l 
-171A 2262096 JUNCTION BOX ASM,AC 50HZ MOD A ONLY l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIG 30 

10 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
..INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

2 -17 lB 55918 SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-1716 560 79 WASHER..LLOCK EXT TEETHLN0.10 X 0.20 TH ATT PT 2 
-172 2218926 BRACKET,Z 4 D 
-173 2181004 SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 4 D 
-174 36112 SCREW.LMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 4 D 
-175 2218925 BUSHING, TROS ISOLATING - .75 DIA ATT PT 4 D 
-176 150 909 SPACER,0.750 OD X0.257 ID X 0.125 TH ATT PT 4 D 
-177 3550 WASHERiFLAT 1/4 ID-9/16-0D-0.05 THICK ATT PT 4 D 
-178 6935 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 4 D 
-179 3960 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 D 
-180 2267942 TROS GATE ASML4Ki60 HZ 1 2D 
-180 2267941 TROS GATE-ASM,4K,50 HZ 1 2D 
-180 2 2448 70 TROS GATE ASSEMBLY,2K BASIC 1 lE 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24 
-181 59652 SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 D 
-182 2218925 BUSHING, TROS ISOLATING - .75 DIA ATT PT 8 D 
-183 3550 WASHER..LFLAT 1/4 ID-9/16-0D-0.05 THICK ATT PT 4 D 
-184 6935 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 4 D 
-185 3960 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 D 
-186 2218_.9._24 BRACKETLTROS BASE 2 D 
-187 5353301 SCREW-THREAD FORMING, HEX. WASHER HEAD ATT PT 4 D 
-188 2267952 TROS C GATE ASM, 7 BANKS 1 2 
-188 2218914 TROS C GATE ASSEMBLY- 7 BANKS 1 1 

USED W/AIRLINES BUFFER FEA ONLY 
-188 2267953 TROS C GATE ASM, 2 BANKS MOD 1 AND A ONLY 1 1 
-188 2218913 TROS C GATE ASSEMBLY- 2 BANKS MOD 1 AND A ONLY 1 1 

USED W/2844-W/O AIRLINES BUFFER FEA 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 23 

-18_9_ 224Lt..9._9_2 BLOCK ASM~TERMINAL 1 F 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 14 

-190 2181004 SCREW,THREAD FORMING,10-32 X 0.38 LG ATT PT 2 F 
-_lZl -5...ll.9....S. SCREW~ --5._ELF TAPPING 10-_3_2_ X 62_5_ LONG ATT PT 2 F 
-192 2285026 CABLE ASM,AC INTERCONN,60HZ 1 G 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
--1...9...3.. 382..6..3_ _5_CREW.........MA_CH-Fll H _!t_-4_()_ X -5.L.ll_ ...LG AII._ P_I._ _'±_ Ji 
-194 38351 SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X .312 LG 4 G 
-195 2285032 PLATE 2 G 
-1__9__6_ _3_8_3_5_1 SCREW_._MACH-FIL HD 6-_32 x .312 LG ATT PT 4 G 
-197 2285033 PLATE 2 G 
-198 38351 SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X • 312 LG ATT PT 4 G 
-1_9_9_ '22 85_0 30 BRACKETLFCU CABLES 1 G 
-200 90261 SCREW,250-20 ATT PT 2 G 

~~~~ END OF LIST 2 ~::::::: 

I l -

I 
T 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 11 



© 
20 

FIGURE 3• BLOWER SEE LIST :.SSEMBL Y. 

12 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

3 - 2184084 BLOWER ASSEMBLY,60 HZ REF - 2191774 BLOWER ASSEMBLY1 50 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-1 

- 1 2184099 . PLENUM-FAN,POWER SUPPLY 1 - 2 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x • 375 LONG 4 - 3 47242 WASHER, FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK 4 - 4 52578 SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 0.667 LG 2 - 5 257187 . NUT,HEX 6-32 NC _2 

- 6 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 2 
- 7 11598 . NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W 2 
- 8 5357051 . FAN ASM1 208/230V 60 HZ _l 

USED ON ASSEMBLY 2184084 ONLY 
- 9 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x • 375 LONG ATT PT 2 - 10 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTl-!.i .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT _2 - 11 5357068 BRACKET-MOTOR MTG 1 - 12 120211 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 2 - 13 56079 . WASHER-LOCK,EXT T • 204 ID .410 OD 2 
- TZf f5357060 . . BLADE 1 - 15 5357063 MOTOR ASM,208/230V 60 HZ 1 - 16 130434 . SCREW-MAC~SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2 - 17 56079 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 - 18 5353853 . RECEPTACLE,3 POSITION 2 
- 19 5353854 CONTACT1 MALE 16-20 WIRE 2 
- 19A 5357067 MOTOR,208V/230V 60 HZ 1 
- 20 5357069 ORIFICE-FAN 1 
- 21 2184085 . PLATE-MTG,POWER SUPPLY BLOWER 1 
- 22 (1+120218 . FAN ASM,50 HZ 1 

USED ON ASSEMBLY 2191774 ONLY 
- 23 257284 TERMINAL-RING N0.10 STUD 1 
- 24 58207 SCREW,BH.8-32 X 0.250 LG 1 
- 25 55901 • WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - • 176 DIA 1 
- 26 5353853 . . RECEPTACLE1 3 POSITION 1 
- 27 5353854 . . CONTACT, MALE 16-20 WIRE 1 
- 28 4120172 FAN 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 3 xxxx 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 13 



~14 

0 @ 
16 

41 

38 

44 

20A 

14 2314 p c (01-20-71) 

12 

II 

9 

I 
J.!.:r ....... 

\(~ 
\ 58 

57 

OLT 10 AMP) ASSEMBLY (9-12 V ER SUPPLY FIGURE 4. POW SEE LIST 4. 

/ 
/ 

/ 

49 

I 
~ 

56 

~ 
~~') 

/~ 
59 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

4 - s 709440 POWER SUPPLY ASM,9-12V AT lOA 60 HZ REF 
- s 709480 POWER SUPPLY ASM,9-12V AT lOA SO HZ REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-147 
- 1 7304S2 RESISTOR,FXD 1 - 2 331982 . SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG 1 
- 3 S7ol938 . NUT/LOCKWASHER ASSEMBLY - 8-32 1 
- 4 2903 • WASHER,FL-NO. 6 x 1/2 OD X 1/32 THK 1 - s Sl0468 CUP WASHER 2 
- 6 S76193S • WASHER 2 
- 7 S76193S • WASHER 2 - 8 S 10468 . CUP WASHER 2 
- 9 S214S47 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 
- 10 3823S . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X • 312 LONG 2 
- 11 S761779 BRACKETLCHASSIS 2 
- 12 731629 . SCREW,PAN HD- 10-32 x 0.380 LG 8 
- 13 S2619 36 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY,200 OHMS SW 1 
- 14 334932 TERMINALL RING N0.18 THRU N0.22WIRE INSU 2 
- lS 113819 . TUBING 2 
- 16 477144 . RESISTOR, WIREWOUND - 200 OHM SW 1 
- 17 5761793 . STRAP_LCAPACITOR MTG 1 - 18 438S71 . SCREW, BINDING HEAD, 6-32 NC X 1-3/4 LG 1 
- 19 5761943 NUT,HEX 10-32 NC 1 
- 20 5261077 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 20A 5214366 CAPACITOR 1 
- 21 5261127 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 22 5761936 GROMMET 3 
- 23 216076 . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-83 
- 24 5761904 . BRACKET 1 
- 2S S761907 . RIVET 2 
- 26 2480607 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 

FOR SUBSTITUTE PART USE 5-1.61....9..17 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 27 81693 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 2 
- 28 576221S • WASHER.INSULATING _2 

- 28A 81693 ._ SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1 
- 29 5761979 . INSULATOR 1 
- 30 2170 7 7 . CAPAC !TOR_._ • 0 10 UF 1 
- 31 113819 . TUBING 2 
- 32 5761989 . OVERVOLTAGE CARD ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT 1 
- 33 4385Sl SCREW_LMACH-BIND HD 4-40 x 5/8 LG 2 - 34 332 7 79 SPACER 2 
- 35 37913 . NUT, HEX 4-40 NC 2 
- ?'6 5712309 ___.__ GUIDE _l_ 

- 37 S761907 RIVET 2 
- 38 823S3 . TERMINAL BOARD- 14 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
- 39 210883 STUD. EXT 6-:_2__2 X 11_2 INT 6-32 X 0.1_:_9_ DP 2 
- 40 322SSO SCREW,6-32 X 0.50 LG 2 
- 41 533360 SHIELD,14 POS. 1 
- 42 10170 SCREW-MACH__._BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG 2 
- 42A 620 240 MARKER STRIPG14 POS 1 
- 43 S761738 TRANSFORMER, 0 HZ 1 
- 43 4116486 TRANSFORMER,50HZ 1 
- 44 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 4 
- 4S 5761908 NUT,HEX 10- 32 NC 4 
- 45A 56079 WASHER~ LOCK EXT TEETH1 NO. 10 x 0.20 TH 1 
- 46 10170 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG 1 
- 47 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .lSO ID 1 
- 48 5761768 . HEAT SINK 1 
- 49- S761913 SCREW 4 
- 50 5761796 . INSULATOR,HEAT SINK 4 
- 51 473536 SEAL AR 
- 52 5761909 TERMINAL, BRASS 1 
- 53 2181002 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 8-32 x .750 LONG 1 
- 54 5374689 BUSHING 1 
- 55 5761798 INSULATOR, PHENOLIC - .38W X .75 LG 1 
- 56 369214 TRANSISTOR, TYPE 10 8 5 
- 5_I 11-29_8 NUT__.._ HEX 10-32 x 0. 375 FL W ___5_ 

- 58 316996 TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 1 
- 59 5761976 TUBING 10 
- 60 5761968 BUS STRIP 1 
- 61 375249 CARD ASM 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 62 20 7 340 PTOENTIOMETER~250 OHM l_/_2 W P/M 10% 1 
- 63 5762439 CHASSIS,14.25 IN 1 

~~~~ END OF LIST 4 ~~~~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 15 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.2 

33 

16 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

DETAIL. 

rfi~4 .. 
52 53 

50 ~ 
'Z...,.~l.. 
(! '- )> 51 

52 <J....--1:-,~ 

42 

39 24 

39A 

I /' ~/ 

22 
23 

31 
56 32 

16 

FIGURE 5. POWER PAC ASSEMBL V (12 VOLT 13 AMP) 
SEE LIST 5 

II 9 

12 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

5 - 5762080 POWER PAC ASM,12V AT 13 AMP REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-16 

- 1 5762045 BUS STRIP 1 - 2 369214 TRANSISTOR, TYPE 10 8 4 - 3 11598 • NUTLHEX.L 10-32 X 0.375 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 4 5761976 TUBING 8 - 5 5762037 TERMINAL 1 
- 6 5762058 SCREW_.t_HEX HDL6-32 X 1.125 LG ATT PT 1 
- 7 1134232 WASHER ATT PT 1 
- 8 5762036 STANDOFF 1 
- 9 352088 SHIELD1 9 POS 1 
- 10 8169 3 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X 318 LG 1 
- 11 323844 BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1 - 12 2032 SCREW_.t_FILL HD 8-32 X 718 LG 2 
- 13 2572866 • SPACER 2 
- 14 730439 • MARKER STRIP, 9 POSITION 1 - 16 5762025 SEAL.LAIR 2 
- 17 5762015 • HEAT SINK,4 TRANSISTOR MTG 1 
- 18 255629 SCREW,THD CTG-FL CSK HD NO. 6 x 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 19 5762034 . INSULATORiHEATSINK 4 
- 20 91610 SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 21 80652 SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 6-32 X 518 LG ATT PT 2 
- 22 5762033 BRACKET 2 
- 23 186759 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 x 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 24 375161 CARD ASM,REGULATOR 1 
- 25 369214 TRANSISTOR_i_TYPE 10 8 1 
- 26 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32.X 0.375 FL W ATT PT 1 
- 27 45690 WASHER, FLAT ATT PT 1 
- 28 5762406 INSULATOR ATT PT 2 
- 29 5761976 TUBING ATT PT 2 
- 30 473582 INSULATOR ATT PT 1 
- 31 _2_2142.2_1 . PROTECTORiCIRCUIT 1 

FOR SUBSTITUTE PART ORDER 4116994 
- 32 38235 • SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X .312 LONG ATT PT 2 
- .2_3 ll0428 • CAPACITOR~FXD~ELECT-8_i_OOO MFD 1_5_ VDCW 1 
- 34 38354 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 35 5761943 • NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 1 
- 36 301768 . CLAMP 1 
- 37 38235 . SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 x .312 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 38 5761943 NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 2 
- 39 5761904 . BRACKET 1 
- 39A 5761907 RIVET ATT PT 2 
- 40 5712309 GUIDE 1 
- 41 57_61-9.0L RIVET ATT PT AR 
- 42 216076 RECEPTACLE ASM,SINGLE CARD 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-201 
- 43 5762057 . GROMMET,SNAP BUSHING AR 
- 44 5761936 GROMMET AR 
- 45 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG 1 
- 46 56079 • WASHER, LOCK EXT TEETH, NO. 10 x 0.20 TH 1 
- 47 5762475 . CARD ASM,OVERVOLTAGE 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 48 438550 . SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 49 332779 SPACER ATT PT 2 
- 50 730426 RESISTOR 1 
- 51 331982 SCREW,_MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 52 5761935 • WASHER ATT PT AR 
- 53 510468 CUP WASHER ATT PT AR 
- 54 22478 • WASHER_i_FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT AR 
- 55 600960 NUT/LOCKWASHER ASSEMBLY - 8-32 ATT PT AR 
- 56 5 76200 5 • CHASSIS 1 

~~~~ END OF LIST 5 ~~~~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 17 



18 2314 Pc (01-20-71) 

SS~MBL y (12 VOLT 2 AMP) POWER PAC A c 
FIGURE 5A. SEE LIST 5A. 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

5A- 5712365 POWER PAC ASM, ~2 VOLT AT 2 AMP REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER A...S.M ...S.EE F_uz_U~...2_--1...6. - 1 473530 • BRACKET 1 - 2 438567 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 LG 2 - 3 257986 • WASHER;0.156 ID X 0 .035 THK 2 - 3 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INTTEETH NO. o X 0.295 OD 2 - 3 38051 • NUT,PLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL W 2 - 4 2160 76 . RECEPTACLE ASM_.t_SINGLE CARD 2 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-197 - 5 216206 • GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 2 - 6 473547 • SPACER_.t_l X 2 3/8 IN • 12 IN THICK 1 - 7 730~3 . SPACER-CARD RECP 1 - 8 730444 . SPACER,SLEEVE 2 

- 9 730446 . SCREW,MACH-BINDING HD 10-32 X 3.16 LG 2 - 10 5201117 . RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.5 OHMS P/M 10% 2 SW 1 - 11 438593 . SCREW-MACH-BIND HD NO. 8-32 x 2 1/2 LG 1 
- 12 60646 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 x 0. 340 OD 1 
- 13 510468 • CUP WASHER 2 
- 14 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK 1 - 15 ·2s11s9 . NUTL HEX 8-32 1 
- 16 7 30455 PLATE,MTG-TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 17 2 36849 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 1/4 LG 1 
- 17 55918 . SCREW_.t_MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 1 
- 17 56079 . WASHER, LOCK EXT TEETH, NO. 10 x 0.20 TH 1 
- 17 11598 • NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W 2 - 19 5261807 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 
- 20 10170 . CREW,MACH BIND HD,6-32 X 0.25 LG 2 
- 21 473545 • SHIELD,9 POSITION 1 
- 22 210984 SCREWLMACH RH 6-32 X .25 1 
- 23 323844 BLOCK,TERMINAL 9 POSITION 1 
- 24 210986 . STUD, SLOTTED 8-32 X 1/2 LG THREAD 3 
- 24 210985 STUDL EXT 8-32 X 1/2 INT 6-2_2 X 0.19 DP AR 
- 25 730468 JUMPER-TERMINAL STRIP 2 
- 26 730439 • MARKER STRIP-9 POS 1 
- 27 730432 • GROMMETiCATERPILLAR AR 
- 28 730448 HEAT SINK 2 
- 29 730445 • SCREW,SELF TAPPING N0.6 X 2.18 LG 4 
- 30 5712367 TIE BAR 2 - 31 473536 SEAL AR 
- 32 473531 INSULATOR 4 
- 33 ·-473544 SCREW_LBINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN 4 
- 34 253569 INSULATION SLEEVING,ELEC- 0.375 ID AR 
- 35 5261127 CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 36 473432 . CLAMP _2_ 

- 37 473412 INSULATOR 1 
- 38 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 2 
- 38 5213365 . NUTL ACORN-6-32 NC 2B 2 
- 39 441181 POTENTIOMETER 1 
- 40 369214 TRANSISTOR, TYPE 108 l 
- 41 219423 TUBEiRUBBER- 0.085 ID X 0.120 OD X 2 LG 2 
- 42 11891 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS 1 
- 43 5253897 . CARD ASSEMBLY-OVERVOLTAGE CKT 12V 1 
- 44 _.2.22.2.2._0 ..... SCREWi6-..2_2 x o_._s_o LG _2_ 

- 44 257985 WASHER,0.~56 ID X 0.035 THK 2 
- 44 36 776 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 5/16 FL w 2 
- 44 Ll-9.180 ..... SPACER _2_ 

- 45 5712366 CHASSIS 1 
~x~~ END OF LIST SA x~xx 

~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 19 



25 

20 2314 p c (01-20-71) 

57 

20 21 18 
17 

12 

9 

25AMP) ASSEMBL y (12 VOLT • FIGURE 58. POWER su;;~ ~IST 58 

31 

49 

~~ 
~ 50 

54 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED ON 60 HZ ONLY 
CODE B USED ON 50 HZ ONLY 

SB- 5239412 POWER SUPPLY.ASM,12V AT 2.5 AMP,60 HZ REF 
- 5239430 POWER SUPPLY ASM,12V AT 2.5 AMP,50 HZ REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-16 
- 1 5261117 • RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.5 OHMS P/M 10% 25W 1 
- 2 438593 . SCREW-MACH-BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- ...3. -5..1..6...1..9 ~ N.U_T_l_L._O_c_KWASHER AS.SEMBL_y_ - -8._-_3_2 _ALT PT ...1 
- 4 2903 • WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 OD X 1/32 THK 1 
- 5 510468 . CUP WASHER 1 
- 6· _5_1_6 1-9.li ..1 WASHER 1 
- 7 5761935 . WASHER 1 
- 8 510468 • CUP WASHER 1 
- _9_ -5.ll 4_5_ 4 4 ~ _ClRCU IT BREAKER _l 

- 10 38235 • SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X .312 LONG ATT PT 2 
- 11 5761779 • BRACKET,CHASSIS 2 
- 12 lll62_9_ • SCREW~PAN HD- 10-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 8 
- 13 5261937 RESISTOR ASM- l.lK OHMS 2W 1 
- 14 359695 • TERMINAL-RING LUG N0.10 STUD 2 
- 15 1138lq TUBING ..2J 
- 16 49256 8 • RESISTOR,FXD 1,100 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1 
- 17 5261077 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 18 5761786 STRAP_LCAPACITOR 1 
- 19 438570 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 20 5761943 NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 1 
- 21 5261127 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC 1 
- 22 510379 • SCREW ATT PT 1 A 
- 22 322550 . SCREW,6-32 X 0.50 LG ATT PT 1 B 
- 23 5761943 . NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 1 
- 24 301768 • BRACKET 1 
- 25 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- 26 ll61_9_5_2 . SHIELD..._13 POS 1 A 
- 26 210990 • SHIELD- 13 POSITION 1 B 
- 27 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 A 
- 22 210_9_84 ..1 SCREW~MACH RH 6-3~ X ~2~ ATT PT 1 B 
- 28 5214556 TERMINAL BOARD,13 POS 1 
- 29 5261167 STUD- 8-32 X 0.438 LG W/6-32 TAPPED HOLE ATT PT 1 
- 30 25627 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 A 
- 30 5261165 STUD,SHLDR- 8-32 X 0.438 LG THO ATT PT 3 B 
- 31 5761735 . TRANSFORMER,60 HZ 1 
- 31 4116493 . TRANSFORMER 50 HZ 1 
- 32 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 33 5761908 NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 4 
- 34 571230....9. GUIDE 1 
- 35 5761907 • RIVET 2 
- 36 5761977 • RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 3L ~Lt..8.J. ~C:REW....._PAN H_Q- _6_~.12 _x _Q_ 3 8..0_ LG ATT PT 3 
- 38 5762215 . WASHER, INSULATING ATT PT 2 
- 39 491228 . CAPACITOR, • 010 UF 1 
- 40 113819 . TUBING AR 
- 41 5761979 INSULATOR 1 
- 42 5761796 . INSULATOR,HEAT SINK 4 
- 43 216076 RECEPTACLE ASM,SINGLE CARD 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-201 
- 44 5761904 BRACKET 1 
- 45 5761907 RIVET 2 
- 45A 5761989 OVERVOLTAGE CARD ASSEMBLY, 12 VOLT 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 45B 4385_.2_1 SCREW~MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 45C 37913 NUT, HEX 4-40 NC ATT PT ~ 
- 45Dj 332779 SPACER 2 
- 46 5 761936 GROMMET 1 
- 47 5761759 HEAT SINK 
- 48 5761913 SCREW, ATT PT 4 
- 49 473536 SEAL AE 
- 50 369214 TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 2 
- 51 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 5_2 .3_16QQ6 • TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 1 
- 53 5761965 BUS STRIP 1 
- 54 5761976 TUBING AR 
- 55 10170 SCREW-MACHLBIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ! 
- 56 56722 . WASHER-LOCK, EXT T, • 150 ID 1 - 57 5761758 CHASSIS 

xxxx END OF LIST 5B ::x~::: 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 21 



22 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

SSEMBLY SUPPLY A FIGURE 6. POWER SEE LIST 6. 
(15 VOLT · 2 5 AMP) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

6 - 5761560 POWER SUPPLY_ASM, 15 VOLT 2.5 AMP-W/OV CARD 60 HZ REF - 5761550 POWER SUPPLY ASM, !5 VOLT 2.5 AMP-W/OV CARD 50 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-159 

- 1 5261117 • RESISTOR,0.50 OHMS 25 WATTS WIREWOUND P/M 10 1 
- 2 438593 • SCREW-MACH-BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 3 600960 • NUT,LOCKING,8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 4 2903 • WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 OD X 1/32 THK 1 
- 5 ' 510468 • CUP WASHER 1 
- 6 5761935 • WASHER 1 
- 7 5761935 • WASHER 1 
- 8 510468 • CUP WASHER 1 
- 9 5214544 • CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 

FOR SUBSTITUTE CB 50HZ ORDER 4116988 
- 10 38235 • SCREWiBIND HD 6-32 X .312 LONG ATT PT 2 
- 11 5761779 • BRACKET,CHASSIS 2 
- 12 731629 • SCREW,PAN HD- 10-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 8 
- 13 5261937 • RESISTOR ASSEMBLY l.lK OHM 2W l 
- 14 359695 . • TERMINAL-RING LUG N0.10 STUD 2 
- 15 113819 • TUBING 2 
- 16 't.9_2~68 . • RESISTORiFXD l 100 OHM 2W P/M 5% 1 
- 17 52610 77 CAPACITOR, ELECT. 1 
- 18 5761786 • STRAP,CAPACITOR 1 
- 1_9_ 4385LO SCREWiMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 20 5761943 • NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 1 
- 21 208228 . CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC 5500 UF 19V 1 
- 22 510379 • SCREW ATT PT l 
- 23 5761943 • NUT,HEX 10-32 NC ATT PT 1 
- 24 301768 • BRACKET 1 
- 2_5_ .2.ll.26 • SCREWiMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- 26 5761952 • SHIELD,13 POS • 1 
- 27 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND.HD NO. 6-32 X .25-0 LG ATT PT 2 
- 28 ..2.2 14..2.2.6 .i. TERMINAL BOARDil3 POS 1 
- 29 5261167 • STUD- 8-32 X 0.438 LG W/6-32 TAPPED HOLE ATT PT 2 
- 30 25627 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- .ll .2..2..2.2..2.0.3_ _i. TRANSFORMERi60 HZ l 
- 31 4116444 .• TRANSFORMER,50 HZ 1 
- 32 332620 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
-n 602L21 • NUTil0-32 ATT PT 4 
- 33A 56079 • WASHER, LOCK EXT TEETH, NO. 10 x 0.20 TH 1 
- 34 5712 309 • GUIDE 1 
- __15_•- _il_6l~OL . RIVET ATT PT 2 
- 36 5761977 • RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 37 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 2 
- _3_8 _5_Z_6...2.2ll _._ WASHER....J.N_.S..ULATING ATT PT 2 
- 38A 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 2 
- 38B 5762156 • WASHER, 0.144 ID 1.120 OD 1 
- ..3..9. -mm _._~PAC_lT..Q..IL_ .010 UF 1 
- '+O • TUBING AR 
- 41 5761979 . INSULATOR 1 
- 42 5761796 INSULATOR,HEAT SINK 4 
- 43 5761904 • BRACKET 1 
- 44 5761907 • RIVET ATT PT 2 
- 45 216076 RECEPTACLE ASMLSINGLE CARD 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-201 
- 45A 375204 • CARD ASM 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 46 5761936 • GROMMET 3 
- 47 5761759 • HEAT SINK,9.25 LG 1 
-~ 2261..9..U • SCREW.L. ATT PT 4 
- 49 369214 • TRANSISTOR,TYPE"l08 2 
- 50 11598 • NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 51 ..2_16__9_-9.6 . TERMINAL_..__LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 1 
- 52 5761965 • BUS STRIP l 
- 53 5761976 • TUBING 4 
,.. _5_4 4U.H6- _._ SEAL AR 
- 55 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. ·6-32 X .250 LG 1 
- 56 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 1 
- _5_]_ _5___l_6__l__9_ 0---'LERVOL TAGE CARD ASM 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 58 438551 • SCREW,MACH-HD,4-40 X 5/8 LG 2 
- -2..9. ...ll.9..U. • NUT~HEX 4-40 NC 2 
- 60 332779 . SPACER 1 
- 61 5761758 • CHASSIS,,9.25 LG 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 6 :rnxx 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 23 



24 2314 PC (01-2()..71) 

SUPPLY A VOLT 15 AMP) SSEMBLY (36 
FIGURE 7. POWER SEE LIST 7. 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

7 - 5760737 POWER SUPPLY ASM,36V AT 15 AMP,60 HZ REP 
- 5 Z6_0_l_5_0_ POWER SUPPLY ASM_._36V AT 15 AMP~50 HZ RE.£ 

USED W/0 EXTERNAL LOAD RESISTOR 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-13 

- 1 ll_23_1L __._ RESISTOR~FXD WW 10 OHM 100 W Pl_M 10% 2 
- 2 5820 7 • SCREW,BH.8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 

~ - 3 5760747 • COVER,SAFETY 
- 4 58207 SCREWi_BH_._8-_l2 X 0. 2_2_0 LG ATT PT ~ - 5 223528 CHANNEL,RUBBER A~ - 6 5760741 . COVER ~ - 7 28413 • SCREWLMACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 
- 8 2229404 . LABEL,HIGH TEMPERATURE 

A~ - 9 730432 GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 
- 10 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICELDlO- 150V 30 AMP 2 
- 11 160017 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 12 65756 • ~ASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.25 ID X 0.478 OD ATT PT 2 
- 13 28413 • SCREWLMACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG 
- 14 56121 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD ] 
- 15 5738784 • HEATSINK 

~ - 16 5_3_51114 _._ BUSHING_._INSULATING ATT PT 
- 17 5351113 SCREW,CAPTIVE 10-32 x 0.500 LG ATT PT 2 
- 18 5351115 BUSHING ATT PT 2 
- 19 _5_l_ 6 1 _Z9_2 __._ BRACKET 1 
- 20 58207 SCREW,BH.8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 21 179946 HOLDER-FUSE 1 
- 22 _2_966_1_6 ...... FU_S_E _C_ARTRIDGE-1_5_ AMP 2_5_0V _l 

- 23 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 1 
- 24 560 79 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T .204 ID • 410 OD 1 
- 25 801652 LABEL 1 
- 26 5760742 TRANSFORMER ASM,60 HZ 1 
- 26 4118422 TRANSFORMER ASM,50.HZ 1 
- 27 25895 SCREWLMACH-FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 28 6935 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 0.25-20,0.493 OD ATT PT 4 
- 29 3960 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL w ATT PT 4 
- 30 122592 LOCKWASHER.LEXT.TOOTH 0.384 ID ATT PT 1 
- 31 315956 . BOARD,TERMINAL-8 POS 1 
- 32 210883 . STUD, EXT 6-32 X 1/2 INT 6-32 x 0.19 DP ATT PT 2 
- 33 322065 . SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 34 322272 . . MARKER STRIP,8 POS. 1 
- 35 5760743 TRANSFORMER,60 ~z 1 
- 35 4118644 . TRANSFORMERL50 HZ 1 
- 36 533361 SHIELD,8 POS 1 
- 37 10170 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 38 5319839 CAPACITOR.i_PAPER 40 MFD 330V 1 
- 39 361968 CLAMP 2 
- 40 322551 SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X 0.75 LONG ATT PT 2 
- 41 62031 WASHERiLOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 2 
- 42 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 2 
- 43 526378 . CAP,TERMINAL 2 
- 44 5762089 SHIELD 1 
- 45 749470 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 1 
- 46 511091 BOLT ATT PT 1 
- 47 6935 LOCKWASHERiSPLIT 0.25-20_._0.493 OD ATT PT 1 
- 48 3550 • WASHER,FLAT 1/4 ID-9/16-00-0.05 THICK ATT PT 1 
- 49 36109 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 50 5239111 PLATE 1 
- 51 58207 • SCREW,BH.8-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 52 337509 • SHIELD,2 POS 1 
- li 10110 • SCREW-MACH_._BIND HD NO_._ 6-_l2 X _._2_i0 LG ATT PT 2 
- 54 317193 • TERMINAL BLOCK,2 POS 1 
- 55 210883 • STUD, EXT 6-32 X 1/2 INT 6-32 x 0 .19 OP ATT PT 2 
- 56 322065 • SCREW_._MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X _2_/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 57 315730 . MARKER STRIP,2 POS l 
- 58 5761912 • BRACKET l 
- -5._9_ _2_820L ....L SCREW_._BH_._8-_l2 X 0_._2-5..Q_ LG _ATT P_L _2 

- 60 5760738 • CHASSIS l 
:rn:::::: END OF LIST 7 :::::::: 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 25 



53 

57 

39 

40 
41 
42 

26 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 2 

60 

/-1 
61 

I 
) 

rs( 56 

/ 
/ 

FIGURE 8. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (36 VOLT 25 AMP) 
SEE LIST 8. 

1

14 
15 
16 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 .4 ASM. CODE 

8 - CODE A USED ON 60HZ ONLY 
CODE B USE~ ON 50 HZ ONLY 

- 5709630 POWER SUPPLY ASM,36V AT 25 AMP,60 HZ REF 
- 5709640 POWER ·suPPLY ASM,36V AT 25 AMP,50 HZ REF 

USED W7EXTERNAL LOAD RESISTOR 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-13 

- 1 476364 . RESISTOR-FXD-WW 5 OHM P/M lOPCT SOW 1 - 2 304479 SCREW,MACH-RH 8-32 X 4-3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 3 257189 • NUT, HEX 8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 4 55901 • WASHERL LOCKL EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT PT 1 - 5 607477 • WASHER, BEARING RETAINER ATT PT 1 - 6 521695 . INSULATOR, WASH- 1/2 ID 1 OD 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 - 7 528007 • WASHERLCENTERING ATT PT 2 
- 8 32042 SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 1 - 9 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D 1 - 10 2158694 . RELAY.L3PDT 24 VAC COIL 1 
- 11 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 1 - 12 56722 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, • 150 ID ATT PT 1 - 13 5709632 TRANSFORMER ASMi60HZ 1 
- 13 5709642 TRANSFORMER ASM,50HZ 1 
- 14 25895 SCREW,MACH~FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 15 6935 LOCKWASHERiSPLIT 0.25-20 0.493 OD ATT PT 4 B 
- 15 76574 . WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH • 250 ATT PT 2 A 
- 16 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 17 320451 • TERMINAL BOARD- 10 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
- 18 210986 STUD, SLOTTED 8-32 X 1/2 LG THREAD ATT PT 3 
- 19 210985 STUD, EXT 8-32 X 1/2 INT 6-32 X 0.19 DP ATT PT 1 
- 20 550578 . MARKER STRIP- 10. POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 1 
- 21 186968 . TERMINAL, LUG-I NS 10/12AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 6 B 
- 22 2101326 TERMINAL-CLIP,BARREL N0.12-10 WIRE INSUL 1 
- 2.1. _3_6d 3Z_O TERMINAL-RING TOUNGUE NO 14-16 WIRE 4 B 
- 24 517913 CLIP, SLIP ON NO; 18-16 AWG 2 
- 25 5214088 . TRANSFORMER,60 HZ 1 
- 25 4100 342 . TRANSFORMERL50 H_k 1 
- 26 533342 . SHIELD,10 POSITION 1 A 
- 26 188697 . SHIELD- 10 POSITION 1 B 
- 27 10170 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD1 NO. 6-32 X • 2.50 LG ATT PT 1 A 
- 27 210981f . SCREW,MACH RH 6-32· X .25 ATT PT 1 B 
- 28 5709633 . CHASSIS,POWER SUPPLY 1 
- 29 5-2140 85 CAPACITOR,FIXED,PAP-50 UF P/M 10%,330VAC 1 
- 30 517197 . BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 2 
- 31 321483 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 
- 32 257189 . NUTL HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 33 526378 CAP,TERMINAL 2 
- 34 5214073 CAPACITOR,0.032 UUF P/M 10%,40VDC 12 
- 35 749470 . CLAMPL CAPACITOR 4 
- 36 511091 . BOLT ATT PT 4 
- 37 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 38 6935 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 0.25-20,0.493 OD ATT PT 4 
- 39 5702409 . BRACKET 1 
- 40 186759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 41 60646 . WASHERLLOCK-INT TEETH NO • 8 X 0. 340 OD ATT PT 2 
- 42 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0 .032 THK ATT PT 2 
- 43 5709635 • SHIELD 1 
- 44 81693 . SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 45 5762295 . STANDOFF, 1. 50 LG, 6-32 INT THREAD 2 
- 46 81693 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 47 5709634 . BUS PLATE 1 
- 48 t 32042 • SCREW; MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 12 
- 49 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, • 194 ID • 3370D ATT PT 12 
- 'so 127324 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICEiDlO- 150V 30 AMP 2 
- 51 6935 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT 0.25-20,0.493 OD ATT PT 2 
- 52 160017 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 
-n 386842 • SPACER-SWITCHPLATE ..u_ 
- 54 5709634 • BUS PLATE 1 
- 55 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 12 
- _56 _9_0_9_2 • WASHER-LOCK_._SPLIT RING_._ _._1_9_4 I D _._ilLO D ATT PT 1..2.. 
- 57 2·5 326 8 • STUD-TERMINAL GUARD 12 
- 58 123049 FUSEHOLDER-PHENOLIC 1 POS 30 AMP 250V 1 
- 59 845 • SCREWiMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 60 5762085 SHIELD 1 
- 61 338238 • SCREW,BIND HD 4-40 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 
- 62 2104.23. FUSE....._lL.-5. AMPS_._LAG TIME NON-INDICATING ..l 

~~~~ END OF LIST 8 ~~~~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 27 



28 (01·20-71) 2314 PC 

II 

FIGURE 9. 

I 
I 

&-33C 

t::1_33A 

®--5 .-4 
0---3 

I 

24 
25 

26 
27 

VOLT 4AMP) VOLT 20 AMP. 30-36 EMBLY (3 
POWER PAC ASS SEE LIST 9. 



LI ST ANO PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

9 - CODE A USED ON 3V 20 AMP POWER PAC ASM 
CODE B USED ON 30-36V 4 AMP PWR PAC ASM 

- 5234379 POWER PAC ASSEMBLY,3V AT 20AMP REF - 730460 POWER PAC ASM,30V-36V 4 AMP-MIDPAC REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-4..l-2-6 - 1 473530 • BRACKET 1 - 2 438567 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 - 3 257986 • WASHER..i_0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 2 - 4 62031 • WASHE~,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 2 - 5 38051 • NUT,PLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2 - 6· 730177 • BUS..i_RECEPTACLE..i.8 POSITION 2 - 7 2160 76 • RECEPTACLE ASM,SINGLE CARD 2 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-201 - 8 216206 . GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 2 - 9 473547 . SPACER,l X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1 

- 10 730443 . SPACER-CARD RECP 1 
- 11 730444 • SPACERiSLEEVE 2 
- 12 730446 • SCREW,MACH-BINDING HD 10-32 X 3.16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 13 563882 • RESISTOR,FXD WW 30 OH.M P/M 10 PCT lOW 1 A 
- 13 519692 • RESISTOR..i_FIXED WWi300 OHMS PM_2_%..i_10 W 1 B 
-· 14 438582 • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 15 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 OD ATT PT 2 
- 16 44292.2. . INSULATOR..i_WASH- 11/64 ID 15/32 OD 1/32 T ATT PT 2 
- 17 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD ~.032 THK ATT PT 1 
- 18 257189 . NUT, HEX 8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 19 730455 • PLATEiMTG-TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 20 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 1/4 ·LG ATT PT 1 
- 21 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 22 5-6.121 ..L WASHERiLOCK-INT TEETH NOi 10 X 0.381 OD ATT PT .l 
- 23 11598 • NUT,HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 24 207350 • CIRCUIT BREAKER, SP GOV DC 20 AMP 1 A 
- .2_li_ _5_2_6_18 0 g • ....c...r_RCUl.T BR.EAKER .1 Ji 
- 25 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X • 250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 26 473545 • SHIELD,9 POSITION 1 A 
- .2_6_ ~'i20....8..8. SHIELD c9_ POS _l Ji 
- 27 210984 SCREW,MACH RH 6-32 X .25 ATT PT 1 A 
- 27 10170 . SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT PT 2 B 
- 28 323844 BLOCKiTERMINAL 9 POSITION 1 
- 29 4118820 . STUD,T.B. MOUNTING ATT PT 3 A 
- 29 5528 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 1 B 
- 30 4118821 STUDLSHIELD MOUNTING ATT PT AR 
- 30A 92784 TERMINAL, LUG-INS 18-20AWG N0.8 MTG HOLE AR 
- 308 186962 . TERMINAL-RING,6 STUD 3 A 
- 30B 360370 • TERMINAL-RING TOUNGUE N0.14-16 WIRE 3 ·B 
- 30C 730468. . JUMPER-TERMINAL STRIP 2 
- 31 730439 MARKER STRIP-9 POS 1 
- 32 730432 . GROMMETiCATERPILLAR AR 
- 32A 730448 • HEAT SINK 1 B 
- 33 730453 . HEATSINK ASSEMBLY 4 A 
- 33 730454 • HEATSINK ASM 3 B 
- 33A 369214 • TRANSISTOR,TYPE 108 1 
- 338 11891 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 1 
- 33C 219423 . TUBE.LRUBBER- 0.085 ID X 0.120 OD X 2 LG 2 
- 33D 207324 . . RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.1 OHM P/M 5% 5W(USED ON ASM 730453) 1 
- 33D 483247 . RESISTOR, FXD (USED ON ASM 730454) 1 
- .i3E 4L8042_ . TERMINAL - SOLDER 1 
- 33F 80651 SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 6-32 x 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 33G 730448 . • HEAT SINK 1 
- _.1.4 Ll_04'l5_ -"- SCREW..LSELF TAPPING N0_._6 x 2..Ll8 LG ATT PT 4 
- 35 730434 • TIE BAR-2 POS 2 
- 36 473536 SEAL AR 
- 37 4L3531 INSULATOR 4 
- 38 473544 • SCREW,BINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN ATT PT 4 
- 39 253569 . INSULATION SLEEVING,ELEC- 0.375 ID AR 
- 40 no 42-9.. co_ CAPACITOR..LFXD..LELECT- 11..LOOO MFD lOV DCW ...l. A 
- 40 208245 • CAPACITOR,ELECT 2500 MFD P 100 M 10 PCT 1 B 
- 40A 359695 . TERMINAL-RING LUG N0.10 STUD 8 
- 40A 2101326 . TERMINAL-CLIPiBARREL N0.12-10 WI RE INS UL 6 
- 40A 334932 • TERMINAL-LUG N0.18 THRU N0.22 WIRE INSUL 2 
- 41 473543 CLAMP ASM-CAPACITOR 2 
- 41A 473412 . INSULATORLCAPACITOR CLAMP 1 
- 418 473422 . • CLAMP,CAPACITOR 1 
- 42 62031 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 2 
- 43 38051 . NUTiPLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 44 730483 • RESISTOR,FXD-WW-0.06 OHM P/M lOPCT 90W 1 A 
- 45 331982 . SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 1 A 
- 46 . 60646 • WASHER.LLOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 OD ATT PT 2 A 

- 47 321603 • WASHER,INSULATING 5/8 OD X 0.031 THK ATT PT 2 A 
- 48 510468 • CUP WASHER 2 A 
- 49 22478 • WASHERLFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0 .032 THK ATT PT 1 A 
- 50 257189 • NUT, HEX 8.;.32 ATT PT 1 A 
- 51 730456 • CHASSIS 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 9 xxxx 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 29 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 2 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

-ro- -

-
- 1 
- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 3 

57 

PART 
NUMBER 

5392896 

5239180 

5762027 
5762028 
5702023 
5762017 
5762018 

30 2314 PC (01-20.71) 

3o I 
f~ 33 I 

31 32~, I 
2~~ 

I 
33 

2 
3 
4 

13 

FIGURE 10. POWER PAC ASSEMBLY (3 VOLT 45 AMP, 6 VOLT 40 AMP) 
SEE LIST 10. 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

" CODE A USED ON 3 VOLT 45 AMP ONLY 
COD_f_ Ji USED ON -6_ VOLL _liO_ AMP nN1_y_ 

POWER PAC ASM;3V AT 45 AMP 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-8 

POWER PAC ASM1-6V AT 40 AMP 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-10 

• SEAL . SEAL 
• SEAL 
• HEATSINK 
• HEATSINK 

5 

k/JJ 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

REF 

1 A 
1 B 
1 
1 
1 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
. INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

la - '+ 255629 . SCREW,, FLAT HD 1 SELF TAPPING, 6-32 x a.5a LG 1 
- 5 36921'+ . TRANSISTOR, TYPE la 8 1 . 
- 6 11598 NUT_L_PLAIN HE~_L_ la-32 X a.38 FL 1 - 7 s 761976- TUBE,RUBBER- a.ass ID X a.12a OD X 2 LG 2 
- 8 5762036 • STANDOFF 2 
- 9 S762a37 • TERMINAL 2 
- la 51-02a 5s SCREW 2 

- 11 113'+232 • SHLDR WSHR 2 
- 12 5762a47 • BUS STRIP 1 A 
- 12 5762a48 BUS STRIP 1 B 
- 13 5762a34 INSULATOR 4 
- 14 916la • SCREWLSELF TAPPINGL PAN 6-32 X a.50 LG 4 
- 15 5762428 SHIELD,12 POS 1 
- 16 81693 • SCREW,MACH BIND HD, 6-32 X 0.38 LG 2 
- 17 2572866 SPACER 1 
- 18 2a32 SCREW,FILISTER HD,8-32 X 0.88 LG 2 
- 19 81898 TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
- 2a 524a422 MARKER STRIPL12 POS. 1 
- 21 253569 INSULATION SLEEVING,ELEC- 0.375 ID AR A 
- 21 245541 • TUBING AR B 
- 22 210 2 362_ • CLAMPLLOOP- 0.330 ID a.170 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 23 35739 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- 23 257986 WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 1 
- 23 3805_1 • NUTLPLAIN HEX 6-]_2 X 1/4 FL W 1 
- 24 123a73 GROMMET 1 
- 25 5392872 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 
- 26 la l 7a SCREW-MACHLBIND HD NO. 6-32 X .25a LG ATT PT 2 
- 27 73a432 GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 1 
- 28 124695 RESISTOR,WIREWOUND 20 OHMS la WATTS 1 A 
- 28 8a5044 RESISTOR_L_FXDLWW- 50 OHMS P/M 10% lOW 1 B 
- 29 438582 SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 30 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.34a OD ATT PT 2 
- _31 25] 181 NUTi HEX 8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 32 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID a.375 OD a.032 THK ATT PT 1 
- 33 442959 . INSULATOR, WASH- 11/64 ID 15/32 OD 1/32 T 2 
- 24 .1_304-9..9_ RESISTOR..z._FXD 2 B 
- 35 3319 82 . SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 2 B 
- 36 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X a.340 OD ATT PT 4 B 
- 37 321603 • WASHERLINSULATING 5/8 0 D X 0. 0 31 THK ATT PT 4 B 
- 38 510468 CUP WASHER ATT PT 4 B 
- 39 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK ATT PT 2 B 
- 40 2_ill8_9_ NUT.i HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2 B 
- 41 730429 CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 11, 000 MFD lOV DCW 1 
- 42 473412 INSULATOR,CAPACITOR CLAMP 2 B 
-~ 4_lli4_3_ -*- CLAMP ASM-CAPACITOR 2 A 
- 44 473412 INSULATOR, CAPACITOR CLAMP 2 
- 45 473422 . CLAMP ,CAPACITOR 2 A 
- 45 5247112 . CLAMPLCAPACITOR 2 B 
- 46 62031 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 x 0.295 OD ATT PT 2 A 
- 46 6364 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 x 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 B 
- 47 380 51 NUT_z_PLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL w ATT PT 2 A 
- 47 25 7187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 2 B 
- 48 730444 SPACER, SLEEVE 2 
- 49 730446 SCREWLMACH-BINDING HD 10-32 x 3.16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 50 474530 BRACKET 1 
- 51 438567 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT .2 
- 52 2_2ll86 • WASHE~0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT ·2 
- 53 62031 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 2 A 
- 53 6364 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 x 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 B 
- 54 38051 NUTLPLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2 A 
- 54- 25 7187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 2 B 
- 55 730443 SPACER-CARD RECP 1 
- 56 .1_30lll . BUS_L_RECEPTACLE_L_8 POSITION 2 
- 57 2160 76 RECEPTACLE ASM,SINGLE CARD 2 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGURE 32-201 
-, 58 473547 SPACER.LI X 2 3/8 IN • 12 IN THICK 1 

- 59 216206 GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG 2 
- 60 ..2..2.9_18 SCREWLMACH BIND HDL 10-32 X 0.625 LG 1 
- 60 56121 LCKW,INT TOOTH, 0 .195 ID 1 
- 60 11598 • NUT,PLAIN HEX,10-32 X 0.38 FL 1 
- 61 _1_2_04..2_8 CHASSIS-MIDPACi8 TRANSISTOR 1 A 
- 61 73049 3 CHASSIS-MIDPACK,10 TRANSISTOR 1 B 

~~~~ END OF LIST 10 :rn:rn 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 31 



32 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

FIGURE 11. TRANSFORMER -RECTIF SEE LIST 11. IER ASSEMBLY 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

11 - 5760770 TRANSF.-RECT. ASM,MULTI LEVEL,60HZ 
:~~ - _2L60 860 TRANSF__._-RECT_..__A_SM_._MULTI LEYEL__._5_0_H_Z 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-122 
- 1 2572839 . SHIELD,TB 13 POS,30 AMP 2 - 2 10170 • SCREW-MACHLBIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 3 477266 • BLOCK,TERMINAL 13 POSITION 2 
- 4 25627 • SCREW,MACH B.H.,8-32X0.5 LONG ATT PT 4 
- _5_ 2_1_0_9__8_i -"- STUD_.._ EXT 8-32 X 1/2 INT 6-32 x 0..._19 DP ATT PT 4 
- 6 730467 • MARKER STRIP,13 POS 2 - 7 5709307 • PLATE 1 
- 8 28413 . SCREW~ MACH BIND HD 10-32 x 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 9 5760 773 TRANSFORMER,60HZ 1 
- 9 5760863 • TRANSFORMER,50HZ 1 
- 10 801652 . LABEL-60 HZ 1 
- 10 5240513 . LABEL-SO HZ 1 - lOA 3520 88 . SHIELD,9 POS-60 HZ 1 
- lOA 2572839 . SHIELD, TB 13 POS,30 AMP 50 HZ 1 
- 11 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 - 12 477266 • BLOCK, TERMINAL 13 POSITION-GO HZ 1 
- 12 323844 . BLOCKLTERMINAL 9 POSITION-50 HZ 1 
- 13 25627 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 - 14 210985 . STUD, EXT 8-32 X 1/2 INT 6·-32 X 0 .19 DP ATT PT 2 
- 15 730439 . MARKER STRIP-9 POS-60 HZ 1 
- 15 730467 • MARKER STRIP,13 POS-50 HZ 1 
- 16 5239188 . PLATE,60 HZ 1 
- 16 5209307 PLATEL50 HZ 1 
- 17 28413 SCREW, MACH BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 18 320456 BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 2 
- 19 55726 SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 6 
- 20 5760776 . CHASS IS 1 
- 21 438622 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 1/4-20 x 3/8 ATT PT 4 
- 22 76574 • WASHERL LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 1 
- 23 5261284 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR MTG 3 
-24 55726 SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 9 
- 25 322065 SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG F/U 6 
- 26 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC FU 6 
- 27 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 6 
- 28 5261087 . CAPACITORLFXDLELECT- 3100 UF P75Ml0% 75V 1 
- 29 362206 . COVER 1 
- 30 5796393 . CAPACITOR,ELEC,ALUM. POLAR 3 
- _11 6_.3_1L6_.9_ SHIELD~CAPACITOR 4 
- 32 5796429 CAPACITOR,93000UF 15YDCW 1 
- 33 362206 COVER 1 
- -3.!l --8.ll.6.Q.i ...L CAPACiT_Q_R.i..l..Q..OOUF 2_2_YDCW 1 
- 35 5261284 CLAMP 1 
- 36 55 726 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 3 
- 3..1_ ..l.3._04-12.. ..... GROMMET_._CATERPILLAR AR 
- 38 5760777 COVER,12 IN. 1 
- 38 2218911 COYER,12 IN. F/U 1 
- _29_ 101.20 SCREWLBIND HD-6-32 X .250 LG 6 
- 40 730447 BLOCK,HEAT SINK MTG 1 
- 41 438624 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 
- _!t2_ _230U3._ ...L HEAT SI NK_._D IODE 2 
- 43 322029 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 44 59 8479 • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DlO- 150Y 10 AMP 12 
- Ji5.. 730442 _._ HEAI. S lNK .. JUODE 1 
- 46 322029 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 46A 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DlO- 150Y 30 AMP 6 
- _Ii']_ _5_5_CU_& _S_CREWLMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 5 
- 48 56121 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD 5 
- 49 11598 • NUT ,·HEX, 10-32 X 0.375 FL W 5 
- 50 5762567 • HEATSINK 2 
- 51 90261 • SCREW,250-20 ATT PT 4 
- 52 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEYICE,DlO- 150Y 30 AMP 12 

xxx~ END OF LIST 11 ~~~::: 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 33 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 2 

63 
64 

62 

24 

34 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

67 70 71 

8 

9 
10 
II 

72 
73 
74 
75 

FIGURE 11A. TRANSFORMER - RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 11A 

4 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 

'NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

llA- CODE A USED ON 60 HZ ONLY 
- CODE _B__US_ED ON 50 HZ ONLY 
- 5709670 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY-60 HZ REF - 5709680 TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY-SO HZ REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE .l_-i22 
- l 5371631 SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK-13 POS 2 
- 2 210984 SCREW,MACH RH 6-32 X .25 2 
- 3 477266 BLOCKLTERMINAL 13 POSITION 2 
- 4 210986 STUD, SLOTTED 8-32 X 1/2 LG THREAD 6 
- 5 210985 STUD, EXT 8-32 X 1/2 INT 6-32 X 0.19 DP 2 
- 6 186968 TERMINAL, RING INS 10/12AWG N0.8 MTG HOL AR 
- 6 360.HO • TERMINAL-RING TOUNGUE NO.flt-lo WIRE AR 
- 7 730467 MARKER STRIP,13 POS 2 
- 8 483107 CAPACITOR 3100 MFD 3 
- 9 322065 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 5/8 LG 3 
- 10 6364 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 x 1/4 OD 3 
- ll 257187 NUT_LHEX 6-32 NC ~ 
- 12 445304 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 3 
- 13 10170 SCREW ,BINDING HD 6-32 X 0.25 LG 6 
- 15 5261368 CAPACITOR_..._ELEC-1600 UF P/M 10% 75VDC 1 
- 16 322065 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG 1 
- 17 6364 WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 1 
- 18 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 
- 19 445304 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 1 
- 20 10170 CREW,MACH BIND HD,6-32 X 0.25 LG 2 
- 21 6364 WASHER..LLOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 x 1/4 OD 2 
- 22 5761713 PLATE 1 
- 23 438622 SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD l/ 4-20 x 3/8 2 
- 24 5761714 SHIELD 1 
- 25 34512 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG 4 
- 26 1090 873 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT NO. 8 4 
- 27 22478 WASHER_..._FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK 4 
- 28 730442 HEAT SINK,DIODE 2 
- 29 32 2029 SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 4 
- 30 55918 SCREW_LMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 2 
- 31 56121 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD 2 
- 32 11598 . NUT,HEX, 10-32 x 0.375 FL W 2 
- 33 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE..LDlO- 150V 30 AMP 12 
- 34 76574 WASHER, LOCK-EXT, TEETH .250 12 
- 35 160017 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- l/~-28 X 7/16 FL W 12 
- 36 730433 HEAT SINK,DIODE 1 
- 37 322029 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 2 
- 38 55918 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 1 
- 39 56121 WASHER_..._LOCK-INT TEETH NO, 10 x 0.381 OD 1 
- 40 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32 x 0.375 FL W 1 
- 41 598479 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DlO- 150V 10 AMP 6 
- 42 56079 WASHERL LOCK EXT TEETHt NO. 10 x 0.20 TH 6 
- 43 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32 x 0.375 FL W 6 
- 44 730442 HEAT SINK,DIODE 1 A 
- 45 322029 SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 2 A 
- 46 55918 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 518 LG 1 A 
- 47 56121 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD 1 A 
- 48 !1598 NUT_LHEXL 10-32 X 0.375 FL W 1 A 
- 49 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DlO- 150V 30 AMP 6 A 
- 50 76574 WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 6 A 
- 51 160017 NUT PLAIN_..._HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 6 A 
- 52 730442 HEAT SINK,DIODE 1 B 
- 53 32 20 29 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 2 B 
- 54 -5...2_9_18 SCREW~MACH-BIND HD 10-_2_2 X 21_8 LG 1 
- 55 56121 WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD 1 
- 56 -I 11598 NUT,HEX, 10-32 x 0.375 FL W 1 B 
- -5 7 127324 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE_..._DlO- 150V 30 AMP 6 B 
- 58 765 74 WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 6 B 
- 59 160017 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/ 4-28 x 7 /16 FL W 6 B 
- 60 _2_2_19_ 4-9_2 BLOCK 1 
- --61 438625 SCREW, MACH BD HD-.250-20 X 1.125 LG 2 
- 62 5239188 . PLATE, MOUNTING 1 A 
- 62 5709307 PLATE 1 B 
- 63 32042 SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 x 3/8 LG. 4 
- 64 45690 WASHER, FLAT 4 
- 65 473545 SHIELD,9 POSITION 1 A 
- 65 5 37lb31 SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK- 13 POS 1 B 
- 66 210984 SCREW,MACH RH 6-32 X .25 1 
- 67 323844 BLOCKLTERMINAL 9_POSITION 1 A 
- 67 477266 BLOCK, TERMINAL 13 POSITION 1 B 
- 68 210986 STUD, SLOTTED 8-32 X 1/ 2 LG THREAD 3 
- 69 210985 STUD, EXT 8-32 x 1/2 INT 6-32 X 0.19 DP 1 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 35 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

llA- 70 576i570 • MARKER STRIP,9 POS. 1 A 
- 70 730467 • MARKER STRIP .13 POS 1 B 
- 71 801652 . LABEL 1 A 
- 71 5240513 • LABEL 1 B 
- 72 _i70_9l_07 • PLATE 1 
- 73 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 4 A 
- 73 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 4 B 
- lit 90_9_2_ _.._ WASH~R-LOCK_._5P_L_lT JUNG_. _._1_9_4 _lD _._33700 4 B 
- 75 45690 • WASHER,FLAT 4 
- 76 5709675 • TRANSFORMER,3 PHASE,60 HZ 1 A 
- 76 4116474 • TRANSFORMER,3 PHASE,50 HZ 1 B 

PARTS NOT INCLUDED WITH ASSEMBLY 
xxxx END OF LIST llA xxxx 

36 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



v 27 

FIGURE 12. 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 37 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

12 - CODE A USED ON 60 HZ ONLY 
CODE B USED ON 50 HZ ONLY 
CODE c ~SEO WITH AIRLINES BUFFER FEA 
CODE D USED WITH 2844 ATTACHMENT FEA 
CODE 1 USED WITHOUT POWER COMPATABILITY 
CODE 2 USED WITH POWER COMPATABILITY 

- 2218806 AC POWER AND SE_Q_UENCE ASM~GO HZ REF 
- 2218809 AC POWER AND SEQUENCE ASM,50 HZ REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIG 2-28 
- 1 302090 • TERMINAL BLOCK ASM-24 FEMALE CONTACTS AR 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-197 
- 2 438549 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG AR 
- 3 317126 • RESISTORiFXDiWW- 25 OHMS P/M 10% 25W 1 
- 4 507144 • WASHER-CENTERING 0.173 ID X 5/8 OD 2 
- 5 521695 . INSULATOR,WASH- 1/2 ID 1 OD 1/32 THK 2 
- 6 438592 • SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG 1 
- 7 824347 • RELAY,TD 23VDC,2 SEC DELAY 1 2 
- 7 2285381 • RELAY, T·D DPDT 24V (SYRACUSE) 1 1 
- .1_ 21.1.1.221 . RELAYLTD DPDT 24V (HEINNMANN~ 1 1 
- 8 5350012 • SCREWT THO FORMING HEX WSR HD 8-32 x .25 ATT PT 2 
- 9 634403 . • SWI CH 2 
- 10 168037 PLUG, SNAP-IN 2 
- 11 104615 . FUSEHOLDER 1 A 
- 11 104615 FUSEHOLDER 2 B 
- 12 2181071 • SCREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG AR 
- 13 107667 . FUSE-LONG LAG 6.25A 1 A 
- 13 107668 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE-TIME DELAY 8 AMP 250V 2 B 
- 14 535292 • CIRCUIT BREAKER- lP 230VAC 120VDC 2 AMP 1 A 
- 14 8011177 • CIRCUIT PROTECTOR-I POLE,250 VAC,l AMP 1 B 
- 15 2184095 • COVER-USED W/0 AIRLINES BUFFER 1 lA 
- 15 524176 • CIRCUIT BREAKER-OVERLOAD PROTECTION-3 AMP 60HZ 1 2C 
- 15 8011179 . CIRCUIT BREAKER THERMAL ELEMENT 3 AMP SOHZ 1 2C 
- 16 1115735 • SCREW 2 A 
- 17 524179 . CIRCUIT BREAKER- 8 AMP 1 A 
- 17 80169 38 . CIRCUIT BREAKER,! POLE,250 V AT 10 AMP 1 B 
- 18 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 4 A 
- 19 179946 • HOLDER-FUSE 2 
- 20 6324 FUSE-CTG 3 AMP 2 
- 20A 726730 • CIRCUIT BREAKER-3 POLE, 240 V,10 AMP 1 A 
- 20A 4117829 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1 B 
- 20B 10170 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X • 250 LG 4 A 
- 20B 5349929 • SCREW,THD FORMING HEX- 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2 
- 21 2218839 BRACKET,FUSE,60 HZ 1 A 
-~ 122IT8lf0 • BRAITEI, rU~E, sir HZ 1 B 
- 22 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG 2 
- 23 2218838 BRACKET-TERMINAL BOARD MTG 2 
- 2'+ ~100--i+ • -S-CREW-'HEX HD --sE!:FT AP TCf-~ -X • 37 5 TONG --i-
- 25 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD 2 
- 26 323844 • BLOCK, TERMINAL 9 POSITION 2 
- 27 12181002 • ~~Kt:.W-HEX HU SELFTAP 8-32 X .750 LONb '+ 
- 28 73046 8 JUMPER-TERMINAL STRIP AR 
- 29 730439 MARKER STRIP-9 POS 2 
- 30 21287~ CONTACTOR,MAGNETIC 1 2 
- 30 2130334 . MAGNETIC CONTACTOR,3-POLE 40A 24V COIL - F.U. 1 1 
- 31 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x .375 LONG 2 
- 32 2191869 TRANSFORMER - F.U. 1 1 
- 32 2261929 TRANSFORMER ASM 1 2 
- 33 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X 0.375 LONG ATT PT 4 
- 33A 598479 . RECTIFIER 2 
- 33B 2261930 • HEAT SINK 1 
- 33C 2261928 • TRANSFORMER 1 
- 3Lf 2Lf0lt04 PLUG, BUTTON 1 
- 35 138755 DECAL,INST-LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 1 
- 36 2218836 PROTECTOR-CIRCUIT OVERLOADL3 POLE 40 AMP -60HZ 1 20 
- 36 4116962 CIRCUIT BREAKER,40A 440V,3 POLE -50HZ 1 2D 
- 36 226192 7 CIRCUIT BREAKER 50/60 HZ 4 lD 
- 37 25627 SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 4 
- 38 4121259 SWITCH BOARD 1 B 
- 39 5319888 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 x .625 LONG 2 B 
- 40 4064449 MARKER-PLATE 1 B 
- 41 4064448 JUMPER-SWITCli 1 B 
- 42 2218841 BRACKET,CBMTG,60 HZ 1 A 
- 42 4056252 PLATE 1 B 
- 43 5350012 SCREW, THO FORMING HEX WSR HD 8-32 X .25 4 A 
- 43 2 36849 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG 3 B 
- 44 560 79 WASHER...L LOCK EXT TEETH...L NO. 10 X 0. 20 TH 6 B 

38 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBEtr' 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

12 - 4S 40S6-2S5 • STANDOFF,HEX,10-32 X 2.17 LONG 1 B 
- 46 237327 CLAMP-CABLE 1 A 
- 46 246464 • PLUG, BUTTON 1 p-
- 47 2100 837 . CLAMP,CABLE . 1 
- 48 2218862 • CABLE ASM-60 CPS AC SEQUENCE PANEL JUMP 1 A 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- 48 2218863 • CABLE ASM SO HZ AC SEQUENCE PANEL JUMP 1 B 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- 49 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .37S LONG 7 
- 50 827960 • RELAY,DPDT,24 voe 1 2 
- _iO _5__3__ll_ 0 6 2 RELAYi DPDT 24 AC 60HZ 1 1 
- 50 5051235 RELAY,DPDT 24 AC SO HZ 1 1 
- Sl 2181002 • SCREW, HEX HD SELFTAP 8-32 X O.JS LG 2 
- _5_2 22188_9_5_ • CABLE ASSEMBLY-DC JUMPER SEQ BOX,60 HZ· 1 A 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- S2 2218906 • CABLE ASM SO HZ DC JUMPER SEQUENCE BOX 1 B 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
-n ~ • RE[Jl;Y", -If PDT 0V T AMP T 
- 54 257187 • NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 
..:. SS S6722 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, • 150 ID 1 
- 56 342250 . STRAIN RELIEF T 
- 57 2184064 RELAY,4PDT,24 voe 3 2 
- S7 2184096 . RELAY,ARMATURE - 4PDT 24VAC 3 1 
- S8 2S7187 NUT, HEX o--32 NC 3 
- S9 S6722 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 3 
- 60 205329 JUMPER-BRASS,3/16 14 
- 61 2184004 • RELAY ,'+PDT ,N voe "2" "2" 
- 61 2184096 . RELAY, -4 PDT, 24 VAC 2 1 
- 62 257187 NUT1 HEX 6-32 NC 2 
- 63 56722 WASHER-LOCK, EXT T, .150 ID "2" 
- 64 2267954 • GROMMET 2 
- 65 257986 WASHER_LO .156 ID x 0.035 THK 2 
- 66 2162849 . DIODE ASM I - 67 187243 • TERMINAL, SMALL TAPER 20-22-24 OR 26 AWG 
- 68 2414927 DIODE-SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE HF 1 
-09 221lrB'"35 .• HOUSING,7-\C' POWER ~ :>c'<vE!'fl.'E T 

IHt.t-U~ .... v v"..:'"liIT"S ARE FEATURES UNLI 

- 70 2184064 RELAY, 24VDC, 4PDT 1 20 
- 7TJ -zTIS&J09o ~ 1 ARMATURE-&Jt-'UI ,--ztr VAC. .1 T 

- 71 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 c 
- 72 56722 WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 1 c 
- 73 2250867 lITODE J(SM, TYl"'I:. HF -z u-
- 74 2114531 • TERMINAL,TAPER,22/24 AWG 2 
- 75 2414927 • DIODE-SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE HF 1 
- 76 2114531 • TFRl"l,NAa.. 1 ~R,"72721f AWG -z u-
- 77 2250937 EDGE CONTECTOR PLATE ASM,AUXILIARY 2 D 
- 78 2181001 SCREW,THD FORMING-HEX WASH HD 10-32X 3/4 2 D 
- 7<J ~o~ ~ ASSB'IE-:Y .1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- 79A 5319854 SCREW,SELF TAPPING,8-32 X 0.38 LG 1 
- BO 302090 TERM I NA l)CffCK ASM-21+ FEMALE" CONTACTS 0 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-197 
- 81 438549 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG 6 
- 82 302131 STRW-TERMINAL BLUC.:K TN5Uos::roR-lf. 500 -wro 0 
- 82A 2250936 PLATE 1 
- 83 2162849 DIODE ASM 1 c 
- 84 187243 TERMINAL,SM~LL TAPER 20-22-24 OR 2o AWG 2 c 
- 85 2414927 • DIODE-SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE HF 1 c 
- 86 2162405 RESISTOR,FIXED 39 OHMS 2W 1 c 
- 87 320167 • TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NONINS TO AWG 7 -c-
- 88 334927 RESISTOR 1 c 
- 89 2244711 SHIELD 1 c 
- 90 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG 2 c 
- 91 5337062 RELAY,DPST 24VAC 9.8 AMP -60HZ 1 lC 
- 91 5051235 CONTACTOR,24VAC 10 AMP DPST -50HZ 1 lC 
- 91 827960 CONTACTOR,24VDC DPST 1 2 
- 92 2181002 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 8-32 X • 750 LONG 2 c 
- 92 5349929 SCREW,THD FORMING HEX- 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2 c 
- 93 1249 43 LABEL-HAZARDOUS AREA lj c-
- 94 339156 TERMINAL, SLIP ON TAPER TAB 2 D 
- 95 2184065 RELAY,ARMATURE-4PDT 6V 1 AMP 1 c 
- 96 257187 NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 c 
- 97 56722 VIASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 1 c 
- 98 2218948 SHIELD 1 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 39 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

12 - 99 55726 ·SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 1 
-100 B81.5.5_ DECAL_._I_N_S_T-LlliE_-'l_ PRES_E_NT W/MACH E_WR OFF _l 
-101 74049 3 BRACK~T-CARD 'MOUNTING 1 
-102 740501 SCREW~MACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 2 
-103 372688 CARD ASM_L_METER 1 
-104 55726 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 2 
-105 2162799 CAPACITOR ASM,0.01 MFD,P/M 20% 1 
-106 313361 • TERMINAL.SPADE 0.119 ID-22.24 AWG 2 
-107 472639 • CAPACITOR,FXD,CERAMIC-0.01 MFD P/M 20% 1 
-108 2162806 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY- 330 OHMS 1 
-10..2_ 313361 • TERMINAL.SPADE 0.119 ID-22. 24 AWG 2 
-110 317428 RESISTOR,FXD,COMP 330 OHMS P/M 5% l/2W 1 
-111 22 50 940 RC NETWORK ASM,20 OHMS O.lMF 3 D 
-112 334932 • TERMINAL.RING N0.18 THRU N0.22 WIRE INSU 2 
-113 321051 • CONNECTOR,TWO WAY-INSULATED 1 
-114 440 422 • CAPACITOR,FXD,PAPER,O.l UF P/M 20% 600V 1 
-115 334949 • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP,20 OHM P/M 5% 0.5W 1 
-116 2250 9q9 ire NETWOR~ ASM, "3'30- OHMS 5.o 1'W T 1f 
-117 3349 21 • TERMINAL,RING N0.22 THRU N0.18 WIRE INSU 2 
-118 321051 • CONNECTORLTWO WAY-INSULATED 1 
-119 2250929 • CAPACITOR,5.0 MFD 10% 200V 1 
-120 491223 RESISTOR,FXD COMP,33 OHM P/M o.sw 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 12 xxxx 

40 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



FOllPAllTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEEFIG. 2 

9 

12 

13,. ......... 

" 

@ 
33 

@ 
5 

4 

29 

' -........._ 

FIGURE 13. 

./ 

t:P--20 

Cl 
Q 

Q 

Q 
Q 

Cl 
Cl 

Cl 

l!l \\) 

l!l \\) 

l!l Cl Cl 

l!l l!l 

l!l 

l!l 

l!l 

l!l 

l!l l!l 

l!l l!l 

l!l 

l!l l!l Cl 

Cl \\) 

\\) l!l 

Cl l!l 
I& l!l 

21lr 
:/~/. 24 

23~k/ / 

/ 
/ 

// 
/ l!l 

2s--4' / 
/ \\) 

/ l!l 

27~~ Cl l!l 

Cl l!l 

28 ~ 
Q 

\) 

DC DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 13. 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl Cl 
Q 

l!l 
Cl 

Q Q 
\\) Cl 

\\) 

l!l l!l 
l!l 

\\) 
l!l 

\\) 

l!l 
Cl l!l 

Cl 
\\) 

\\) Q 
l!l 

~ 

\\) 
.l!l 

l!l 

l!l l!l 
l!l 

Cl 
l!l 

\\) 

l!l 
\\) l!l 

l!l Cl 

\\) l!l \\) 

l!l 

l!l 

I& 

l!l 
I& l!l 

\\) 

2314 PC (01·20-71) 41 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

13 - CODE A USED W/0 2 CHAN SW AND REMOTE SW 
CODE B USED WITH 2 CHANNEL SWITCH FEA. 

- 2218978 NP [)C DISTRIBUTION GROUP,1/0 REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-lU - 1 5362304 • CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY - HALF STYLE A 2 A - 1 5362304 • CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY - HALF STYLE A 3 B - 1 __il6 2_10_.5_ _._ C_Q_NNECT_Q_R A....S..S..EMBL..Y - _HALF ... S . .T~ B ...2. A - 1 5362 305 • CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY - HALF STYLE B 3 B - 2 5404468 . . BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2 - _l_ 112628 _._ _1.. SCREW.i THREAD FORMING_._BIND HD........3.L8_ l__N_ _Lii ATT PT ...2. 

- 4 5353894 . . • PAD-PRESSURE 2 
- 5 5353899 . . • BRACKET l - 6 __il6 2_l_O_l_ _.__i. CONTACT AND PIN A__5_SEMBJ....Y Ji.8-- 7 5362301 . . • CONTACT,LARGE SERPENT 1 - 8 811727 . . • PIN-CONNECTOR l - 9 5353867 . • CONNECTOR BLOCK - STYLE A _l_ 
- 9 5353868 • BLOCK,CONNECTOR-STYLE B l 
- 10 10-9918 •• ·.SCREW,MACH, FLAT H- 1/2 LG ATT PT AR 
- ll _illlYUZ _._ _.._ Ji.U..IDE-..f.lli -1. 
- 12 2191834 • BAR-1/0 CONNECTOR VERTICAL MTG AR 
- 13 2181005 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 6-32 X .375 LG. ATT PT AR 
- 14 2218-9.ll _1.. CABLE ASM_._DUAL CHANNEL_._CU-1 1 B 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
- 15 170158 • SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASM-4-40 X 3/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 16 37913 • NUT, HEX 4-40 NC ATT PT AR 
- 17 5271288 • TERMINAL AR 
- 18 2218807 . 1/0 ASSEMBLY-DC DIST 1 
- 19 2218830 . . PLATE-DC DISTRIBUTION 1 
- 20 2181004 . • SCREW,THREAD FORMING-HEX WASHER HD ATT PT 3 
- 21 2218832 . • STRIP-INSULATOR 11 
- 22 2218833 . • BAR-BUS 11 
- 23 2181001- . • SCREW,THD FORMING-HEX WASH HD 10-32X 3/4 ATT PT 22 
- 24 333586 . . BUSHING,PHENOLIC,.219 I.D.-SHOULDER ATT PT 22 
- 25 5319854 . . SCREWJ SELF TAPPING.L 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 97 
- 26 2157384 . • STRAP, GROUND 4 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 27 5319854 . • SCREWL SELF TAPPING.L 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 28 2125963 . • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 97fo OD ATT PT 1 
- 29 2218834 . . CABLE ASM-D.C. CONNECTOR 1/0 9 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
- 30 170150 . • SCREW, ASS EM WASH-FIL H tf-qO X 174 LG ATI PT 18 
- 31 5271288 . • TERMINAL 8 
- 32 2175684 . . SCREWJTHREAD FORMING-PAN HD 4-40 X 3/8LG ATT PT 4 
- 33 2218831 • PLATE-SIG AND DC CONNECTOR 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 13 xxxx 

42 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 2 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

14 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 - 4 
- 6 
- L - 8 
- 9 - 10 
- 11 - 12 
- l_3_ 

- 14 

PART 
NUMBER 

2244992 

438894 
10170 

28_2_003 
550612 

2125898 
_i22.il_2 

5364226 
2244885 
21_9_l_ll2 
2218925 

150909 
2181004 
2244968 

9 

FIGURE 14. TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 14 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2- 18_9_ 

SHIELD,10 POS 1 
SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT PT 2 
TERMINAL BLOCKilO DBL SCREW POS 1 

• MARKER STRIP,10 POS. 1 
STUD, TAPPED MOUNTING, 6-32 x 1. 087 LG ATT PT 2 

_._ SCREW_._MACH-BIND HD 6-_2_2 X J_L._8 LG ATT PT 1 
• JUMPER,BRASS 50 AMP TB 5 . BUS,DC DISTRIBUTION 1 
SCREW~THD FORMING-HEX WASH HD 10-_3_2X l_._O ATT PT 2 
BUSHING, TROS ISOLATING - .75 DIA ATT PT 4 
SPACER,0.750 OD X0.257 ID X 0.125 TH ATT PT 2 

_._ SCREW_._THREAD FORMING_._j_0-_3_2 X 0_.__18 LG ll 
PLATE 1 

:rn:rn END OF LIST 14 :rn:rn 

2314 . PC (01-20-71) 43 



FIGURE 15 • A GATE ASS 
SEE LIST 15. EMBLY. 

44 2314 PC (01-2().71) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED W/O 2 CHANNEL SWITCH FEATURE 
CODE B USED WITH 2 CHANNEL SW FEATURE 

15 - 2218804 A GATE ASM, W/0 2 CHAN SW-MOD 1 & 2314A REF 
- 2285702 A GATE ASM_.r_ W/0 2 CHAN SW-2314B REF 
- 2218817 A GATE ASM, W/2 CHAN SW-MOD 1 & 2314A REF 
- 2285704 A GATE ASM, W/2 CHAN SW-2314B REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM_..s._EE FIGURE _2_-159 
- 1 811873 COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD AR 
- 2 815964 • CATCH 4 
- 3 815963 •. ~. CATCH-PULL _.!l 

- 4 815263 FOAM 1 
- 5 811872 • COVER 1 
- 6 811881 ~ RETAINER ASSEMBLY AR 
- 7 55726 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT AR 
- 8 811441 • SEAL 2 - 9 811896 . • RETAINER 2 
- 10 811859 BRACKET,UPPER HINGE AR 
- 11 2181005 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 x .375 LONG AR 
- 12 __8_ll8_5_8_ __._ BRACKET__._LOWER J:!.INGE AR 
- 13 2181005 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 x .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 14 811742 SUPPORT,BUS 1 
- l_5_ 21810Jl5. __._ SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP -6.-...12. _x __._3_l_5_ LONG ATT PT 1 
- 15A 257986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK 1 A 
- 16 438550 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 A 
- l_l_ 81_20~ _._ WASHER__._ FL _Q_ 12 _lD X Jl~ .. L.0.D _x .Jl..Jl2 ... LIHK ATT PT 1 A 
- 17 257985 • WASHER,FL-NO. 4 0.25 OD X 0.028 TH 1 B 
- 18 5373223 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W ATT PT 1 A 
- 18 3'Z..9...l.3. NUT_._ ....tlEX ....!i-....!l.O. _NC_ _l _B. 

- 18A 2239066 LABEL, TEST POINTS -MOD 1 AND 2314A 1 A 
- ISA 2244985 • LABEL, TEST POINTS -MOD 1 AND 2314A 1 B 
- 18A 1228571Q I ARF:L TEST POINTS -__2_3_l_Li& 1 .....A 
- 18A 2285720 LABEL, TEST POINTS 2314B 1 B 
- 18B 2271052 • LABEL, I.D. -MOD 1 AND 2314A 1 
- 18B 12285 721 I ARF.l I .D 23-148 1 

- 19 2194004 THERMOSWITCH ASM,N/C 120 DEGREES FH 1 
- 20 761345 • • THERMOSWITCH N/C 120 DEGREES FH 1 
- 21 l2...I..s.2.s.! _._ _._ SCREW.......E..ll.L ts..h.& HEAD l.l-...!i.O... X11...2_ -1l1i_ I fHJt:. ATT PT ...2_ 

- 22 2145026 • NUT,DOUBLE CHAMFER,4-40 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 23 2152 838 •• SPACER,PHENOLIC,.125 ID .250 OD X.180 LG 2 
- 24 lll9_ 4-0Jl3_ _._ _._ ...C...L_j_p-MQU_NI....l.N.G_ _1 

- 25 2227451 CHIMNEY ASM 1 
- 26 816652 • SEAL 2 
- 27 816653 _CH_TMNF..Y_ 1 

- 28 2227451 CHIMNEY ASM 1 A 
SEE INDEX N0.25 FOR BREAKDOWN 

- 28 l2?na547 ROARn AC:C:FMRl.Y ,A2 _WLC:ARnc; 1 R 

- 28A 2209546 • BOARD ASSEMBLY,A2 W/0 CARDS (NBD) 1 
- 29 2209611 • BOARD ASSEMBLY 01A-B2 W/CARDS 1 
- _2_QA 1220...9...6...1.0. _._ ......_ BOARD Ac;c::i=MR~...Y.........B. ..}J_J_fJ_ CARDS (NBD...l _l 

- 30 2227451 CHIMNEY ASM AR 
SEE INDEX N0.25 FOR BREAKDOWN 

- 30 2209549 BOARD ASSEMBLY_._A_3_ W_LCARDS 1 B 
- 30A 2209548 BOARD ASSEMBLY,A3 W/O CARDS (NBD) 1 
- 30B 811482 CROSSOVER ASM,BOARD TO BOARD 10 B 

FOR COMPONENTS .....S.EE F ..l5i!.l...RE ...12. 
- 31 815224 CLAMP ASSEMBLY AR 
- 32 332560 • SCREW ATT PT 2 
- 33 816649 • CLIP ATT PT 2 
- 34 815220 • BAR 1 
- 35 815219 SPACER 2 
- 36 813321 • SPRING 1 
- 37 815217 • PLATE-FRONT 1 
- 38 815167 PLATE-BACK AR 
- 39 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT AR 
- 40 811554 STRAP ASSEMBLY,BUS AR 
- 41 2181005 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 2 A 
- 41 731626 SCREW_.r_PAN HEAD_.r_6-32 X 0.25 LONG ATT PT 4 B 
- 42 811553 • PAD, FOAM 1 
- 43 811423 • STRAP 1 
- 44 2209613 . BOARD ASSEMBLY,01A-B3 W/CARDS 1 
- 44A 2209612 • BOARD ASSEMBLY,B3 W/O CARDS (NBD) 1 
- 45 2184184 LAMINAR BUS ASSEMBLY 1 
- 46 811621 • CROSSOVER ASM~BOARD TO BUS TO BOARD _l.5_ 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-210B 
- 47 811530 BUS ASSEMBLY,VERTICAL 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 45 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DES CR I PT ION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

15 - 48 2184130 . LABEL-LAMINAR BUS 1 
- 49 811476 • TERM BLOCK ASM_z._BUS 12 POSIT ION 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 50 811536 . STANDOFF 2 
- 51 2191841 . PLENUM WELDMENT ASSEMBLY-GATE-CFC/TROS/ 1 
- 52 2181005 . SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 8 
- 53 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 8 
~ _i3A 2191842 . CLAMP-HINGE_._LOWER 1 

- 54 2209619 • BOARD ASM,C3,W/CARDS 1 A 
- 54 2209551 • BOARD ASM,C3,W/CARDS 1 B 
- 54A 220_9_618 . . BOARD ASSEMBLY.C3 WLO CARDS 1 

USED ON ASM 2209619 ONLY 
- 54A 2209550 . • BOARD ASSEMBLY,C3 W/0 CARDS 1 

USED ON ASM 2209551 ONLY 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 55 81H79 . CLAMP-BOARD AR 
- 56 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOC, 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT AR 
- 57 2209bl 7 . BOARD ASSEMBLY,OlA-C2 W/CARDS, 2314 A ONLY 1 
- 57 2285713 . BOARD ASSEMBLY, 01A-C2 W/CARDS 2314B ONLY 1 
- 57A 2209616 . BOARD ASSEMBLY_LC2 W/0 CARDS_L 2314 A ONLY 1 
- 57A 2285712 . BOARD ASSEMBLY, 01A-C2 W/0 CARDS 2314B ONLY 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 58 811427 . RETAINER 35 - 59 813519 RETAINER, CABLE 4 
- 60 5802236 . CROSSOVER ASM, 22 SIGNAL AR 
- 60 5802441 . CROSSOVER ASM AR 

ASM COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 62 811541 . BAFFLE-END 1 
- 63 438550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 64 2209615 . BOARD ASSEMBLY,OlA-Cl W/CARDS 1 
- 64A 2209614 . BOARD ASSEMBLY,Cl W/0 CARDS 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 65 2191843 . CLAMP-HINGE, UPPER 1 
- 66 2191817 • HINGE-OU!ER GATE 2 
- 67 19852 . SCREW~MACH-HEX HD 1_14-20 X 1 114 LG ATT PT 8 
- 68 117281 • NUT-STOP, 1/4-20 ATT PT 8 
- 69 811542 . BAFFLE-CENTER 1 - 70 438550 . SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 71 2191812 . FRAME-GATE 1 - 72 2209609 BOARD ASSEMBLYpOlA-Bl W/CARDS 1 
- 72A 2209608 . BOARD ASSEMBLY,Bl W/O CARDS 1 

A'S"~t:.Ml:SI Y ~~ v ·~· TS AKI: NU I Kt:.t'LACEABI :-£" 
- 73 2194002 BAFFLE-VERTICAL AR 

i PARTS NOT INCLUDED WITH ASSEMBLY 

- 74 221149--z+ SHOE,CARD GATE 1 
- 75 140425 SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 - 76 2125974 WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 2 
- 77 81155b° SHIELD ASM,INSULATOR AND - 12 POS 1 - 78 10170 SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT PT 2 - 79 811555 SEAL 1 - 80 811534 SHIELD, 12 POSITION l 
- 81 2191781 FAN ASSEMBLY,GATE 60 HZ l 
- 81 2191782 FAN ASSEMBLY,GATE 50 HZ 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 16 
- 82 5319854 SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 7 
- 83 2184104 FILTER-AIR 1 - 84 2101376 STRAP-GROUND 1 - 85 2181004 SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 x • 375 LONG ATT PT 2 - 86 2125974 \'IASHER1 INT TOOTH.L • 200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 4 
- 87 2250914 LABEL,CONTROL UNIT 2 1 

USED WITH 2844 ATTACH FEA 
- 88 811481 SCREW 12 

xxxx END OF LIST 15 xxxx 

I 

46 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEEFIG.15 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

16 -
-
- 1 
- 2 
- ~ 

- 4 
- 4 
- 5 
- 5 - 6 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 - 10 
- 11 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 - 15 
- 16 - 17 
- 18 
- 18 

18 

PART 
NUMBER 

2191781 
2191782 

725558 
2145170 

'+5U 821 
2172166 
4103890 
5353877 
4120211 

322065 
35739 
6364 

1115657 
187467 
210984 
334910 
33'+Y2 l 

80817 
2125899 
2125898 

56722 
25 7187 

_50 7446 
2191783 
4056356 

FIGURE 16. FAN ASSEMBLY, A GATE. 
SEE LIST 16. 

UNITS USABLE 
DE SC RI PT ION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

BLOWER ASM 1 GATE 60 HZ REF 
BLOWER ASM,GATE 50 HZ REF 

t"UR NEXI HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 15-81 
• COVER-CONNECTOR l 
• TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT- 16/18AWG 2 
• l:rKUMMt:T,5/16 l.D. x 13/16 O.D.X 5/16 THK l 
• GUARD,FAN,60 HZ 2 . GUARD..LFAN..L50 HZ 2 . FAN oO HZ 2 
• FAN 50 HZ 2 
• SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG.L60 HZ ATT PT 8 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG,50 HZ ATT i:>T 8 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD,60 HZ ATT PT 8 
• SPACER,0.159 ID..L0.312 OD..L0.126 THICl<.L50 HZ ATT PT 8 
• SHIELD, 2 POSIT ION l 
• SCREW,MACH RH 6-32 X .25 ATT PT 1 
• TERMINAL-LUG N0.16 THRU N0.14 WIRE 2 
• TERMINAL-LUG N0.22 THRU NO.f-S-WIRE INSUL ..-
• TERMINAL BLOCK, 2 POSITION 1 

STUD.L SHIELD MOUNTINGL 6-32 X 1. 237 LG ATT PT 1 
• STUD, TAPPED MOUNTING, 6-32 X 1.087 LG ATT PT 1 
• WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 2 
• NUTLHEX 6-32 NC ATT PT 2 . INSULATOR, TERMINAL STRIP 1 
• HOUSING-GATE FAN,DOMESTIC 1 
• HOUSING-GATE FANLWTC 1 

xxxx END OF LIS T 16 x~x~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 47 



48 

10 II II 

II 

VIEWG 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 

0 • 0 • 

VIEW9 

FIGURE 17. CE PANEL ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 17. 

1
14 
15 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED W/AIRLINES BUFFER FEA·ONLY 
CODE B USED W/2 CHANNEL SWITCH FEA ONLY 

l7 - lfll8880 CE PANEL ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HlGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-41+ 

- 1 5353883 • INDICATOR ASSEMBLY.L AMBER.L 3 VOLT 1 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 2 5353890 . INDICATOR ASM,RED,3V 6 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 3 5440629 . INDICATOR ASM,3V-GREEN 1 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 4 738829 • SWITCH.LTOGGLE.LDPDT.LMOMENTARY 1 
- 5 179744 • NUT,PLAIN,RD- 15/32-32 X 39/64 DIA 9 
- 6 159373 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 OD 9 - 7 2218903 • TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY-CE PANEL 1 
- 8 801451 • SCREW AND LOCKWASHER 6 
- 9 25 7986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK 6 
- 10 334987 . • RESISTOR..LFXD 180 OHMS P/M 5\ lW 70 
- 1T lt92--zt57 . • DIODE,TYPE AG 5 
- 12 2184126 . • TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY-CE PANEL 1 

AS~EMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 13 2218887 • CABLE ASSEMBLY-CE PANEL JUMPER 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
- 14 2218918 • BRACKET-PANEL_.._TERMINAL BOARD 3 
- 15 801451 • SCREW AND LOCKWASHER 6 
- 16 21090 37 • JACK-BANANA 1 
- 17 "COMM." • NUT_,O. 312-32 1 
- 18 2218908 • SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPDT,CENTER ACTION 1 
- 19 2218886 • SWITCH,ROTARY-5 POLE 3 POSITION 1 
- 22 2227526 • KNOB ASM_.._C.G. MODE 1 
- 23 482195 . • SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- 24 2227525 • KNOB,CE MODE 1 
- 2.S 222.1..S..24 . • CAP ...... KNOB 1 
- 26 738826 • SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPDT MAINTAINED 1 
- 27 483523 • SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPDT 1 
- 28 738828 • SWITCH_.'_TOGGLE _i 
- 29 483531 • SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPDT 2 
- 30 5353889 • INDICATOR ASM,CLEAR,3V 21 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 31 5353887 • HOUSING, LAMP 30 
- 32 2184122 • SWITCH,ROTARY-OPEN WAFER 1 
- 33 2250912 • KNOB ASM_.._REGISTER 1 
- 34 482195 . • SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- 35 2250911 . • KNOB,REGISTER 1 
- .3.6 222J524 ......_ ......_ CAP ...... KNOB _l 

- 37 2218900 • SWITCH,ROTARY-OPEN WAFER 1 
- 38 2250910 • KNOB ASM,MODE 1 
- 3_9_ 48219..i . • SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- 40 2250909 . • KNOB,MODE 1 
- 41 2227524 • CAP,KNOB 1 
- 42 21_.9.40.i_i .• SWITCH...o..ROTARY- 2WFR ...l 
- 43 2227522 • KNOB ASM,ADDRESS 6 
- 44 482195 . • SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- lt5 22.2.1523 ... KNOB_._ADDRESS 1 
- -i+o :.!:.!:.!{521+ • CAP,KNOB 1 
- 47 2184123 • SWITCH,ROTARY-OPEN WAFER 3 
- 48 2218881 • PANEL-CE 1 
- 49 302090 • TERMINAL BLOCK ASM-24 FEMALE CONTACTS 3 
- 49 302090 • TERMINAL BLOCK ASM,24 FEMALE CONTACTS 4 A 
- 49 302090 • TERMINAL BLOCK ASMi24 FEMALE CONTACTS 5 B 
- 50 438550 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG AR 
- 51 302089 . • CONTACT,3 POS COMMON 8 
- 52 302088 . • BLOCK,TERMINAL 1 
- TI jUZT3T • ~ll<fP-lt:.Kl"llNAL BLUl." INSULATOR AR 
- 54 2218894 • BRACKET-CE TERMINAL BLOCK 1 
- 55 801451 • SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ATT PT 2 
- 56 52U'+l0 • RESISTOR ASM,FXD,TTir OHMS "P7M 5"T TWATT -z 
- 56 520410 • RESISTOR ASM,FXD,110 OHMS P/M 5\ 1 WATT 3 A 
- 57 320167 . • TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NONINS 16AWG 2 
- 58 335012 • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 110 OHM 5\ 1 WATT 1 
- 59 205331 • JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 3 
- 59 205329 • JUMPER ,BRASS 3/16 1 A 
- 60 60l5'+1 • CAPAC I TOR ASM T 
- 61 320167 . • TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NON INS 16AWG 2 
- 62 535299 . . CAPACITOR,O.l MFD P/M 10%,lOOVDC 1 

• ..... .,. END OF LIST 17 .,.,, .... 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 49 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEEFIG. 2 

LIST AND 
IN DEX 
NUMBER 

18 -

- 1 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 

- 6 

- 7 
- 8 
- 9 

- 10 

- 11 

PART 
NUMBER 

2218811 

738826 
179744 
159373 

5353887 
5353889 

2218936 

2181G05 
738828 

5353883 

5353890 

2218933 

50 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

FIGURE 18. CE BUFFER PANEL ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 18. 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CE BUFFER PANEL ASM REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-152 

SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPDT ~AINTAINED 3 
NUT,PLAIN,RD- 15/32-32 X 39/64 DIA 4 
WASHERLLOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 OD 4 
HOUSING, LAMP 18 
INDICATOR ASM,CLEAR,3V 14 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
CABLE ASM,CE PANEL 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32 
SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG 1 
SWITCH, TOGGLE 1 
INDICATOR ASSEMBLY, AMBER, 3 VOLT 3 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
INDICATOR ASM,RED,3V 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE . PANEL 1 
:rn:rn END OF LIST 18 :c:e:::: 



LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

19 -

- l 

- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 

PART 
NUMBER 

2218966 

2194074 

356 742 
2111210 

222077 
317004 
333202 

2194075 
251970 

2193976 
21_9_40_21 
2194072 

FIGURE 19. REMOTE SWITCH PANEL ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 19. 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

REMOTE SWITCH ASM 
USED WITH 2 CHANNEL SWITCH FEATURE ONLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY SEE FIG 2-157 

CABLE ASM-REMOTE SWITCH CONTROL 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-9~70B 

CLAMP,LOOP-0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 
LABEL,IDENTIFICATION-WIRE MARKING 
CAPACITOR1 6.8MFLPM 20% 
RESISTOR,FXD COMP,120 OHMS P/M 5% 0.5 W 
RESISTOR,FXD,COMP-240 OHMS P/M 5% l/2W 
TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY-REMOTE SWITCH 
SCREW,MACH,BH. 4-40 X 0.25 LONG 

. • TERMINAL-FEED THRU 
~ ~ TERMiNAL BOARD 

BRACKET 
~~~~ END OF LIST 19 ~~~~ 

UN ITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
4 
16 

..l. 
2 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 51 



4 

20 

@ 
27 

96 

88 89 

FiGURE 20 . B GATE ASSE 
SEE LIST 20. MBLY. 

52 2314 PC (01·20-71) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

20 - 2218819 B GATE ASSEMBLY,60 HZ REF - 2218820 B GATE ASSEMBLY..L50 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-151 - 1 8ll867 • CARD COVER ASSEMBLY 2 

- 2 815963 . • CATCH-PULL 4 - , TI59b4 . • CATCH 4 - 4 815263 • FOAM 1 - _5_ _JU_1866 _._ _._ ...c.oYf.&. 1 - 0 8ll881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 4 
- 7 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 8 - 8 8ll441 . • SEAL 1 - 9 8ll896 . • RETAINER 1 
- 10 8ll853 • BRACKET-_HINGE 2 
- 11 8 ll852 • BRACKET-HINGE 2 
- 12 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 8 
- 13 2194920 • CARD COVER ASSEMBLY-MEMORY 1. 25 1 - 14 815963 . CATCH-PULL 4 
- 15 ----S-15904 . • CATCH 4 
- 16 2190834 . • BACKING,FOAM 1 
- 17 2194930 . • COVER,MEMORY 1.25 RACEWAY 1 
- 18 2194975 . RETAINER ASM 2 - 19 10170 • SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 20 811441 . • SEAL 2 
- 21 2194976 . • BAR,CABLE RETAINER-MEMORY 1 
- 22 811853 • BRACKET-HINGE 1 
- 23 734483 • SCREWLPAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 2 
- 24 2194921 • BRACKET ASM,HINGE LOWER-MEMORY 1. 25 1 
- 25 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 2 
- 26 2194938 . • SEAL1 LOWER HINGE-MEMORY 1 
-n rnH936 . • BRACKEl,HINGE LOWER-MEMORY 1 
- 28 8 ll 742 • SUPPORT,BUS 1 
- 29 8ll426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 1 
- 30 251980 • WASHER,0.15o ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 1 
- 31 2209453 • BOARD ASSEMBLY,WITH CARDS 1 
- 32 813179 • CLAMP-BOARD ATT PT 8 
- "TI """8TI1IT7 • SCREW,HEX soc,o-32 x 0.500 LG ATT PT 8 
- 34 2209542 . • BOARD ASSEMBLY,Al W/0 CARDS 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
-n ~ • SEAL,FOAM,0.38 X 0.25 X 12.25 LG 6 
- 36 2102365 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.330 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 37 2181005 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 38 122TI9'7 • HINGE 2 
- 39 5353301 • SCREW-THREAD FORMING, HEX. WASHER HEAD ATT PT 6 
- 40 2129396 • STRAP,GROUND,l INCH X 14 1/2 INCHES 1 
- 41 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 41A 56079 • WASHER,LOCK EXT TEETH,N0.10 X 0.20 TH 1 
- 42 815224 • CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1 
- 43 1IT5210 . • RING, RETAINING 2 
- 44 815173 . • SCREW 2 
- 45 815220 . • BAR 1 
- liO """BT332T . • SPRING 1 
- 47 815219 . • SPACER 2 
- 48 815217 . • PLATE-FRONT 1 
- 49 815 f6 7 • PLATE-BACK 1 
- 50 2181004 • SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 10-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 2 
- 53 2209545 • BOARD ASM1 A2 WITH CARDS 1 
- 54 813179 • CLAMP-BOARD ATT PT 8 
- 55 811417 • SCREW,HEX SOC, 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 8 
- 56 2209544 . • BOARD ASSEMBLY1 A2 W/O CARDS 1 
- 57 8 ll5 30 • BUS ASSEMBLY,VERTICAL 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 58 438550 • SCREW..LMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- 59 257985 • WASHER,FL-NO. 4 0.25 OD X 0 .028 TH ATT PT 1 
- 60 37913 • NUT, HEX 4-40 NC ATT PT 1 
- 61 2510223 • BOARD ASM1 A3 1 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 62 813179 • CLAMP-BOARD ATT PT 8 
- 63 8 ll4 l 7 • SCREW_.t_HEX soci 6-.12 x 0 .2_00 LG ATT PT __a_ 

- 64 8ll541 • BAFFLE-END 1 
- 65 251970 • SCREW,MACH,BH. 4-40 x 0.25 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 66 8 ll554 • STRAP ASSEMBLY,BUS 2 
-07 lITT1t20 • SCREW 1 MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 4 
- 68 8ll553 • PAD, FOAM 1 
- 69 8 ll423 • STRAP 1 
- 70 215 7"""61+3 • SEAL AR 
- 71 5357002 • COOLING UNIT ASM, 60 HZ 1 
- 71 5357003 • COOLING UNIT ASM, 50 HZ 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 21 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 53 



LIST AND PART UNITS USA BL~ 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

20 - 72 535703't • HEADER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 73 2181012 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X • 437 LG. ATT PT 4 
- 7Tf -li72T68 • CLAMP-CABLE 1 
- 75 112628 . . SCREW,.BIND HD,SELF TAP,4-40 x 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 
- 76 338169 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 x 9/32 OD ATT PT 1 
- 77 -,;u--g-2s- . . GASKET AR 
- 78 5349887 . . STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1 
- 79 5357136 . • SCREWLPAN HD 4-40 X 0.187 THK ATT PT 2 
- 80 5357038 • HEADER 1 
- 81 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 82 5319854 • SCREW.L SELF TAPPING.L 8-32 X .375 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 83 811483 • CROSSOVER ASM,BUS TO BOARD 15 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-210A 
- 84 811556 • SHIELD ASMLINSULATOR AND - 12 POS 1 
- 85 5312043 • SCREW,MACH-BH 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 86 811555 . • SEAL 1 
- 87 811534 . • SHIELD, 12 POSITION 1 
- 88 811476 • TERM BLOCK ASM,BUS 12 POSITION 1 
- 89 811536 • STANDOFF ATT PT 2 
- 90 811481 • SCREW.LMACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 6 
- 91 2251069 • LABEL 1 
- 92 2194689 • PIN,GUIDE 1 
- 93 36844 • SCREW.LCAP-SLOT HD 1/4-20 x 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 94 76574 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 2 
- 95 824703 • BAFFLE 1 
- 96 2227451 • CHIMNEY ASM 3 
- 96A 5802236 • CROSSOVER ASM 22 SIGNAL 1 

ASM COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 97 813519 • RETAINERiCABLE 6 
- 98 811427 RETAINER 2 
- 99 811363 • EXTENDER, CARD, 6 PAC AR 
-100 811804 • GUIDE,CARD,12 PAC AR 
-101 Ul802 • GUIDE-CARD,o PAC AR 
-102 2218940 . GATE,3X2 1 
-103 2194004 • SWITCH ASM,THERMAL 1 
-104 10-13i.-5 . • THERMOSWITCH 1 
-105 2152841 . • -SCREW, FI L.H,'t-40XO. 50 LONG 2 
-106 2145026 . • NUT,DBL CHAMFER,4-40 2 
--io1 ~ 1528 38 . • SPAt;ER,PHENOLIC,0.125 ID,0.250DX0.18 LONG 2 
-108 219400 3 . • CLIP,MOUNTING 1 

xxxx END OF LIST 20 xxxx 

54 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



4 

ER ASSEMBLY, 1 BLOW 
FIGURE 2 . SEE LIST 21 

B GATE. 

2314 PC 

~10 
l16 

41 

) 55 (01-2().Jl 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

21- 5357002 COOLING UNIT ASM,60 HZ REF - 535-7003 COOLING UNIT ASM,50 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 20-71 - 1 53't9888 • LATCH 1 - 2 5357136 • SCREW..LPAN HD 4-40 X 0.187 THK 2 - ,-- >357T35 • CATCH 1 - 4 5357013 FILTER-AIR 1 - 5 599557 • SEAL AR - 6 322065 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 5/8 LG 2 - 7 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .lSO ID 2 - 8 257187 • NUTLHEX 6-32 NC 2 - 9 5357005 • BLOWER ASM,60 HZ 2538548 10--64 1 

- 9 5357006 • BLOWER ASM,SOHZ 1 - 10 740501 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 - 11 5357144 . SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM,60 HZ 253845 09-64 1 
- 11 5357146 . • SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM,SOHZ A - 12 81693 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 3 - 13 50722 . • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .ISO ID ATT PT 3 - 14 5357141 . . BELL MOUTH,SCROLL M G,60HZ 1 - lS 5357025 . . • WHEEL ASMiBLOWER-60 HZ 1 
- 15 5357028 . . • WHEEL ASM,BLOWER-50HZ A - 16 5357140 . . • SCROLL-60HZ 1 - 17 5357020 . • MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1 - 18 130434 . • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 3 - 19 56722 . • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 3 
- 20 5353853 . . . HOUSING 1 
- 21 5353854 . . • CONTACT, MALE 16-20 WIRE 3 
- 22 253569 . . . INSULATION SLEEVING,ELEC- 0.375 ID AR 
- 23 253740 . . • TERMINAL__._LUG-INS 10-12AWG N0.6 MTG HOLE 1 
- 24 517913 . . . CLIP, SLIP ON NO 18-16 AWG 3 
- 25 5357021 . . • MOTOR ASM,3350RPM,0.06 HP SP 50/60 HZ 1 
- 26 5357145 . . SCROLL AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY-60 HZ l 
- 26 5357147 . SCROLL AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY,50 HZ 1 
- 27 81693 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 3 
- 28 S6L22 . . WASHER-LOCK__._ EXT T__._ --t.l...S.O ID _A_TT PT _3_ 

- 29 5357141 . . .BELL MOUTH,SCROLL MTG,60 HZ 1 
- 30 5357024 . . • WHEEL ASM,BLOWER-60HZ 1 
- 30 5357027 . . • WHEEL ASMiBLOWER-20 HZ 1 
- 31 5357140 . . • SCROLL-60HZ 1 
- 32 804109 . CLAMP,LOOP- 3/8 ID 0.173 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 33 81693 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 3/8 LG 1 
- 34 56722 . • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID 1 
- 35 257187 . • NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 1 
- _36 _2_26_ll_8 __§__ ____._ CAP 2_ 

- 37 5357137 . . CAPACITOR,P DIELEC- 3UUF PM 10% 370V AC 1 
- 38 115.98 . • NUT,HEX,10-32 X 0.375 FL W 2 
- 39 56079 . • WASHER-LOCK.LEXT T .204 ID .410 OD 2 
- li"O 5357012 . . PLATE-DUPLEX MOUNTING 1 
- 41 5357011 • HOUSING-DUPLEX BLOWER 1 

xx~x END OF LIST 21 xxxx 

56 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



40~ 
41;@~ 

42/""''-

FIGURE 22 

20 

• 2K TROS GATE 
SEE LIST 22. ASSEMBLY. 

2314 PC (01-20.71) 57 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DE SC RI PT ION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

22 - 2267940 TROS GATE ASM,2 K,60 HZ REF - 2267939 TROS ·GATE ASML2 KL50 HZ REF 
USED W/2 TIMING CARDS 
USED WITHOUT 2844 AND AIRLINES BUFFER 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-102 - 1 5374337 • BRACKET 1 - 2 2181071 • SCREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG ATT PT 3 - 3 768212 • BOARD AS~PERS..L.COMMONING 1 
PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE - 4 813179 • CLAMP-BOARD 6 - 5 767616 • SCREW ATT PT 6 

- 7 15Hqb70 • RETAINER ASM 1 - 8 381741 • SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X· 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 9 5352800 . • PAD-INSULATING 1 
- 10 15.H&Jbb9 . • RtlAINtR 1 
- 11 5802225 • CABLE ASM 4 
- 12 357433 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- lj 5572b • SCREW,MACH-'"BTNO HO "b-'"JYX .T8""8''"LG' ATT PT T 
- 14 5374120 • BRACKEt-TROS MOUNTING 3 
- 15 59648 • SCREW-LOWER BRACKET ATT PT 6 
- 16 65756 • LOCKWASHER ATT PT 12 
- 17 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 6 
- 18 5374112 • CROSS OVER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 19 813197 • HOUSING-TERMINAL 2 
- 20 5349534 • NAMEPLATE-VOLTAGE AND CURRENT 1 
- 21 742582 • JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2 
- 22 186759 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5716- LG ATT PT 4 
- 23 55901 • WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT PT 4 
- 25 767629 • BRACKET ASM.LSTRAIN RELIEF 2 
- 26 2181003 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD THO FRMNG NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 
- 27 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT 3 
- 28 742534 . • SEAL.LRUBBER...1_BULK 0.38 X 0.19 2 
- 29 767632 . • BRACKET 1 
- 30 5352467 • BANK ASSEMBLY-CORE CARRIER 8 
- 31 19944 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 32 321483 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 8 
- 33 742461 . . I CORE CARRIER ASSEMBLY 24 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 34 742460 . • ROD 2 
- 35 742466 . . BLOCK ASSEMBLY 2 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 36 5806713 . PANEL ASM,SENSE 1 
- 37 767639 . MARKER STRIP 1 
- 38 492615 . RESISTOR...z_FXDiCOMP-200 OHM P/M 5 PCT l/4W 48 
- 39 NO NUMBER . TAPE DECK ASM, TROS 8 

FOR PART NO. AND MODULE LOCATION SEE 
CLD'SLVOLUME l~A070-2250865 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28 

- 40 438568 SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/8 ATT PT 16 
- 41 56722 . WASHER-LOCKLEXT TL .150 ID ATT PT 16 
- 42 257986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 16 
- 43 5349561 GATE 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 44 5374371 FAN ASM,GATE,60 CYCLE l 
- 44 5374370 . FAN ASM,GATE,50 CYCLE 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 29 
- 45 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 46 56121 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
- 4L L6ll46 ....L FRAME ASM_._2K TROS 1 
- 48 59648 . SCREW,HEX HD 250-20 X 1.750 LG ATT PT 2 
- 49 65756 . LOCKWASHER ATT PT 2 
- .2.0 81186.2. . • COVER ASM~ CARD 1 
- 51 815963 . . • CATCH-PULL 4 
- 52 815964 . . • CATCH 4 
- 5-.l 815_263 ....L ....L ....L BACKING_._ FOAM 1 
- 54 811864 . • COVER,MEMORY CARD 1 
- 55 811851 . • BRACKET-HINGE-UPPER 1 
- .5__6_ _8_lll26_ _._ SCREW_._MACH-PM HD ...6..-..ll. ..X ..1L8.. .l..!i.... li AI.T PT _2_ 

- 57 811881 . • RETAINER ASM 2 
- 58 55726 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 
- _i9_ 811441 ....L _._ _._ SEAL _l 

- 60 811896 . . • RETAINER 1 
- 61 811850 • BRACKET-HINGE-LOWER 1 
- _6_2_ __8_ll!l2D _._ ....._ SCRE.Ji .MACJi-PAN .H.D ...6..-..ll. X .1.L8. .l..!i.... li .AII...E.I. _2_ 

- 63 813179 . • CLAMP-BOARD 8 
- 64 811417 • SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8 
- il ~ ..... _._ BOARD ASSEMBL..Y......WLC_ARD-5.. _l 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE 

58 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

22 - 66 1077722 . • GROMMET,RUB~FOR 5/16 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 1 
- 07 ~ • ~EL 1 
- 68 761345 . • THERMOSWITCH 1 
- 69 2152841 . • SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD 4-40 Xl/2 1/4. LONG ATT PT 2 
- 7lf [Il52~ . • -slYACER, PHENC.~ TC1 .Tff Tl) .~ 1JlY-X.T81r Tb ATT PT 2 
- 71 2145026 • NUT,DOUBLE CHAMFER,4-40 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 72 5374115 . • POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 73 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- 74 742534 . • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0 .19 4 
- 75 ,5374110 . • CROSS OVER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 75 767674 . • CROSOVER ASM 2 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-88 AND 92 
- 76 317145 . • TERMINAL BOARD- 8 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
- 77 2181071 . • SCREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG ATT PT 4 
- 78 767638 . • MARKER STRIP 1 
-~ ~ . • ~---cABTE .. 
- 80 5374129 . • FASTENER ATT PT 4 
- 81 5374106 . • FRAME ASSEMBLY- 2 K TROS 1 
- 82 5374394 • SHIELD-TAPE 2 
- 83 34512 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 3/8 LG 2 

xxxx END OF LIST 22 xxxx 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 59 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEEFJG. 2 

39 I SEE FIG. 28 I 

' ' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l ........._ 

~ 
33 ""' 

34 
52 

80 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

"'-.., 12 
"' 13 

' 14 
'"-.... 

FIGURE 23. TROS C GATE ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 23. 

20 

17 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

23 - CODE A USED ON GATES W/2 TIMING CARDS 
CODE B USED ON GATES W/4 TIMING CARDS - 2267952 TROS C GATE ASM,7 BANK REF A - 2267953 TROS C GATE ASM,2 BANK REF A - 2218913 TROS C GATE ASM.L2 BANK REF B - 2218914 TROS C GATE ASM,7 BANK REF B 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-188 - 1 5374337 • BRACKET 1 A - """"2" """"2T8"I07T • ~CREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG ATT PT 3 - 3 768212 • BOARD ASM,PERS,COMMONING 1 A - 3 5352798 • BOARD ASM,PERS,COMMONING 1 A 
ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE - 4 813179 • CLAMP-BOARD 6 A - 5 767616 • SCREW ATT PT 6 - l) )Hlf.li"OT .~ 1 - 7 53746 70 • RETAINER ASM 1 A 

- 8 381741 • SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 - ~ ~lSUU . • !'AU- INSULATING 1 
- 10 5374669 . • RETAINER 1 
- 12 357433 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 2 
- T3 219181+6 • SCREW,THD FORMING,4-40 X 0.50 LG ATT PT 2 
- 14 257986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 2 
- 15 767627 SUPPORT AS~OUTER 1 A 
- lo --i+n5TI .SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT 1 A 
- 17 321483 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 1 A 
- 18 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 x 0.340 OD ATT PT 2 A 
-n 257Il9 • NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2 A 
- 20 742534 . • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 x 0 .19 1 
- 21 767631 . • SUPPORT_LOUTER l 
- 22 767626 • SUPPORT ASM,INNER 1 A 
- 23 742534 • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 x 0.19 1 
- 24 767630 • SUPPORT...z.INNER l 
- 25 767629 • BRACKET ASM,STRAIN RELIEF 2 A 
- 26 2181003 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD THO FRMNG NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 
- 27 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD ATT PT _2_ 
- 28 742534 . • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 2 
- 29 767632 . • BRACKET 1 
- 30 5352467 • BANK ASSEMBLY-CORE CARRIER 2 B 
- 30 5 352--zf07 • BANK ASSEMBLY-CORE CARRIER 7 A 
- 31 19944 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 32 321483 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT AR 
- H" ~l . . I CORE CARRIER ASSEMBLY 24 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 34 742460 . • ROD AR 
- 35 742466 . • BLOCK ASSEMBLY AR 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 36 5806713 • PANEL ASMiSENSE 1 
- 37 767639 • MARKER STRIP 1 
- 38 492615 • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP-200 OHM P/M 5 PCT l/4W 48 
- 39 742454 NP • TAPE DECK ASM.L TROS AR 

FOR PART NO. AND MODULE LOCATION SEE 
TAPE DECK ASSEMBLY LISTINGS 
FOR DETAIL BREAK DOWN SEE FIGURE 27 

- 40 438568 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/8 ATT PT AR 
- 41 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT AR 
- 42 257986 WASHER~0.156 ID X 0~0-1.i THK ATT PT AR 
- 43 5352762 • HINGE 2 
- 44 59648 • SCREW,~EX HD 250-20 X 1.750 LG ATT PT 4 
- 45 765]4 • WASHER~ LOCK-EXT_._ TEETH ~250 ATT PT _!L 

- 46 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL w ATT PT 4 
- 47 5375743 • BRACKET ASSEMBLY-GATE STOP 1 
- 48 1108505 • BUMPER 1 
-~ 151"7513"7 . • BRACKET, STOP 1 
- 50 5374098 • COVER ASSEMBLY 2 A 
- 51 10170 • SCREW-MACH1 BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 A 
- 52 537'+097 . • PAD-COVER 1 
- 53 5374096 . • COVER-BANK 1 
- 54 5375750 • BRACKET ASSEMBLY-OUTER GATE RETAINING 2 

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 55 59648 • SCREW,HEX HD 250-20 X 1.750 LG ATT PT 4 
- 56 3960 • NUT,PLAINLHEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 57 10574 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 4 
- 58 5352768 • SCREW, CAPTIVE, .250-20 UNC X 1.65 LG 4 
- 59 76574 • WASHER_L LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 4 
- 60 5374388 • CROSSOVER ASM,BOARD TO BUS l 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 31-65B 
- 61 5349561 • GATE ASM 1 B 
- liT f537'+Il1f • TROS B+C GATE ASM,W/0 AIRLINES BUFFER 1 B 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27 
x~xx END OF LIST 23 xx~~ 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 61 



62 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 2 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 

13y 
/~~II 

FIGURE 24 • 4K TROS GATE ASSEMBLY 
SEE LIST 24. • 

A 36 

s--38 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

24 - 2267942 TROS GATE ASM,4K,60 HZ REF - 2267941 TROS GATE ASM..z.4X..z.50 HZ REF 
USED ON·GATES W/2 TIMING CARDS - 2244870 TROS GATE ASSEMBLY,2K BASIC REF 
USED ON GATES W/4 TIMING CARDS 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-180 - 1 742628 • CLIP ASSEMBLY 1 
PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE - 2 5349253 • THERMOSTAT 1 - 3 5375755 • BRACKET ASSEMBLY-POTENTIOMETER 1 
PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- If 731626 • S1,;KtW 1 t"AN HEA0,6-32 X 0.25 LUNG ATT PT 2 
- 5 5374115 • POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY 1 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 6 5572b • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- GA 5375754 • LABEL 1 - 7 5352772 • GUIDE ASSEMBLY-TAPE CABLE 1 
- -ir ]}'t't~ • Sl,;KEW / t"'AN HD- o---rr ""X lT •} 80 ~ ATT PT 2 

- 9 742534 . • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 l 
- 10 5352773 . • GUIDE 1 
- 11 5352781 • JUMPER ASSEMBLY-GROUND 1 
- 12 2181008 • SCREW,SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 1 
- 13 55901 . WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT PT 1 - 14 5352774 • GUIDE ASSEMBLY-SENSE CABLE 1 
- 15 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 2 
.. 16 742534 . • SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 1 
.. J.J 1).))4://) . • bUlUt:. 1 
.. 18 813519 • RETAINER,CABLE 2 
- 19 5375751 • BRACKET ASSEMBLY-GATE RETAINING 2 

PARTS Of THTS ASM ARE NUI REPLACEABLE 
- 20 36844 . SCREW,CAP-SLOT HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 21 3550 • WASHER,FLAT 1/4 ID~9/16-0D-0.05 THICK ATT PT 4 
-~ 705/Zf • WASffER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH • 250 ATT PT 4 
- 23 3960 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4~20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 24 767759 NP • A GATE ASM1 4K TROS 1 

USED ON GATES W72 TIMING CARDS 
- 24 5374128 NP • A GATE ASM,4K TROS 1 

USED ON GATES W/4 TIMING CARDS 
fUK Ut:.fAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 25 

.. 25 NO NUMBER • B GATE GROUP,TROS 2 TIMING CARDS 1 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 26 

- 2"5 15'.5'1'+124 • TRUS 8&1,; GATE ASK,l'ITO AIRLINES BUrFER 1 
USED ON GATES W/4 TIMING CARDS 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27 

- 2b 537'+388 . CROSSOVER ASM,BOARD TO BUS 1 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-57B,88,90,92 

- 27 5352768 • SCREW..L CAPTIVE..L .250-20 UNC X 1.65 LG 2 
- 28 76574 . WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 2 
- 29 5352762 • HINGE 2 
- 30· 59648 • SCREW,HEX HD 250-20 X 1.750 LG ATT PT 4 
- 31 76574 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT. TEETH .250 ATT PT 4 
- 32 3960 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL w ATT PT 4 
- 33 118997 • NUT..LSELF LKG..LHEX- 5/16-18 X 1/2 FL W 4 
- 34 4033171 • WASHER 2 
- 35 161351 • WASHER, FLAT 0.330 ID-0.625 OD-0.05 THK 2 
- 36 5375753 • WASHERLFLAT- 3/4 OD 9/16 ID X 1/16 THK. 6 
- 37 767601 SPACER 2 
- 38 5375747 PIN-HINGE 2 
- 39 5375744 • BRACKET ASM~STOP 1 
- 40 731626 • SCREW,PAN HEAD,6-32 X 0.25 LONG ATT PT 1 
- 41 - 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT PT 1 
- 42 1108505 • BUMPER 1 
- 43 5375739 • BRACKET,STOP 1 
- 44 5349534 • NAMEPLATE-VOLTAGE AND CURRENT 1 
- 45 5374371 • FAN ASMLGATE~60 HERTZ 1 
- 4-5 5374370 • FAN ASM,GATE,50 HERTZ 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAK DOWN SEE FIGURE 29 
- 46 284U _._ SCREW~MACH-BINO HD 10-_.12 X ..2.Ll6 LG ATT PT ..2.. 
- 47 56121 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
- 48 742582 • JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1 
- 49 186759 • SCREWiMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5_Ll6 LG ATT PT 2 
- 50 55901 . WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT PT 2 

::::x:: END OF LIST 24 ::x:::: 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 63 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 24 

64 2314 PC (01·20.71) 

0 
5 

47 
48 

FIGURE 25. 4K TROS A GATE ASSEMBLY 
SEE LIST 25. 



LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

25 -

- 1 
- 2 
- _3_ 
- 4 
- s 
- _6_ 
- 7 
- 8 
- _9_ 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- ..1.5.. 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 
- 19 
- 20 
- 21 
- 22 
- 23 
- 24 
- 25 
- 26 
- 2L 
- 28 
- 29 
- _3_0 
- 31 
- 32 
- 33 

- 35 
- 36 
- 37 
- 38 
- _ll 
- 40 
- 41 
- 42 
- 43 
- 43 
- 43 
- 43 
- 43 
- 44 
- 45 

- lt..6_ 
- 46 

- Ji1.. 
- 48 
- 49 

- 50 
- 51 
- 52 
- 53 
- 54 
- li 
- 56 
- 57 
- 58 
- 59 
- 60 
- 61 
- 62 
- 63 
- 64 
- o5 
- 66 

PART 
NUMBER 

767759 NP 
5374128 NP 

811867 
81S963 
_8_159ft 
815263 
811866 

Jl.1185_3_ 
811426 
811852 
_8_ll426 
811442 
811881 
..2..ll26 
811441 
811896 

..8..l.1363 
811804 
357433 
734483 

62031 
742534 
323838 

5374379 
515620 

5374381 
742534 
327921 
L3_448_l 
257986 

62031 
lS_li2J_'tS_ 

129654 
56121 

761624 

811474 
210957 

5 364226 
811481 

L42_5_1_9_ 
38235 

5 374396 
_z_ 4 2_5_3_ 4 

5352753 
5352780 
li.ll2L84 
5352787 
5349535 

.1_3_4't..8..3._ 

5 375725 

5374133 

813179 
5802416 

5352743 
768310 

...Z.425B 
734483 

5374341 
80 U .. 9..1 
257186 

62031 
811483 

53tli'37-S-
742515 
734483 

5374339 
81693 

257187 
02031 

257986 

DE SC RI PT ION 
1 2 3 4 

CODE A USED ON GATES W/2 TIMING CARDS 
CODE B USEP ON GATES W/4 TIMING CARDS 

A GATE ASH,4K·TROS 
A GATE ASM,4K TROS 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM _S_EE F_lG_U_RE ft-~ 
• CARD COVER ASSEMBLY 
• • CATCH-PULL 

..... ..a. ..cAI.C.li 
•• FOAM 

• COVER 
..a. BRACi<EI -JilNGE 
• SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG 
• BRACKET-HINGE 

_._ SCREW_._MACH-PAN .J:ilL -6..--3..2. .X. ..3L8.. IN _Lii 
• SEAL,FOAM,0.38 X 0.25 X 12.25 LG 
• RETAINER ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW~MACH-BIND HD 6-_3_2 X J_.188 LG 
•• SEAL 
•• RETAINER 

-1:.X R CARO _fi_ PAC 

• GUIDE,CARD,12 PAC 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 
• SCREW-LPAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 
• WASHE.R,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 
• TERMINAL BLOCK,4 POS. 
• SCREW 

INSULATOR 
• BUMPER 
• SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 
• CLAMP,CABLE 
• SCREW~PAN HD- 6-32 X 0._3_80 LG 
• WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• HINGE 
• SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 10-32 X 3/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD 
• CABLE ASM~VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION 

ATT P.T 

.AI.I .f.I_ 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32-49A,49B,88,90,92 
• TERMINAL BLOCK,12 POSITION DOUBLE ROW 
• STUDi TAPPED-MOUNTING 
• JUMPER,BRASS 50 AMP TB 
• SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

J_ SHIELD~l2 POSITION 
• SCREW,BIND HD 6-32 X .312 LONG 
• LABEL 
~ SEAL~RUBBER~BULK 0_._3_8 X 0~1_9_ 
• BAFFLE,LOWER RIGHT 
• BAFFLE,TOP RIGHT 
• BAFFLE_._LEFT CENTER 
• BAFFLE,RIGHT CENTER 
• BAFFLE,LOWER LEFT 

__._ SCREW__._PAN HD- 6-_3_2 X Jl.....1..8..Q_ LG 
• BOARD ASSEMBLY- 02A-A2 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
__._BOARD ASM~-Al 
• BOARD ASSEMBLY- 02A-Al 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
_._ SCREW .HEX soc_._ -6..-..3.2. .x 0 500 LG 
• CLAMP-BOARD 
• CROSSOVER ASM 

ASM is_ ARE NQI. _R.E.f_LACFARl.E 

• FRAME ASSEMBLY-A GATE 
• LABEL 

RRACl(ET AS"FMRl.Y 

• SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 
• BUS ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW_._MACH-RH 6-32 X 11_2 LG 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 5/16 FL W 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
•• CROSSOVER ASM,BUS TO BOARD 
• • BUS ASM 
• BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 
• CLAMP ASM 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
• NUT,HEX 6-32 NC 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• WASHER..L0.156 ID X 0.035 THK 

;;;;, ..... END OF LI ST 25 ....... . 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 
REF 

2 
4 

_!l_ 

1 
1 

..2. 
4 
2 

_!l_ 

4 
2 
Ji 
1 
1 
~ 

AR 
1 
1 
1 

AR 
2 
6 
2 
4 

AR 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
8 
1 

1 
4 
3 

24 
_l 
4 
1 

AR 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

_2_ 

16 
1 

1 
1 

..1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 
9 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

A 
B 

B 
B 
B 
B 

A 
B 

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 65 



66 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

}6 

37 

( "th Airlines Buffer Feature) OS B GATE GROUP w1 FIGURE 26. TR SEE LIST 26. 

36 



LI ST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

26 - NO NUMBER TROS B GATE GROUP WITH AIRLINES BUFFER REF 
USED W/2 TIMING CARDS 
FOR NEXT filGHER ASM --s"EE TTGURE --zl+-TI - 1 5374337 • BRACKET 1 

- 2 21810 71 • -SCREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG ATT PT 3 - 3 ~ • --suARlY ASM,~, LJMMUNINb T 
PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

- 4 813179 . CLAMP-BOARD 6 - 5 767616 SCREW ATT PT 6 
- 6 5374659 LABEL-IDENTIFICATION 1 
- 7 5374670 RETAINER ASM 1 
- -a- 381741 SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 9 5352800 PAD-INSULATING 1 
- 10 5374669 RETAINER 1 
- 12 35 7'+33 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 2 - 13 2191846 . SCREW,THD FORMING,4-40 X 0.50 LG ATT PT 2 
- 14 257986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT PT 2 
- 15 7fiTO'l7 • -SUPPORT ASM,OUTER T 
- 16 438588 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 x 1-1/4 ATT PT 1 
- 17 321483 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 1 
- 18 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 x 0.340 OD ATT PT 2 
- 19 257189 NUT, HEX 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 20 742534 . SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 x 0.19 1 
- 21 76 7631 . SUPPORT,OUTER 1 
- 22 767626 . SUPPORT ASM,INNER 1 
- 23 742534 . SEALLRUBBER.LBULK 0.38 x 0.19 1 
- 24 767630 SUPPORT,INNER 1 
- 25 767629 BRACKET ASM,STRAIN RELIEF 2 
- 26 2181003 SCREW.LMACH-PAN HD THO FRMNG NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 
- 27 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 x 0.295 OD ATT PT 3 
- 28 742534 . . SEAL,RUBBER,BULK 0.38 X 0.19 2 
- 29 767632 BRACKET 1 
- 30 5352467 • BANK ASSEMBLY-CORE CARRIER 8 
- 31 19944 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 32 321483 SCREW.LMACH-BIND J:!.0 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 8 
- 33 742461 . I CORE CARRIER ASSEMBLY 24 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 34 742460 . ROD 2 
- 35 742466 . BLOCK ASSEMBLY 2 

PARTS OF TH IS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 36 5806713 PANEL ASM.LSENSE 1 

"' 76 7639 - 37 • • MARKER STRIP 1 
- 38 492615 . RESISTOR,FXD,COMP-200 OHM P/M 5 PCT l/4W 48 
- 39 742454 NP • TAPE DECK ASMi TROS 8 

FOR PART NO. AND MODULE LOCATION SEE TAPE DECK ASSEMBLY LIS TINGl 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28 

- 40 438568 . SCREW.LMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X l-li8 ATT PT 16 
- 41 56722 • WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, • 150 ID ATT PT 16 
- 42 257986 • WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.035 THK ATT P.T 16 
- 43 5349561 • GATE ASM 1 

:rn:rn END OF LI ST 26 ::x:::: 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 67 



® 
20 13 

FIGURE 27 

88 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

30 

3A 

\1W 
'~4 

• TAOS BAND C GATE ASS EMBLY ( · SEE LIST 
27 

without Airlines Buff · er Feature) 

IA 

0 
18 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

27 - S374124 TROS B&C GATE ASM,W/0 AIRLINES BUFFER REF 
USED W/4 TIMING CARDS 
FOR NEXT lilGH"ER ASM SIT FIGURE" 2Zt-n AND TI-OT - 1 S349S42 . PLATE ASM 1 

- lA S349S40 . • SEAL 1 
- lB S349S43 . • l>LAIE r 
- 2 734483 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 3 - 3 S349SS2 . PAD ASM 1 
- 3A 742S33 . • PAD 1 
- 3B 742SS4 . • STRIP 1 
- 4 4385Sl . SCREW_LMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X S/8 LG ATT PT 6 
- s S349549 . BLOCK 3 
- SA 742S33 . • PAD 1 
- SB S3S27Sl . • BLOCK 1 
- 6 S349600 . SCREW, MACH BO HD, 8-32 x 1.00 LG ATT PT 2 
- 7 S349S46 . SLEEVE 1 
- 8 S349S37 . PLATE, RETAINER 2 
- 9 731il+83 . SCREW,PAN HD- o-32 X 0. 380 LG ATT PT 0 
- 10 S374126 . CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 
- 11 S3S27S2 . CABLE ASSEMBLY-SENSE 2 
- 12 S349S41 . BRACKET 2 
- 13 734483 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 6 
- 14 742S98 . STRIP ASSEMBLY 24 
- lS S3S2467 . BANK ASSEMBLY-CORE CARRIER 8 
- 16 321483 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 8 
- 17 19944 . SCREW_L_MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 18 742461 . I CORE CARRIER ASSEMBLY 24 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 19 742460 . • ROD 2 
- 20 742466 . • BLOCK ASSEMBLY 2 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
- 21 7424S4 NP . TAPE DECK ASM,TROS 8 

FOR PART NO. AND MODULE LOCATION SEE TAPE DECK ASSEMBLY LISTING~ 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28 

- 22 4_3_8S68 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/8 ATT PT 16 
- 23 S6722 . WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .lSO ID ATT PT 16 
- 24 2S7986 . WASHER,0.156 ID X 0.03S THK ATT PT 16 
- 25 5374337 . BRACKET 1 
- 26 2181071 . SCREW,MACH,PAN HD,6-32 X 0.50 LONG ATT PT 3 
- 27 5352 798 . BOARD ASM,PERS,COMMONING 1 
- 28 767616 SCREW ATT PT 2 
- 29 813179 . CLAMP-BOARD 6 
- 30 5349S6 l . GATE ASM 1 

:c::xx END OF LIST 27 :rnxx 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 69 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 23,26,27 

LIST AND PART INDEX 
NUMBER 

NUMBER 

28 - 742454 NP 

- 1 742640 
- 2 81693 
- 3 55901 
- 4 2414896 
- .2. L424.1.9.. 

- 6 438572 
- 7 5349551 
- 8 5349595 
- 9 742614 
- 10 742471 
- 11 742635 
- 12 742616 
- 13 742615 
- flf 53'f959'f 
- 15 742478 
- 16 742486 

- 17 438563 
- 18 742648 

- 19 1141097 
- 20 2414895 
- 21 742649 
- 22 742484 

70 2314 PC (01-2CH1) 

FIGURE 28. TAPE DECK ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 28 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TAPE DECK ASM REF 
FOR PART NO. AND LOCATION SEE TAPE DECK ASM LISTINGS 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 26-39 AND 27-21 AND 23-39 

RETAINER 1 . SCREWLMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT PT 2 . CORE,U 48 

_._ RAIL ASSEMBLY 2 
PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 

SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6- 32 x 2 LG ATT PT 2 
LABEL 1 
PIN ASSEMBLY 2 
TAPE A-UNPERSONALIZED 43 
TAPE-RESISTIVE 1 . TAPE-INSULATION 1 
TAPE C-UNPERSONALIZED 42 
TAPE B-UNPERSONALIZED 43 . PIN-LOCATING 1 
SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1 
CLAMP ASSEMBLY 2 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
CABLE ASSEMBLY AND DIODE BOARD 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIGURE 32-57 . SCREW, ATT PT 4 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE.LDIODE AR . CABLE ASSEMBLY AND DIODE BOARD l 
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY l 

PARTS OF THIS ASM ARE NOT REPLACEABLE 
~~~~ END OF LIST 28 ~~~~ 



FOllPAllTS 
NOTSllOWN 
SEE FIG.22,2~. 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

29 -

-
-
- T 
- 1 
- 2 
- 2 
- 3 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 7 
- 8 
- --g-
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 
- 15 
- 16 
- 17 
- 18 

PART 
NUMBER 

5374371 
5374370 

~5~o 
742611 

35739 
10170 

3320 65 
10170 
56722 

241886 
5353854 
5357090 
4120171 

742582 
uon-g-

"55901 
36776 
38351 

5374369 
5353853 

3220115 
1091220 

257187 
53743117 

I 

l 

6 

FIGURE 29. FAN ASSEMBLY; TROS GATE 
SEE UST 29. 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

CODE A USED ON 60 HZ 
CODE B USED ON 50 HZ 

FAN ASM,GATE,60 HZ 
FAN ASM,GATE,50 HZ 

8 
9 

10 
II 
12 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 24-45,22-44 
FA-N ASM,liO HZ 
FAN ASM,50 HZ 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 15/16 LG ATT 
SCREW-MACH, BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT 
SCREW ATT 
SCREW-MACH, BIND HD NO. 6-32 x .250 LG ATT 
WASHER-LOCK,EXT T, .150 ID ATT . STUD,TIE BAR~CABLE ATT 

CONTACT, MALE 16-20 WIRE 
FAN,60 HZ 
FAN,220V-50 HZ 

JUMPER ASSE;MBLY 
~CREW,MACH-BIND HD ~-32 X 5716- LG ATT 
WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA ATT 
NUT..LPLAIN..z_HEX- 6-32 X 5/16 FL w ATT 
SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X .312 LG ATT 
FILTER-FAN 
RECEPTACLE,3 POSITION 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT 
WASHER ATT 
NUT, HEX 6-32 NC 
HOUSING FAN 

~~~~ END OF LIST 29 :c~::x 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 
REF 

1 A 
1 B 

PT 3 A 
PT 3 B 
PT 1 A 
PT 1 B 
pT 4 
PT 4 B 

2 
1 A 
1 B 
1 

PT 1 
PT 1 
PT 1 A 
PT 1 B 

1 
1 

PT 2 
PT 2 

2 
1 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 71 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEEFIG. 2 

8 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

30 -
-
- 1 - 2 
- 3 - 4 - s - 6 - 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 9 

- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
-TI 

PART 
NUMBER 

2262094 
2262096 

2262093 
10170 

138756 
369207 
323845 
322065 

2101400 
237327 

2202on 
2262056 

25527 
55901 

342250 
12l62v.Jl 

72 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

7 

5 

FIGURE 30. AC JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY. 
SEE LIST 30 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

JUNCTION BOX ASM,AC 60 HZ REF 
JUNCTION BOX ASM. AC 5~ HZ RFF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIG 2-171A . COVER l . SCREW-MACH..a.BI ND H_Q liO....._ ..6.-32 _x ..a.2.SJ1. LG _All_ _eI_ _2 
• LABEL,LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 1 
• LABEL,CAUTION 1 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 4 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X SIB LG ATT PT 2 
• MARKER STRIP- 4 POS 1 
• CLAMP-CABLE 1 
• CABLE ASM,AC INTCONN TO FCU,60HZ 1 
• CABLE ASM,AC INTCONN TO FCU,SOHZ 1 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE FIG 32 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2 
• WASHER, LOCK, EXT TEETH - .176 DIA 4 
• STRAIN RELIEF 1 
• ENCLOSURE -r 

xxxx END OF LIST 30 xxxx 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. l 

LIST AND 
IN DEX 
NUMBER 

31 -

--
-
- 1 
- 1 
- 1 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 
- 5 
- 6 
- 7 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 - 10 

PART 
NUMBER 

2271175 
2271179 
2271183 

2262000 
2 26200 8 
2262016 

731625 
2262001 
2262002 
2262003 
2262004 
2262005 
2262006 
2262007 
2262009 
2262010 
2262011 
2262012 
2262013 
2262014 
2262015 
2262017 
2262018 
2262019 
2262020 
2262021 
2262022 
2262023 
2271171 

32042 
741349 
179743 
740503 
74060 8 

2181005 
2271170 
5361671 

9 

3 

FIGURE 31. METER ASSEMBLY. 
SEE UST 31. 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

CODE A USED W/2 CHANNEL SW AND 2844 ATT FEAS 
CODE B USED W/2 CHANNEL SW FEATURE 
CODE C USED W/2844 ATT FEATURE 

METER ASM,DOMESTIC REF 
METER ASM...LGERMAN REF 
METER ASM,FRENCH REF 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-147A 
CAPLSWITCHLENABLE-DISABLELENGLISH 1 
CAP,SWITCH,COUNTER ON-OFF,GERMAN 1 . CAP,SWITCH,IN-OUT OF SERVICE,FRENCH 1 

• CAPLSWITCHiBLANK AR . CAP,SWITCH,FILE,TAG/UNTAG,ENG 1 A 
CAP,SWITCH,FCU2,TAG/UNTAG,ENG 1 A 
CAPLSWiFCU2iCH-BiENG 1 A 
CAP,SW,FCU2,CH-A,ENG 1 c . CAP,SW,FCU l,TAG/UNTAG,ENG 1 B . CAP.LSWLFCUlLCHAN-BLENG 1 B 

• CAP,SW,FCUl,CHAN-A,ENG 1 A 
CAP,SW,FILE,TAG/UNTAG,GER 1 c 
CAPiSWiFCU2iTAG/UNTAGLGER 1 A 
CAP,SW,FCU2,CHAN-B,GER 1 A 
CAP,SW,FCU2,CHAN-A,GER 1 c . CAPiSWiFCUlLTAG/UNTAGJGER 1 B . CAP,SW,FCUl,CHAN-B,GER 1 B 
CAP,SW,FCUl,CHAN-A,GER 1 A 
CAP~SWLFILEiTAG/UNTAG~FR 1 c . CAP,SW,FCU2,TAG/UNTAG,FR 1 A 
CAP,SW,FCU2,CHAN-B,FR 1 A . CAPLSWLFCU2LCHAN-A~FR _l B 
CAP,SW,FCUl,TAG/UNTAG,FR 1 c 
CAP,SW,FCUl,CHAN-B,FR 1 B 
CAP,SW,FCUl,CHAN-ALFR 1 A 
FACEPLATE 2 
SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG 2 2 . SWITCHL TOGGLE SPOT- WHITE TIP AR 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 x 9/16 FL W AR 
METER,60 HZ 1 
METER_,50 HZ 1 
SCREW-HEX HD SELFTAP 6-32 x • 375 LONG 2 
BRACKET 1 

LABEL 1 ..... _,,,,_ END OF LIST 31 :;::~;: 

2314 PC (01·20·71) 73 



1 

~ 
3 4 5 6 7 8 

~ ~ # ~ ~ R ~ " 

~ 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

" JJ ~ ~ ~ # 4fJ 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

~ ~ ' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 25 26 27 28 29 30 

~ 
32 

~ ' ' ~ ' ' ' ~ 
33 

3~ ~ 
36 37 38 39 

~ , 
' ' ' ~ 41 42 43 44 45 

46 ti 47 

·~ / ' / ~ ' / 
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 

/ / ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ 

58 59 60 61 62 63 64 

~ ~ ~ c:o ~ CC@ ~ '), 

65 66 67 68 69 

~ 7~ 72~ v ~ ~ ~ ~ 
7~ 

74 

75~ 
76 77 78 79 80 

II ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
81 82 83 

~ 
85 86 87 88 

~ ~ ' <O ~ ~ ~ 
89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 

~ ~ ' ~ ~,~ ~ FIGURE 32. CABLE COMPONENT GROUP. 
SEE LIST 32. 

74 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



~·~·· 
105 

169 170 171 

177 178 

100 

172 

10~ 102~ 1~ 1~ 

126 

r@ 
128 

~­~~ 
u 

136 

~ 
141 tJ 142@ 1~ 1~ 

150 151 152 

~~ 

173 174 175 176 

FIGURE 32. CABLE COMPONENT GROUP. 
SEE LIST 32. 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 75 



76 2314 PC (01-:Z0:.71) 

322 

@) 1 
323~ 
~ 

FIGURE 32. CABLE COMPONENT GROUP. 
SEE LIST 32. 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

32 - 767624 CABLE ASM,VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 57i57Ai57Bi211,213,216 

- 76 7653 CABLE ASM, SENSE PAIRS 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 34B,150 

- 767654 CABLE ASM, SENSE PAIRSi 2314 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 34B,150 

- 767674 CROSSOVER ASM, BRO TO BUS 
FOR COMPONENTS ....S.EE ...2.lOE 

- 2178271 CABLE ASM, LINE CORD, 14 FT 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 6A,9A,155A 

- 2182_9_0 7 CABLE ASM.i_ DIFFERENTIAL SCOPE LEA02_ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 34A,59,170 

- 2193980 CABLE ASM, TROS TO TEST CONNECTOR 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4F .......16..J..6.A ~B 78A. 
285,286,287,288,289,290,292,296 

- 2218566 CABLE ASM, SINGLE MULTIPLEX 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4G,40,40A,40B,53B,54B,78A,118A,151,152,296 

- °"TIT872} CABLE ASM, CONVENIENCE INTER CON 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 15 

- 2218834 CABLE ASM, DC CONNECTOR 1/0 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,4G,29A,4QA,50,125 

- 2218862 CABLE ASM, 60 CPS AC SEQUENCE PANEL JUMP 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A 4G..L6 10..Ll5_,.17A.56 

- 2218863 CABLE ASM, 50 HZ AC SEQUENCE PANEL JUMP 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,4B,4D,4G,6,10,15 

- 2218870 CABLE ASM,R/W AND SEL MOD DRIVES F-J 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 40B,60,62,64,69,78A,296 

- 2218871 CABLE ASM, R/W AND SEL MOD DRIVES F-J 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 40B..L60..L621 641 69,78A,296 

- 2218872 CABLE ASM, MID PACK TO POWER SUPPLY 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4A,4G 

- 2218887 CABLE ASM1 CE PANEL JUMP 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 23,24,27B,31,293G,296 

- 2218895 CABLE AGM,DC JUMPER SEQ BOX, 60 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4F_.._24A ~ZA,2ZB~28A_i__l2~32A 

- 2218898 CABLE ASM, AC DIST FANS AND 12 VPS 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,6,14,22A,26A,68B,113,116 - 2218899 CABLE ASM..L DC DISTRIBUTION 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4A,4D,4E,4F,4G,4M,6,14,16B,16D,18A, 
21A,23,24,27B,28A,32,52,65B,67B,117 

- 2218901 CABLE ASM, LINE FILTER TO SE_Q_ BOX 60 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4K,9A 

- 2218902 CABLE ASM, LINE FILTER TO SEQ BOX, 50 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4Ki9A 

- 2218904 CABLE ASM, LI NE CORD, WTC 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4K 

- 2218905 CABLE ASM, AUTO TRANSF TO SEQ_ BOX TBl & K7 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,6 

- 2218906 CABLE ASM, 50 HZ DC JUMPER SEQ BOX 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3..L4E..L24~27B..L32 

- 2218907 CABLE ASM,T4 AUTO TRANSF TO SEQ BOX EC4 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4E,27B 

- 2218909 CABLE ASM,PWR SPLY GROUND LOOP 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 6 

- 2218936 CABLE ASM, C.E.PANEL 

- 22189'+9 CABLE 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 23,27B,31,293G,296 
ASM, DC POWER TO B GATE 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,4D,4G,7,12D,18A,140 

- 2218965 CABLE ASM,DUAL CHANNEL.LCU-1 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,21A,23,24,27B,28A,32,117 

- 2218976 CABLE ASM, B GATE TO POWER SEQUENCING 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4EL27B,32 

- 2218977 CABLE ASM, AC POWER TO B GATE 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4E,10,14,22A,65C,68B,116 

- 2227492 CABLE ASM, TWO CHANNEL SWITCH TEST 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 31,31A,133,134,146,194 

- 2227531 CABLE ASM, TROS TO TEST CONNECTOR 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4F ..L36..L36A..L36B_.. 78A, 285, 286__,_287_.._288_.L289__,_290__,_29 l. 296 

- 2239165 CABLE ASM, LINE FILTER, 60 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 9A 

- 2239166 CABLE ASM, LINE FILTER, 50 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4K,9A 

- 2239168 CABLE ASM, USAGE METER 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A..L6..L6A 

- 2239174 CABLE ASM, USAGE METER 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4F,16D,65B,67B 

- 2239185 I CABLE ASM, SE_Q_ BOX TO 1/0 PANEL 

1 FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4G,32,40,40A 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 77 



LIST AND UNITS USABLE 
INDEX PART 

DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER NUMBER 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

32 - 2239I88 CABLE ASM, CUI SWITCHES, FILE UNIT 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3~2_2...t.2.LB 

- 224496I CABLE ASM, CUI DC DIST 23I4 PWR SPLYS 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4A,4D,4E,4F,4G,6,IO,I4,I6D,I9,2IA,27B,28A, 32,117 - 2244963 CABLE ASML CUI DC TO A GATE & TROS 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,4G,6,IO,I6B,18A 

- 2244970 CABLE ASM, PWR SW, SPLYS CUI 
FOR _CO_MPONEN1£ SEE 4A ....6. 

- 2244971 CABLE ASM, DUAL CHANNEL CU-I 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4F,2IA,23,24,27B,28,32,~I7 

- 224't_9_12 CABLE ASM. CUI DC ~WR iO_ _8_ GAI.E_ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,4D,4G,6,7,IO,I2D 

- 2250838 CABLE ASM CHANNEL B TAGS IN 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE _ll_A _L8A.L.ll......l ~4A I46. I94. 29-fi_ 

- 2250839 CABLE ASM, CHANNEL B TAGS OUT 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3IA,78A,88,I34,I46,I94,296 - 2250847 CABLE ASML AC TO FUSES AND T4 SENSEL .2_0 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4F,27B,32,65A,68A - 2250848 CABLE ASM, AUTO TR~NSF INPUT, 50 HZ 
FOR _C_OMPONENT_5_ _s_f..f_ 4A _6_ -1.0. 

- 2 250 866 CABLE ASM, LINE CORD, 6FT 60 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 6A,9A,I55A 

- 2 2..2_0--9..ll CABLE ASM. EDGE CONN TO _5_E_Q_ B_Q_X 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 24A,27B,32 

- 2250934 CABLE ASM, EDGE CONN TO KS 23I4 BUFFER W/2844 
FOR COMPONENTS _s_EE __!t_E__._2_IB_i_.3_.2_ 

- 2262024 CABLE ASM, QC DIST 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,4A,4D,4E,4F~4G,4M,6,I4,I6B,I6D,I8A,21A,23,27B,28A, 

_12__.._5_2_._ 6 5 B__._6_Zli ...ll1. 
- 2262025 CABLE ASM, -USAGE METER 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4F,I6D,65B,67B - 2 2_6_2_0_2_6_ CARI F At:;M DUAi CHANNE_l CU-_l 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,21A,23,24,27B,28A,32,II7 

- 2262027 CABLE ASM DUAL CHANNEL CU-I 
Fot/ 15 __5ff _3_ .llF ...2_lA ._2J_ ..1!I_.? 7R . ? RA 32 . 11 7 ---,, ---,, - 2262029 CABLE ASM, CU-I SWITCHES-FILE UNIT 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 3,23,27B 

- 22.U055 _C_AB LE AS M_.__ AC .ll!IE_R CONN .IQ_ EC_U__._ 5.0. J:iZ. 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,6,6A 

- 2262056 CABLE ASM, AC INTCONN TO FCU, 50 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A_._6 6A 

- 2262058 CABLE ASM, INTCONN TO FCU, 60 HZ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,6,6A 

- 2 2_l_l_lS_!t_ CABLE ASM. _LINE CORO _UK _5_Q_ _HZ 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4K 
- 2271160 CABLE ASM, 1/0 MPX 

FOR COMPONFJ:ilS_ SEE ~ 40A 4nR~ J__8A ll.8A 2QG 
- 2271163 CABLE ASM, LINE CORD, WTC 50 HZ 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE 6 
- 228_5_0 26 CABLE ASM~ AC INTERCONNECT_lNG 

FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4A,6A,I59G 
- 22857I4 CABLE ASM, AC INTERCONN TO FCU 60 HZ-23I4B ONLY 

FOR -5 c; EE _fi_ J_2_ LiL..J._6_z_ --1£..BA 
- 22857I5 CABLE ASM, DIST BLOCKS TO MIXER CD CONN-2314B ONLY 

- --22&5_ll_fi_ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 4G,2IA,II7 

CABLE ASM SEL MOD -~B ON-LY 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 40,78A,296 

- 22857I8 CABLE ASM, AC INTERCONN TO FCU, 50 HZ-2314B ONLY 
Ff'lP __!i_ SEE J.2 __l_32 ...lil --16 RA 

- 5374110 CROSSOVER ASM, BOARD TO BUS -~ 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 2IOF 

- _5__3_1_!l_3_8_ rnr.rsn_ll,....R ASM RRD _IO_ BUS 
FOR COMPONENTS SEE 2IOG 

- 3 92784 • TERMINAL, RING INS I8/20AWG N0.8 MTG HOLE 
- 4Ai 186Q62 T F i;i M T NA I __R_ll..IG I N c; _l_0_1_l_Vll.0J1:: Nn _&_ _MIG_ _HQJ F 

- 4q 3349IO • TERMINAL, RING NO.I6 THRU NO. I4 WIRE 
- 4E 33492I • TERMINAL, RING N0.22 THRU NO.I8WIRE INSU 
- 4F _3_-,,4Q_li _IER_Mj_NAI_,. _Rl_NI:: _No_ _J__8_ __IHPIJ NO ??W_LRE _!_NC:IJ 

- 4~ 360 370 • TERMINAL-RING TOUNGUE N0.14-I6 WIRE 
- 4K 2I026I7 • TERMINAL,ORING NO.IO STUD 
- 4M ___2__2__il_9__ TERMINAi .RING .NO 8 _STUD 10112 _AlllG_ 

- 6 2101326 • TERMINAL, RING,BARREL N0.12-IOWIRE INSUL 
- 6A 2IOI327 • TERMINAL, RING INS 10/I2AWG I/4 MTG HOLE 
- 7 __25__3_2lill _IFRMl_NAI _Rl_NI:: --1.NS_ _l_O_-_l_2_AWI:: _JILQ_ ..6_ _MIG_ J:i01 F 

- 9~ 3359 70 TERMINAL, RING 8AWG I/4 MTG HOLE 
- IO 359695 TERMINAL, RING LUG NO.IO STUD 
- I2D 186962 TERMINAL-RINGL6 STUD 

' 

78 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



LIST AND PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

32 - 14 9278'6 TERMINAL, INS 18/20AWG N0.4 MTG SLOT SPAD 
- 15 368222 • TERMINALL N0.8 STUD 16/14 WIRE SPADE 
- TQB T87460 TERMTNAL,NONINS 20AWG N0.8 MTG SLOT SPAD 
- 16D 313361 • TERMINAL, SPADE 0.119 ID- 22, 24 AWG 
- 17A 603152 TERMINAL, SPADE INS 14/16AWG N0.6 MTG SLO 
- TBA lfT3'195 • TERMTNAL,DTSC:"REIE WI RE, 22720AWG 
- 19 339156 TERMINAL, SLIP ON TAPER TAB 
- 21A 523267 TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT- 14/18AWG 
- 2 2A:] 5 35 3-S-5 2 TERMINAL,CONTACT FEMALE,N0.16/20 WIRE 
- 23 236916 TERMINAL-CONTACT FEMALE 24-22 AWG 
- 24 236915 TERMINAL-CONTACT FEMALE 20-18 AWG 
- 2I+A 215~ • TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT, 18/20AWG 
- 26A 609687 TERMINAL, CONTACT 18/22AWG 
- 26B 2145170 TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT- 16/18AWG 
-2TA b008'+'+ TERMINAL, SMALL TAPER, 55-24 AWG 
- 27B 187243 TERMINAL, SMALL TAPER 20-22-24 OR 26 AWG 
- 28A 360433 TERMINAL-TAPER PIN 16/18AWG 0.073 NOM OD 
--n-A ""'2T806/I • IER~L ASM, FEMALE 8-10 AWG 
- 31 5362301 TERMINAL, LARGE SERPENT, 22/26AWG 
- 31A 5362302 TERMINAL, SMALL SERPENT 28/32AWG 
- 32 2114531 TERMINAL, TAPER, 22/24AWG 
- 32A 2123478 TERMINAL, TAPER 18/20AWG 
- 34A 815934 TERMINAL, DISCRETE WIRE (22/26AWG) 
- 34B tb1o84 TERMINAL DISCRETE WIRE (22/26 AWG) 
- 36 2122258 TERMINAL, CONTACT PIN MALE 20/22AWG 
- 36A 2122260 TERMINAL, CONTACT PIN MALE, 18/16AWG 
- 3b6 212 7 86 7 TERMINAL, CONTACT PIN MALE, 24/26AWG 
- 40 2122259 TERMINAL, CONTACT SOCKET, 20/22AWG 
- 40A 2122261 CONTACT AWG 18-16 
- 406 2127890 TERMINAL, CONTACT SOCKET, 24/26AWG 
- 43 368596 TERMINAL, CONTACT PIN, 14/16AWG 
- 50 2180796 JACKSCREW1 FIXED 
- 52 97528 CONNECTOR, MALE, 1422AWG 
- 536 2123028 SOCKET,JACKSCREW,6-32 I NS IDE THD,4-40 OUTSIDE THO 
- 54B 2123029 STUD1 JACK SCREW1 4-40 
- 56 360363 CONNECTOR,6UTT-14 AWG BLUE INS 
- 57 767682 TERMINAL,SLOTTED TONGUE,22/16 AWG,NO. 8 STUD 
- 57A 76 76 8 3 TERMINAL,SLOTTED TONGUE,16/14 AWGLNO. 8 STUD 
- 57B 767686 TERMINAL,SLOTTED TONGUE,22/16 AWG NO. 6 STUD 
- 59 2246295 CONNECTOR, BNC, CRIMP 
- 60 2227454 SOCKET,COAX CONNECTOR 
- --02 2227452 FERRULE, COAX 
- 64 2227453 BUSHING, COAL CONNECTOR 
- 65B 2178470 SLEEVELINSULATING 0.308 DIA x 0.75 LG 
- 65C 2184183 SLEEVE, INSULATING 
- 67B 2178469 FERRULE-SHIELDED WIRE 0.150 ID 
- 68B 2184182 FERRULE-SHIELDED WIRE 
- 69 2180666 SPRING, RETENTION, COAX CONNECTOR 
- 72 2181278 SHIM,CABLE CLAMP 
- 78A 5352960 STRAIN RELIEF 
- 88 811802 , GUIDE-CARD,6 PAC 
-113 725557 PLUG, CONNECTOR, 3 CIRCUIT 
-116 5353851 HOUSING-CONNECTOR RECEPTACLEL 3 POS 
-117 523269 HOUSING,RECEPACLE 6 CIRCUIT 
-118A 2122625 CONNECTOR,FEMALE,104 POS 
-125 2180672 BLOCK, RECEPTACLE~ 29 POSIT ION 
-132 1142533 CONNECTOR HOUSING,5 POS 
-133 5353869 CONNECTOR BLOCK -STYLE B 
-134 5353867 CONNECTOR BLOCK - STYLE A 
-134A 5353868 CONNECTOR BLOCK-STYLE B 
-13/ 2181337 ADAPTER,CONNECTOR EXT. 
-140 813197 HOUSING-TERMINAL 
-146 5362306 COVER, CONNECTOR BLOCK 
-150 5213092 TERMINAL,WRAP,SOLDER 
-151 2123030 JACK SCREWiSOCKET 6-32 
-"°152 2123031 JACK SCREW,STUD,6-32 
-155A 538724 PLUG,MALE,3 WIRE 4 POLE 60 AMP 
-159G 2180662 PLUG. BOX TYPE~ _Z POSITION~ MALE 
-167 2180663 CLAMP, CABLE 
-168A 2180659 CONNECTOR, CABLE, 7 POSITION, FEMALE 
-170 216429 RESISTOR1 FXD COMP 150 OHMS P/M 5 PERCENT 0. 2_5_ WATT 
-194 5353896 STRAIN RELIEF ASSEMBLY 
-195 5353858 BLOCK,STRAIN RELIEF 
-196 NO NUMBER . PAD. NEOPRENE. 22-114-10. 2_1 x l ._5_ LONG 
-209 813681 CONTACT, MINITURE BUS 

:HB~ 5 l67674 CORSSOVER ASM, BRO TO BUS 
74110 CROSSOVER ASM,BRD TO BUS 

2314 PC (01-20-71) 79 



LI ST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

32 -210G 
-211 
-212E 
-212F 
-212G 
-213 
-214 
-214A 

-214B 

PART 
NUMBER 

5374388 
813801 
767659 

5374111 
5374387 

813681 
813827 
767686 

334921 

-216 813802 
-285 2193973 
-286 740549 
-287 740617 
-288 62031 
-289 38051 
-290 170226 
-292 NO NUMBER 
-293G 5352958 
-296 595720 

80 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

1 2 3 4 

• CROSSOVER ASM,BRD TO BUS 
• HOUSING 

DESCRIPTION 

•• CONTACT ASM,4.12 LG BUS TO BRO 
•• CONTACT ASM,2.50 LG BUS TO BRO 

CONTACT ASM.21.00 LG 
• CONTACT,MINIATURE BUS 
• • • BUS CONNECTOR 

_.._ _.._ __._ _I_ERM_l_NAL....._SL...O.I.IE_D....2..2.Ll..6. AWG 
USED WITH ASM 767659 AND 5374111 

••• TERMINAL RING,18/22 AWG 
USED WI TH AS M ill_ 4_3_8_2 

•• CAP 
• • BRACKET-RECEPTACLE 
•• CONNECTOR-FEMALE_._104 POS 
•• PIN-GUIDE ASM 

• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• NUT1 PLAIN HEX 6-32 X 1/4 FL W 

•• SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
• CABLE GROUP 

__._ _._ _s_ T RAl.N _RE_L.l..E_F 

RIVET, ROLLED FLANGE 

xxx~ END OF LIST 32 xxxx 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

4 
4 

__Li_ 



NUMERICAL INDEX 

PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

845 8 - 59 11S98-CONT s - 26 38235 1 - 46 56121-CONT 9 - 22 
2032 5 - 12 SA- 17 4 - 10 10 - 60 

10 - 18 SB- Sl 5 - 32 11 - 48 
2300 1 - 43 6 - so 5 - 37 llA- 31 
290 3 4 - 4 9 - 23 5B- 10 llA- 39 

5B- 4 10 - 6 6 - 10 llA- 47 
6 - 4 10 - 60 25 - 40 llA- 5S 

3550 2 - 82 11 - 49 38263 2 -193 22 - 46 
2 -177 llA- 32 38269 1 - 71 24 - 47 
2 -183 llA- 40 383Sl 2 -194 2S - 32 
7 - 48 llA- 43 2 -196 S6722 1 - lS 

24 - 21 llA- 48 2 -198 1 - 24 
3690 2 - 71 llA- S6 29 - 12 1 - 47 
3960 2 - 81 11891 5A- 42 383S4 5 - 34 2 - 41 

2 -127 9 - 33B 38688 2 - 77 21- 7 
2 -179 198S2 lS - 67 4S690 2 -117 21- 13 
2 -18S 19944 22 - 31 5 - 27 21- 19 
7 - 29 23 - 31 llA- 64 21- 28 
8 - 16 26 - 31 llA- 7S 21- 34 
8 - 37 27 - 17 47242 3 - 3 3 - 6 

22 - 17 22478 1 - 3 52578 3 - 4 4 - 47 
23 - 46 5 - S4 55102 2 - 72 56- 56 
23 - 56 SA- 14 55726 2 - 97J 6 - S6 
24 - 23 8 - 42 56- 2S 8 - 12 
24 - 32 9 - 17 6 - 2S 11 - 27 

4S64 1 - 38A 9 - 49 11 - 19 12 - 5S 
5S28 9 - 29 10 - 32 11 - 36 12 - 59 
6324 12 - 20 10 - 39 11 -24 12 - 63 
6364 10 - 46 llA- 27 12 - 18 12 - 72 

10 - 53 24091 2 -106 12 - 99 12 - 97 
llA- 10 2S627 1 - 7 12 -104 lS - 53 
llA- 17 1 - 73 15 - 7 16 - lS 
llA- 21 SB- 30 22 - 13 22 - 41 
16 - 7 6 - 30 22 - 58 23 - 41 

693S 2 -178 11 - 4 22 - 73 24 - 41 
2 -184 11 - 13 24 - 6 26 - 41 
7 - 28 12 - 37 2S - 12 27 - 23 
7 - 47 30 - 10 S5901 1 - 7 29 - 4 
8 - lS 2S89S 7 - 27 1 - 73 S8207 1 - 27 
8 - 38 8 - 14 2 -112F 3 - 24 
8 - 51 28413 2 -112C 3 - 25 7 - 2 

9092 8 - 9 7 - 7 8 - 4 7 - 4 
8 - 49 7 - 13 22 - 23 7 - 20 
8 - 56 7 - 23 24 - 13 7 - Sl 

llA- 74 11 - 8 24 - 50 7 - S9 
10170 2 - 61 11 - 17 28 - 3 S9647 2 - 80 

4 - 42 22 - 45 29 - 10 S9648 22 - lS 
4 - 46 24 - 46 30 - 11 22 - 48 
SA- 20 32042 2 - 97E S5918 2 -1718 23 - 44 
5B- 27 8 - 8 5A- 17 23 - S5 
5B- 5S 8 - 48 9 - 21 24 - 30 
6 - 27 8 - 5S 10 - 60 S96S2 2 -181 
6 - 5S llA- 63 11 - 47 60646 SA- 12 
7 - 37 llA- 73 llA- 30 8 - 41 
7 - 53 31 - 4 llA- 38 9 - lS 
8 - 27 34Sl2 llA- 2S llA- 46 9 - 46 
9 - 25 22 - 83 llA- S4 10 - 30 
9 - 27 3S739 10 - 23 llA- 73 10 - 36 

10 - 26 16 - 6 S6079 1 - Sl 23 - 18 
11 - 2 29 - 2 1 - 59 26 - 18 
11 - 11 36109 7 - 49 2 - lS 62031 2 - 97K 
11 - 39 36112 2 -174 2 - 20 2 - 97N 
llA- 13 36776 5A- 44 2 - 23 SA- 3 
llA- 20 29 - 11 2 - 31 SA- 38 
12 - 206 36844 20 - 93 2 -132 7 - 41 
14 - 2 24 - 20 2 -13S 9 - 4 
lS - 78 37913 2 -1390 2 -1718 9 - 42 
20 - 7 4 - 3S 21- 39 10 - 46 
20 - 19 SB- 45C 3 - 13 10 - S3 
23 - 51 6 - 59 3 - 17 22 - 27 
29 - 2 13 - 16 4 - 4SA 23 - 27 
29 - 3 15 - 18 s - 46 2S - 19 
30 - 2 20 - 60 SA- 17 2S - 29 

11598 1 - S2 38051 SA- 3 6 - 33A 25 - S7 
2 - 87 9 - s 7 - 24 25 - 65 
2 -166 9 - 43 llA- 42 26 - 27 
21- 38 10 - 23 12 - 44 32 -288 
3 - 7 10 - 47 20 - 41A 6S756 7 - 12 
4 - S7 10 - 54 S6121 2 - 97F 22 - 16 
s - 3 32 -289 7 - 14 22 - 49 

2314 PC (01-20-71) x- 1 



PART LIST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

76574 2 - 78 13098S 2 - 7S 216076-CONT 6 - 45 257986-CONT SA- 44 
2 -105 130987 1 - 30 9 - 7 9 - 3 
2 -12S 2 -139 10 - S7 10 - 23 
8 - lS 2 -169 216128 1 - 71 10 - S2 

11 - 22 1387S5 2 -119 216206 SA- s 12 - 6S 
llA- 34 12 - 3S 9 - 8 15 - lSA 
llA- so 12 -100 10 - S9 17 - 9 
llA- S8 138756 30 - 3 216429 32 -170 20 - 30 
20 - 94 14042S 2 - 52 217077 4 - 30 22 - 42 
23 - 4S lS - 7S 219423 SA- 41 23 - 14 
23 - S7 1S0909 2 -176 9 - 33C 23 - 42 
23 - S9 14 - 12 222077 19 - 4 25 - 28 
24 - 22 1S9373 17 - 6 223S28 7 - s 25 - 66 
24 - 28 18 - 3 236849 2 - 37 26 - 14 
24 - 31 160017 7 - 11 2 - 43 26 - 42 

76846 2 -138 8 - S2 2 - 4S 27 - 24 
806Sl 9 - 33F llA- 3S 5 - 4S 283003 14 - 3 
806S2 s - 21 llA- Sl SA- 17 301768 s - 36 
80817 16 - 12 llA- S9 9 - 20 SB- 24 
81693 21- 12 1613S l 24 - 3S 12 - 43 6 - 24 

21- 27 16 80 37 12 - 10 236915 32 - 24 302088 17 - S2 
21- 33 1701SO 13 - 30 236916 32 - 23 302089 17 - Sl 
4 - 27 1701S8 13 - lS 237327 2 - 24 302090 12 - 1 
4 - 28A 170226 32 -290 12 - 46 12 - 80 
s - 10 179743 31 - 6 30 - 8 17 - 49 
8 - 44 179744 17 - s 241886 29 - 5 17 - 49 
8 - 46 18 - 2 244S71 2 - 76 17 - 49 

10 - 16 179946 7 - 21 24SS41 10 - 21 302131 12 - 82 
2S - 63 12 - 19 246464 12 - 34 17 - S3 
28 - 2 1867S9 s - 23 12 - 46 304479 8 - 2 

81898 10 - 19 8 - 40 2S1970 19 - 8 313361 12 -106 
823S3 4 - 38 22 - 22 20 - 6S 12 -109 
90261 2 -200 24 - 49 253268 8 - S7 32 - 160 

11 - Sl 29 - 9 2S3S69 21- 22 315730 7 - 57 
91610 s - 20 186962 9 - 30B SA- 34 31S9S6 7 - 31 

10 - 14 32 - 120 9 - 39 316996 4 - 58 
92784 9 - 30A 186968 8 - 21 10 - 21 SB- S2 

32 - 3 llA- 6 2S3740 21- 23 6 - 51 
92 786 32 - 14 32 - 4A 32 - 7 317004 19 - s 
93178 1 - 32 187243 12 - 67 2SS629 s - 18 317126 12 - 3 

2 -168 12 - 84 10 - 4 31714S 22 - 76 
97528 32 - S2 32 - 27B 2SS939 2 - 70 317193 7 - S4 

101706 2 - 92 187460 32 - 16B 2S7186 2S - S6 317317 7 - 1 
10461S 12 - 11 187467 16 - 9 2S7187 1 - 48 317428 12 -110 

12 - 11 18869 7 8 - 26 2 - 97M 320167 12 - 87 
1071S8 2 -1390 20S329 12 - 60 21- 8 17 - S7 
107667 12 - 13 17 - S9 21- 3S 17 - 61 
107668 12 - 13 20 s 3 31 17 - S9 3 - s 3204Sl 8 - 17 
109918 13 - 10 207324 9 - 330 7 - 42 3204S6 2 - 97H 
112628 13 - 3 20 7340 4 - 62 8 - 11 11 - 18 

20 - 7S 20 73SO 9 - 24 10 - 47 3210Sl 12 -113 
113819 4 - lS 20 8228 6 - 21 10 - S4 12 -118 

4 - 31 20 824S 9 - 40 11 - 26 321483 8 - 31 
SB- lS 210473 8 - 62 llA- 11 22 - 32 
SB- 40 210883 4 - 39 llA- 18 23 - 17 
6 - lS 7 - 32 12 - S4 23 - 32 
6 - 40 7 - S5 12 - S8 26 - 17 

117281 lS - 68 2109S7 25 - 36 12 - 62 26 - 32 
11899 7 24 - 33 210984 SA- 22 12 - 71 27 - 16 
120 211 3 - 12 SB- 27 12 - 96 321603 9 - 47 
12 2 S9 2 7 - 30 8 - 27 16 - 16 10 - 37 
123049 8 - S8 9 - 27 2S - 64 3220 29 11 - 43 
123073 10 - 24 llA- 2 29 - 17 11 - 46 
12469S 10 - 28 llA- 66 2 s 7189 1 - 44 llA- 29 
124943 2 - 12 16 - 10 1 - 73 llA- 37 

2 - 38 21098S SA- 24 SA- lS llA- 4S 
12 - 9 3 8 - 19 8 - 3 llA- 53 

127324 7 - 10 11 - 5 8 - 32 32206S 21- 6 
8 - so 11 - 14 9 - 18 7 - 33 

11 - 46A llA- 5 9 - so 7 - S6 
11 - 52 llA- 69 10 - 31 11 - 25 
llA- 33 210986 SA- 24 10 - 40 llA- 9 
l lA- 49 8 - 18 23 - 19 llA- 16 
llA- 5 7 llA- 4 26 - 19 16 - 6 

12914 7 2 -103 llA- 68 2S7284 3 - 23 29 - lS 
1296S4 2S - 31 210990 SB- 26 2S7983 1 - 38 30 - 6 
130434 2 - 95 216076 4 - 23 2S798S lS - 17 322272 7 - 34 

2 - 9 7B s - 42 20 - 59 322SSO 4 - 40 
21- 18 SA- 4 2S7986 1 - 64 SA- 44 
3 - 16 SB- 43 SA- 3 SB- 22 

x- 2 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



PART LIST AND P.ART LIST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

322SS1 2 - 97L 369214 4 - S6 472168-CONT 22 - 79 S2169S 8 - 6 
7 - 40 s - 2 472639 12 -107 12 - 5 

322SS2 14 - 7 s - 2S 473412 SA- 37 S23267 32 - 21A 
322687 2 - 36 SA- 40 9 - 41A S23269 32 -117 
323838 2S - 21 
323844 s - 11 

SB- so 
6 - 49 

10 - 42 
10 - 44 

S24176 12 - 7 
S24179 12 - 17 

SA- 23 9 - 33A 473422 9 - 41B S26378 21- 36 
9 - 28 10 - s 10 - 4S 7 - 43 

11 - 12 3720 8S 2 - 16A 473432 5A- 36 8 - 33 
llA- 67 372260 2 - 7 473S30 SA- 1 S28007 8 - 7 
12 - 26 372423 2 - 11 9 - 1 S28011 2 - 6S 

323845 30 - 5 372676 2 - s 473S31 SA- 32 S28012 2 - 64 
327921 25 - 26 3726 77 2 - s 9 - 37 S28013 2 - 62 
331982 4 - 2 2 - 9 473S36 4 - Sl S28014 2 - 63 

5 - 51 372688 12 -10 3 SA- 31 S33342 8 - 26 
9 - 45 372990 2 - 11 SB- 49 s 33360 4 - 41 

10 - 35 374837 2 - 16B 6 - S4 S3336 l 7 - 36 
332065 29 - 3 374873 2 - s 9 - 36 S3S292 12 - 14 
332560 15 - 32 2 - 9 473S43 9 - 41 S3S299 17 - 62 
332620 1 - so 37Sl61 s - 24 10 - 43 S3S632 2 - 32 

2 - 30 37S 162 2 - 11 473S44 SA- 33 S38724 32 -lSSA 
2 -147C 37S204 6 - 4SA 9 - 38 SSOS78 8 - 20 
2 -165 37S249 4 - 61 473S4S SA- 21 s so 612 14 - 4 
4 - 44 37S310 2 - 7 9 - 26 S63882 9 - 13 
5B- 32 37S38S 2 - 11 llA- 6S S9S720 32 -296 
6 - 32 37S387 2 - 7 473S47 SA- 6 S96676 7 - 22 

332779 4 - 34 37S414 2 - 7 9 - 9 S98479 11 - 44 
5 - 49 381741 22 - 8 10 - S8 llA- 41 
5B- 450 23 - 8 473S82 s - 30 12 - 33A 
6 - 60 26 - 8 474S30 10 - so S99SS7 21- s 

33320 2 19 - 6 386842 8 - S3 476364 8 - 1 600844 32 - 27A 
333586 13 - 24 41883S 2 -142 477144 4 - 16 600960 s - SS 
334910 16 - 11 438S49 12 - 2 477266 11 - 3 6 - 3 

32 - 40 12 - 81 11 - 12 602721 6 - 33 
334921 12 -117 438SSO s - 48 llA- 3 60 31S2 32 - 17A 

16 - 11 lS - 16 llA- 67 603S41 17 - 60 
32 - 4E lS - 63 47804S 9 - 33E 607477 8 - s 
32 -214B lS - 70 48219S 17 - 23 609687 32 - 26A 

334927 12 - 88 17 - so 17 - 34 6 20240 4 - 42A 
334932 4 - 14 20 - S8 17 - 39 631769 11 - 31 

9 - 40A 438SS1 4 - 33 17 - 44 634403 12 - 9 
12 -112 SB- 4SB 483107 llA- 8 719180 SA- 44 
32 - 4F 6 - S8 483247 9 - 33D 72SSS7 32 -113 

334949 12 -115 27 - 4 483S23 17 - 27 72SS58 16 - 1 
334987 17 - 10 438S63 28 - 17 483S31 17 - 29 726730 12 - 20A 
335012 17 - 58 438S67 SA- 2 I 491223 12 -120 730177 9 - 6 
33S970 32 - 9A 9 - 2 491228 SB- 39 10 - S6 
337509 7 - S2 10 - Sl 6 - 39 730426 s - so 
338169 20 - 76 438S68 22 - 40 4924S7 17 - 11 7 30 428 s - 33 
338238 8 - 61 23 - 40 49 2 S68 SB- 16 730429 9 - 40 
339156 12 - 94 26 - 40 6 - 16 10 - 41 

32 - 19 27 - 22 49 2 61 S 22 - 38 730432 SA- 27 
3422SO 12 - S6 438S70 SB- 19 23 - 38 7 - 9 

30 - 12 6 - 19 26 - 38 9 - 32 
352088 5 - 9 

9 - 26 
438S 71 4 - 18 
438S 72 28 - 6 

S07144 12 - 4 
S07446 16 - 17 

10 - 27 
11 - 37 

11 - lOA 438S82 9 - 14 S08137 1 - 6S 730433 11 - 42 
3S6742 19 - 2 
35 7433 22 - 12 

23 - 12 

10 - 29 
438S88 23 - 16 

26 - 16 

Sl0379 5B- 22 
6 - 22 

Sl0468 4 - s 

llA- 36 
730434 9 - 3S 
730439 s - 14 

2S - 17 438S92 12 - 6 4 - 8 SA- 26 
26 - 12 438S93 SA- 11 s - S3 9 - 31 

3S7995 2 -142 SB- 2 SA- 13 11 - lS 
359018 2 -140 
3S969S SB- 14 

6 - 14 

6 - 2 
438602 2 - 8S 
438622 2 -12SO 

SB- s 
SB- 8 
6 - s 

12 - 29 
730442 11 - 4S 

llA- 28 
9 - 40A 11 - 21 6 - 8 llA- 44 

32 - 10 llA- 23 9 - 48 llA- S2 
360363 32 - 56 
360370 8 - 23 

9 - 30 B 

438624 11 - 41 
43862S llA- 61 
438894 14 - 1 

10 - 38 
Sll091 7 - 46 

8 - 36 

730443 SA- 7 
9 - 10 

10 - SS 
llA- 6 440422 12 -114 S 1366 8 l - 13 730444 SA- 8 
32 - 4G 

360433 32 - 28A 
361968 7 - 39 
36 2 20 6 11 - 29 

11 - 33 

441181 5A- 39 
4429S9 9 - 16 

10 - 33 
44S304 llA- 12 

llA- 19 

S 13669 1 - 22 
SlS620 2S - 23 
Sl7197 8 - 30 
Sl7913 21- 24 

8 - 24 

9 - 11 
10 - 48 

73044S SA- 29 
9 - 34 

730446 SA- 9 
368222 32 - lS 
36 8596 32 - 43 
369 20 7 30 - 4 

4S0821 16 - 3 
471901 2 -137 
472168 20 - 74 

Sl9692 9 - 13 
s 20 410 17 - S6 

17 - S6 

9 - 12 
10 - 49 

730447 11 - 40 

2314 PC (01-20-71) x- 3 



PART LIST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

730448 5A- 28 742513 25 - 52 768212-CONT 23 - 3 811858 15 - 12 
9 - 32A 742515 25 - 60 26 - 3 811859 15 - 10 
9 - 33G 742519 25 - 39 768310 25 - 51 811864 22 - 54 

730452 4 - 1 742526 29 - 1 801391 25 - 55 811865 22 - 50 
730453 9 - 33 742533 27 - 3A 801451 17 - 8 811866 20 - 5 
730454 9 - 33 27 - SA 17 - 15 25 - 5 
730455 5A- 16 742534 22 - 28 17 - 55 811867 20 - 1 

9 - 19 22 - 74 801605 11 - 34 25 - 1 
730456 9 - 51 23 - 20 801652 7 - 25 811872 15 - 5 
730458 10 - 61 23 - 23 11 - 10 811873 15 - 1 
730460 2 - 6 23 - 28 llA- 71 811881 15 - 6 

9 - REF 24 - 9 804109 21- 32 20 - 6 
730467 11 - 6 24 - 16 805044 10 - 28 22 - 57 

11 - 15 25 - 20 811363 20 - 99 25 - 11 
llA- 7 25 - 25 25 - 15 811896 15 - 9 
llA- 70 25 - 42 811417 15 - 56 20 - 9 

730468 SA- 25 26 - 20 20 - 33 22 - 60 
9 - 30C 26 - 23 20 - 55 25 - 14 

12 - 28 26 - 28 20 - 63 813179 15 - 55 
730483 9 - 44 742554 27 - 38 22 - 64 20 - 32 
730493 10 - 61 742582 22 - 21 25 - 47 20 - 54 
730499 10 - 34 24 - 48 811423 15 - 43 20 - 62 
731625 31 - 2 29 - 8 20 - 69 22 - 4 
731626 15 - 41 742598 2.7 - 14 811426 2 - 49 22 - 63 

24 - 4 742611 29 - 1 20 - 29 23 - 4 
24 - 40 742614 28 - 9 20 - 67 25 - 48 

731629 4 - 12 742615 28 - 13 22 - 56 26 - 4 
58- 12 742616 28 - 12 22 - 62 27 - 29 
6 - 12 742628 24 - 1 25 - 7 813195 32 - 18A 

734483 56- 37 742635 28 - 11 25 - 9 813197 22 - 19 
6 - 37 742640 28 - 1 811427 15 - 58 32 -140 
6 - 38A 742648 28 - 18 20 - 98 813321 15 - 36 

20 - 12 742649 28 - 21 811441 15 - 8 20 - 46 
20 - 23 749470 7 - 45 20 - 8 813519 15 - 59 
20 - 25 8 - 35 20 - 20 20 - 97 
24 - 8 761345 15 - 20 22 - 59 24 - 18 
24 - 15 20 -104 25 - 13 813681 32 -209 
25 - 18 22 - 68 811442 20 - 35 32 -213 
25 - 27 767601 24 - 37 25 - 10 813801 32 -211 
25 - 44 76 7616 22 - 5 811474 25 - 35 813802 32 -216 
25 - 53 23 - 5 811476 15 - 49 813827 32 -214 
25 - 61 26 - 5 20 - 88 815039 15 - 17 
27 - 2 27 - 28 811481 15 - 88 815167 15 - 38 
27 - 9 76 7624 25 - 33 20 - 90 20 - 49 
27 - 13 32 - REF 25 - 38 815173 20 - 44 

738826 17 - 26 76 7626 23 - 22 811482 15 - 306 815210 20 - 43 
18 - 1 26 - 22 811483 20 - 83 815217 15 - 37 

738828 17 - 28 767627 23 - 15 25 - 58 20 - 48 
18 - 8 26 - 15 811530 15 - 47 815219 15 - 35 

738829 17 - 4 76 7629 22 - 25 20 - 57 20 - 47 
74049 3 12 -101 23 - 25 811534 15 - 80 815220 15 - 34 
740501 2 -154 26 - 25 20 - 87 20 - 45 

21- 10 767630 23 - 24 811536 15 - 50 815224 15 - 31 
12 -10 2 26 - 24 20 - 89 20 - 42 

740503 31 - 7 76 76 31 23 - 21 811541 15 - 62 815263 15 - 4 
740549 32 -286 26 - 21 20 - 64 20 - 4 
740608 31 - 7 76 7632 22 - 29 811542 15 - 69 22 - 53 
740 617 32 -287 23 - 29 811553 15 - 42 25 - 4 
741349 31 - 5 26 - 29 20 - 68 815934 32 - 34A 
742454 23 - 39 76 7638 22 - 78 811554 15 - 40 815963 15 - 3 

26 - 39 76 76 39 22 - 37 20 - 66 20 - 2 
27 - 21 23 - 37 811555 15 - 79 20 - 14 
28 - REF 26 - 37 20 - 86 22 - 51 

742460 22 - 34 76 765 3 32 - REF 811556 15 - 77 25 - 2 
23 - 34 767654 32 - REF 20 - 84 815964 15 - 2 
26 - 34 76 7659 32 -212E 811621 15 - 46 20 - 3 
27 - 19 76 76 74 22 - 75 811727 13 - 8 20 - 15 

742461 22 - 33 32 - REF 811742 15 - 14 22 - 52 
23 - 33 32 -210E 20 - 28 25 - 3 
26 - 33 767682 32 - 57 811802 20 -101 816649 15 - 33 
27 - 18 76 7683 32 - 57A 32 - 88 816652 15 - 26 

742466 22 - 35 76 7684 32 - 348 811804 20 -100 816653 15 - 27 
23 - 35 76 76 86 32 - 576 25 - 16 824347 12 - 7 
26 - 35 32 -214A 811850 22 - 61 82439 3 .1 - 72 
27 - 20 76 7746 22 - 47 811851 22 - 55 824703 20 - 95 

742471 28 - 10 767749 22 - 65 811852 20 - 11 827960 12 - 50 
742478 28 - 15 76 7759 24 - 24 25 - 8 848877 1 - 70 
742479 28 - 5 25 - REF 811853 20 - 10 853288 2 - 88 
742484 28 - 22 76 7761 25 - 46 20 - 22 -COMM.- 2 -141 
742486 28 - 16 768212 22 - 3 25 - 6 2 -143 

x- 4 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

"COMM." 17 - 17 2145170-CONT 32 - 26B 218100 4-CONT 12 - 90 2193908 2 - 66 
NO NUMB 22 - 39 2152838 15 - 23 13 - 20 2193932 2 - 91 

24 - 25 20 -107 14 - 13 2 -147B 
32 -196 22 - 70 15 - 39 2193933 2 - 94 

10 77722 22 - 66 2152841 15 - 21 15 - 85 2193936 2 -126 
1090 873 llA- 26 20 -105 20 - 41 2193973 32 -285 
1091220 29 - 16 22 - 69 20 - 50 2193976 19 - 9 
1108505 1 - 35C 2157384 2 -130 2181005 1 - 14 2193980 32 - REF 

23 - 48 
24 - 42 

13 - 26 
2157643 20 - 70 

1 - 23 
2 -158 

2194002 15 - 73 
2194003 15 - 24 

1115657 16 - 8 215 86 88 32 - 24A 13 - 13 20 -108 
1115735 12 - 16 2158694 8 - 10 15 - 11 2194004 15 - 19 
1134232 5 - 7 2162405 12 - 86 15 - 13 20 -103 

10 - 11 2162666 1 - 31 15 - 15 2194029 2 - 48 
1141097 28 - 19 2 -171 15 - 41 2194055 17 - 42 
1142533 32 -132 2162799 12 -105 15 - 52 21940 71 19 - 10 
2100264 2 -144 2162806 12 -108 18 - 7 2194072 19 - 11 
2100 837 2 -113 2162849 12 - 66 20 - 37 2194074 19 - 1 

12 - 47 12 - 83 31 - 8 2194075 19 - 7 
2101326 8 - 22 2172092 2 - 60 2181008 24 - 12 2194096 2 -100 

9 - 40A 2172166 16 - 4 2181011 1 - 2 2194097 2 -109 
32 - 6 2173221 12 - 7 2181012 20 - 73 2194689 20 - 92 

2101327 32 - GA 2175684 13 - 32 2181071 12 - 12 2194920 20 - 13 
2101376 1 - 49 2178271 32 - REF 22 - 2 2194921 20 - 24 

2 -125A 2178469 32 - 67B 22 - 77 2194930 20 - 17 
15 - 84 2178470 32 - 65B 23 - 2 2194932 2 - 17 

2101400 30 - 7 2180659 32 -168A 26 - 2 2194936 20 - 27 
2102151 2 -145 2180662 32 -159G 27 - 26 2194938 20 - 26 
2102365 10 - 22 2180663 32 -167 2181278 32 - 72 2194975 20 - 18 

20 - 36 2180666 32 - 69 2181337 32 -137 2194976 20 - 21 
2102368 20 - 81 2180671 32 - 29A 2182907 32 - REF 2209453 20 - 31 
2102617 32 - 4K 21806 72 32 -125 2184064 12 - 57 2209542 20 - 34 
2109037 17 - 16 2180796 32 - 50 12 - 61 2209544 20 - 56 
2111210 19 - 3 2181001 2 - 58 2184065 12 - 53 2209545 20 - 53 
2111680 2 - 54 12 - 78 12 - 70 2209546 15 - 28A 
2114531 12 - 74 13 - 23 2184084 2 - 1 2209547 15 - 28 

12 - 76 218100 2 4 - 53 3 - REF 2209548 15 - 30A 
32 - 32 12 - 27 2184085 3 - 21 2209549 15 - 30 

2122258 32 - 36 12 - 51 2184095 12 - 15 22095 50 15 - 54A 
2122259 32 - 40 12 - 92 2184096 12 - 61 2209551 15 - 54 
2122260 32 - 36A 2181003 22 - 26 12 - 95 2209608 15 - 72A 
2122261 32 - 40A 23 - 26 2184099 3 - 1 2209609 15 - 72 
2122625 32 -118A 26 - 26 2184104 15 - 83 2209610 15 - 29A 
2123028 32 - 53B 2181004 1 - 17 2184122 17 - 32 2209611 15 - 29 
2123029 32 - 54B 1 - 20 2184123 17 - 47 2209612 15 - 44A 
2123030 32 -151 1 - 35B 2184126 17 - 12 2209613 15 - 44 
2123031 32 -152 1 - 40 2184130 15 - 48 2209614 15 - 64A 
2123478 32 - 32A 1 - 54 2184164 2 - 73 2209615 15 - 64 
2125656 2 -124 1 - 57 2184181 2 - 55 2209616 15 - 57A 
2125898 14 - 6 1 - 61 2184182 32 - 68B 2209617 15 - 57 

16 - 14 2 - 2 2184183 32 - 65C 2209618 15 - 54A 
2125899 16 - 13 2 - 14 2184184 15 - 45 2209619 15 - 54 
2125963 13 - 28 2 - 18 2190834 20 - 16 2211491 2 - 84 
2125974 1 - 18 2 - 22 2191737 2 -116 2211492 2 - 89 

1 - 21 2 - 26 14 - 10 2211494 15 - 74 
1 - 55 2 - 29 2191774 2 - 1 2218566 2 -160 
1 - 58 2 - 59 3 - REF 32 - REF 
2 - 19 2 - 67 2191781 15 - 81 2218638 1 - 26 
2 - 86 2 - 69 16 - REF 2218642 1 - 25 
2 - 90A 2 - 90 2191782 15 - 81 2218723 32 - REF 
2 - 93 2 - 99 16 - REF 2218801 2 - REF 
2 - 96 2 -101 2191783 16 - 18 2218802 1 - REF 
2 - 97C 2 -110 2191786 1 - 29 2218804 2 -159 
2 -1258 2 -112 2 -170 15 - REF 
2 -1470 2 -112H 2191787 1 - 28 2218805 2 -136 
3 - 10 2 -121 2 -167 2218806 2 - 28 

12 - 25 2 -129 2191812 15 - 71 12 - REF 
IS - 76 2 -131 2191817 15 - 66 2218807 13 - 18 
15 - 86 2 -134 2191834 13 - 12 2218809 2 - 28 

2127867 32 - 36B 2 -139B 2191841 15 - 51 12 - REF 
2127890 32 - 40B 2 -146 2191842 15 - 53A 2218811 2 -152 
2128529 2 - 74 2 -173 2191843 15 - 65 18 - REF 
2128556 2 - 3 2 -190 2191846 23 - 13 2218817 2 -159 
2128748 12 - 30 3 - 2 26 - 13 15 - REF 
2129396 20 - 40 3 - 9 2191859 1 - 1 2218819 2 -151 
2130334 12 - 30 12 - 22 2191860 1 - lA 20 - REF 
2145026 15 - 22 12 - 24 2191869 12 - 32 2218820 2 -151 

20 -106 12 - 31 2191879 2 -164 20 - REF 
22 - 71 12 - 33 2191882 2 -164 2218822 1 - 60 

2145170 16 - 2 12 - 49 2191899 2 -120 2218823 2 -115 

2314 PC (01-20-71) x- 5 



PART LIST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. 

2218824 1 - 60 2218919 1 - 19 2246295 32 - 59 2267941-CONT 24 - REF 
2218825 1 - 9 1 - 56 2250838 32 - REF 2267942 2 -180 
2218826 1 - 34 2218921 2 - 97 2250839 32 - REF 24 - REF 
2218827 1 - 12 2218922 1 - 36 2250847 32 - REF 2267952 2 -188 
2218829 1 - 35A 2218923 1 - 16 2250 848 32 - REF 23 - REF 
2218830 13 - 19 2218924 2 -186 2250866 2 -163 2267953 2 -188 
2218831 13 - 33 2218925 2 -175 32 - REF 23 - REF 
2218832 13 - 21 2 -182 2250867 12 - 73 2267954 12 - 64 
2218833 13 - 22 14 - 11 2250909 17 - 40 2267995 32 - 4M 
2218834 13 - 29 2218926 2 -172 2250910 17 - 38 2271049 2 -163 

32 - REF 2218929 1 - 53 2250911 17 - 35 2271108 2 -163 
2218835 12 - 69 2218930 1 - 37 2250912 17 - 33 2271122 2 -1128 
2218836 12 - 36 22189 33 18 - 11 2250914 15 - 87 2271123 2 -1120 
2218837 2 -128 2218936 18 - 6 2250929 12 -119 2271128 1 - 33 
2218838 12 - 23 32 - REF 2250933 12 - 79 2271129 1 - 33 
2218839 12 - 21 2218937 20 - 38 32 - REF 2271130 1 - 33 
2218840 12 - 21 2218940 20 -102 2250934 32 - REF 2271131 1 - 33 
2218841 12 - 42 2218945 2 -156 2250936 12 - 82A 2271154 2 -163 
2218842 2 - 25 2218946 2 -153 2250937 12 - 77 32 - REF 
2218846 1 - 5 2218947 2 -161 2250940 12 -111 2271160 2 -160 
2218847 2 - 25 2218948 12 - 98 2250949 12 -116 32 - REF 
2218848 1 - 62 2218949 32 - REF 2251069 20 - 91 2271163 2 -163 
2218849 1 - 62 2218965 13 - 14 2251089 2 - 46 32 - REF 
2218854 1 - 35 32 - REF 2261623 2 - 51 2271164 2 -163 
2218856 1 - 35 2218966 2 -157 2261624 2 - 53 2271169 1 - 12 
2218858 1 - 35 19 - REF 2261828 1 - 45 2271170 31 - 9 
2218860 1 - 63 2218976 2 -160 2261829 1 - 39 2271171 31 - 3 
2218861 1 - 66 32 - REF 2261928 12 - 33C 2271175 2 -147A 
2218862 12 - 48 2218977 2 -160 2261929 12 - 32 31 - REF 

32 - REF 32 - REF 2261930 12 - 336 2271179 2 -147A 
2218863 12 - 48 2218978 2 -133 22619311 2 - 97P 31 - REF 

32 - REF 13 - REF 22619 32 2 - 97A 2271183 2 -147A 
2218865 2 -112G 2227446 2 -108 2262000 31 - 1 31 - REF 
2218869 2 - 21 2227447 2 -108 2262001 31 - 2 2278271 2 -163 
2218870 32 - REF 2227449 2 - 98 2262002 31 - 2 2285026 2 -192 
2218871 32 - REF 2227451 15 - 25 2262003 31 - 2 32 - REF 
2218872 32 - REF 15 - 28 2262004 31 - 2 2285030 2 -199 
2218873 1 - 34 15 - 30 2262005 31 - 2 22850 32 2 -195 
2218874 1 - 34 20 - 96 2262006 31 - 2 22850 33 2 -197 
2218875 1 - 34 2227452 32 - 62 2262007 31 - 2 2285086 1 - 34 
2218876 1 - 9 2227453 32 - 64 2262008 31 - 1 2285087 1 - 33 
2218877 1 - 9 2227454 32 - 60 2262009 31 - 2 2285088 1 - 10 
2218878 1 - 9 2227492 32 - REF 226 20 10 31 - 2 2285089 1 - 9 
2218879 2 - 68 2227513 2 -118 2262011 31 - 2 2285319 2 - 79 
2218880 2 - 44 2227522 17 - 43 2262012 31 - 2 2285702 2 -159 

17 - REF 2227523 17 - 45 2262013 31 - 2 15 - REF 
2218881 17 - 48 2227524 17 - 25 2262014 31 - 2 2285704 2 -159 
2218886 17 - 19 17 - 36 2262015 31 - 2 15 - REF 
2218887 17 - 13 17 - 41 2262016 31 - 1 2285714 32 - REF 

32 - REF 17 - 46 2262017 31 - 2 2285715 2 -139C 
2218888 2 - 57 2227525 17 - 24 2262018 31 - 2 32 - REF 
2218892 2 - 42 2227526 17 - 22 2262019 31 - 2 2285716 32 - REF 
2218893 2 - 39 2227531 32 - REF 2262020 31 - 2 2285717 2 -139A 
2218894 17 - 54 2227546 2 -107 2262021 31 - 2 2285718 2 -139E 
2218895 12 - 52 2229404 7 - 8 2 26 20 2.2 31 - 2 32 - REF 

32 - REF 2239066 2 - 50 22620 23 31 - 2 2285719 15 - 18A 
2218898 2 -l 12A 2239165 32 - REF 2262024 2 -151A 2285721 15 - 188 

32 - REF 2239166 32 - REF 32 - REF 2414895 28 - 20 
2218899 2 -15 lA 2239168 32 - REF 2262025 32 - REF 2414896 28 - 4 

32 - REF 2239174 32 - REF 2262026 32 - REF 2414927 12 - 68 
2218900 17 - 37 2239185 32 - REF 2262027 32 - REF 12 - 75 
2218901 2 - 27 2239188 32 - REF 22620 29 32 - REF 12 - 85 

32 - REF 2244711 12 - 89 2262055 32 - REF 2480607 4 - 26 
2218902 32 - REF 2244731 1 - 10 22620 56 30 - 9 2510223 20 - 61 
2218903 17 - 7 2244732 1 - 10 32 - REF 2532078 1 - 42 
2218904 2 -163 2244733 1 - 10 2262058 30 - 9 2532172 1 - 41 

32 - REF 2244734 1 - 10 32 - REF 2572839 11 - 1 
2218905 32 - REF 2244870 2 -180 2262092 30 - 13 11 - lOA 
2218906 12 - 52 24 - REF 2262093 30 - 1 2572866 5 - 13 

32 - REF 2244885 14 - 9 2262094 2 -171A 10 - 17 
221890 7 32 - REF 2244886 2 -114 30 - REF 40 33171 24 - 34 
221890 8 17 - 18 2244961 32 - REF 2262096 2 -171A 4056252 12 - 42 
2218909 32 - REF 2244963 32 - REF 30 - REF 4056253 2 - 25 
2218911 2 -125C 2244968 14 - 14 2263003 1 - 6 4056255 12 - 45 

11 - 38 2244970 32 - REF 2267935 2 -111 4056288 2 - 27 
2218913 2 -188 2244971 32 - REF 2267939 2 -102 4056356 16 - 18 

23 - REF 2244972 32 - REF 22 - REF 4064448 12 - 41 
2218914 2 -188 2244992 2 -189 2267940 2 -102 4064449 12 - 40 

23 - REF 14 - REF 22 - REF 4100341 2 -ll5 
2218918 17 - 14 2244999 2 - 47 2267941 2 -180 4100342 8 - 25 

x- 6 2314 PC (01-20-71) 



PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LI ST AND PART LIST AND 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX ND. NO. INDEX ND. 

-iflO 3 S-9 0 16 - 4 S3198S4-CONT 13 - 25 S353854-CONT 3 - 27 S374112 22 - 18 
4116444 6 - 31 13 - 27 29 - 6 5374115 22 - 72 
4116474 llA- 76 15 - 82 5353858 32 -195 24 - 5 
4116479 2 - 17 20 - 82 5353867 13 - 9 5374120 22 - 14 
4116486 4 - 43 S319 888 2 -191 32 -134 5374124 23 - 61 
4116493 SB- 31 12 - 39 5353868 13 - 9 24 - 2S 
4116962 12 - 36 S337062 12 - 91 32 -134A 27 - REF 
4117829 12 - 20A S3492S3 24 - 2 5353869 32 -133 5374126 27 - 10 
4118422 7 - 26 S349534 22 - 20 5353877 16 - 5 5374128 24 - 24 
4118644 7 - 3S 24 - 44 535 3883 17 - 1 2S - REF 
4118820 9 - 29 S34953S 2S - 43 18 - 9 S374129 22 - 80 
4118821 9 - 30 S349537 27 - 8 5353887 17 - 31 S374133 2S - 46 
4120171 29 - 7 S349S40 27 - lA 18 - 4 S374337 22 - l 
4120172 3 - 28 S349S41 27 - 12 S353889 17 - 30 23 - 1 
4120211 16 - s S349S42 27 - 1 18 - 5 26 - 1 
4120218 3 - 22 S349543 27 - 18 5353890 17 - 2 27 - 2S 
41212S9 12 - 38 S349S46 27 - 7 18 - 10 5374339 25 - 62 
42Sl623 l - 11 S349S49 27 - s 5353894 13 - 4 S374341 2S - 54 
SOS123S 12 - 91 S349SS l 28 - 7 5353896 32 -194 S374367 29 - 18 
520 3114 2 -1S5 S3495S2 27 - 3 5353899 13 - 5 5374369 29 - 13 
520930 7 11 - 16 S349S61 22 - 43 5353902 13 - 11 5374370 22 - 44 
S213092 32 -lSO 23 - 61 S357002 21- REF 24 - 45 
521336S SA- 38 26 - 43 20 - 71 29 - REF 
5214073 8 - 34 27 - 30 5357003 21- REF S374371 22 - 44 
521408S 8 - 29 S349S94 28 - 14 20 - 71 24 - 45 
5214088 8 - 2S S349S95 28 - 8 535700S 21- 9 29 - REF 
5214366 4 - 20A S349600 27 - 6 5357006 21- 9 S374378 25 - S9 
5214S44 SB- 9 5349887 20 - 78 5357011 ~1- 41 5374379 2S - 22 

6 - 9 S349888 21- 1 5357012 21- 40 S374381 2S - 24 
5214S47 4 - 9 S349929 2 -112E 5357013 21- 4 5374387 32 -212G 
5214S51 s - 31 12 - 20B 5357020 21- 17 5374388 23 - 60 
5214S56 SB- 28 12 - 92 5357021 21- 25 24 - 26 

6 - 28 S3S0006 2 - 40 S357024 21- 30 32 - REF 
5234379 2 - 4 S3S0012 12 - 8 S35702S 21- 15 32 -210G 

9 - REF 12 - 43 S357027 21- 30 5374394 22 - 82 
5239117 7 - so S3S0092 2 -104 S3S7028 21- 15 5374396 25 - 41 
5239180 2 - 10 S3Sl113 7 - 17 5357034 20 - 72 5374659 26 - 6 

10 - REF S3Slll4 7 - 16 S357038 20 - 80 5374661 23 - 6 
5239188 11 - 16 5351115 7 - 18 S3570Sl 3 - 8 S374669 22 - 10 

llA- 62 S3S2467 22 - 30 53S7063 3 - 15 23 - 10 
5239412 2 - 16 23 - 30 S357066 3 - 14 26 - 10 

SB- REF 23 - 30 S357067 3 - 19A 5374670 22 - 7 
5239430 2 - 16 26 - 30 535 7068 3 - 11 23 - 7 

SB- REF 27 - lS 5357069 3 - 20 26 - 7 
S239492 llA- 60 S3S2743 2S - so S357090 29 - 7 5374689 4 - 54 
5240422 10 - 20 S3S274S 25 - 30 S357135 21- 3 537572S 25 - 45 
5240S13 11 - 10 S3S27Sl 27 - SB 53.57136 21- 2 5375737 23 - 49 

llA- 71 BS27S2 27 - 11 20 - 79 537S 739 24 - 43 
5247112 10 - 45 S3S27S3 25 - 43 S357137 21- 37 5375743 23 - 47 
52S2S03 6 - 31 S3S2762 23 - 43 53S7140 21- 16 S37S744 24 - 39 
52S3897 SA- 43 24 - 29 21- 31 S375747 24 - 38 
5261077 2 - 97G S3S2768 23 - S8 S357141 21- 14 5375750 23 - 54 

4 - 20 24 - 27 21- 29 S37S7Sl 24 - 19 
SB- 17 S3S2772 24 - 7 5357144 21- 11 S37S7S3 24 - 36 
6 - 17 S3S2773 24 - 10 535714S 21- 26 537S7S4 22 - 67 

5261087 11 - 28 S3S2774 24 - 14 S357146 21- 11 24 - GA 
5261117 SA- 10 S3S2775 24 - 17 5357147 21- 26 S37S7SS 24 - 3 

SB- 1 S3S2780 2S - 43 5361671 31 - 10 S392872 10 - 2S 
6 - 1 S3S2781 24 - 11 5362301 13 - 7 S392896 2 - 8 

5261127 4 - 21 S3S2784 2S - 43 32 - 31 10 - REF 
SA- 35 S3S2787 2S - 43 5362302 32 - 31A 5397868 1 - 4 
SB- 21 S352798 23 - 3 5362303 13 - 6 S404468 13 - 2 

S26116S SB- 30 27 - 27 5362304 13 - 1 S440629 17 - 3 
5261167 SB- 29 53S2800 22 - 9 13 - 1 S709307 11 - 7 

6 - 29 23 - 9 5362305 13 - 1 llA- 62 
S261284 11 - 23 26 - 9 13 - 1 llA- 72 

11 - 3S 53S2958 32 -293G 5362306 32 -146 5 709440 2 -147 
S261368 llA- lS 53S2960 32 - 78A 5364226 14 - 8 4 - REF 
S261807 SA- 19 S3S3301 2 -123 2S - 37 5709480 2 -147 
S261809 9 - 24 2 -162 S371631 llA- 1 4 - REF 
S261936 4 - 13 2 -187 llA- 65 5709630 2 - 13 
S261937 SB- 13 20 - 39 5373223 15 - 18 8 - REF 

6 - 13 S353851 32 -116 S314096 23 - S3 S709632 8 - 13 
S271288 13 - 17 S3538S2 32 - 22A S374097 23 - S2 S709633 8 - 28 

13 - 31 5353853 21- 20 5374098 23 - so 5709634 8 - 47 
S312043 20 - 8S 3 - 18 5374106 22 - 81 8 - S4 
S313928 20 - 77 3 - 26 S374ll0 22 - 7S S70963S 8 - 43 
S319839 7 - 38 29 - 14 32 - REF S709640 2 - 13 
S319854 2 - S6 S3538S4 21- 21 32 -210F 8 - REF 

12 - 79A 3 - 19 S374111 32 -212F S709642 8 - 13 

2314 PC (01-20-71) X- 7 



PART LIST AND PART 
NO. INDEX NO. NO. 

5709670 2 -122 5761935-CONT 
llA- REF 

5709675 llA- 76 
5 7096 80 2 -122 5761936 

llA- REF 
5712309 4 - 36 

5 - 40 
5B- 34 5761938 
6 - 34 

571236S 2 - 16 5 761943 
SA- REF 

S712366 SA- 4S 
S712367 SA- 30 
5736944 2 - 970 
S738784 7 - 15 
S760737 2 - 13 

7 - REF 5 761952 
5760738 7 - 60 
5760741 7 - 6 s 761956 
5760742 7 - 26 5 76196S 
5760743 7 - 35 
5760747 7 - 3 5761968 
5760750 2 - 13 S761976 

7 - REF 
S760770 2 -122 

11 - REF 
5760773 11 - 9 
5760776 11 - 20 
5760777 11 - 38 5761977 
5760 860 2 -122 

11 - REF 5761979 
Hi0863 11 - 9 
5761S50 2 -llt8 

6 - REF 5761989 
5761560 2 -llt8 

6 - REF S762005 
S761S70 llA- 70 5762015 
5761713 llA- 22 5762017 
5761711t llA- 24 5762018 
576173S SB- 31 5762023 
5761738 .. - 43 S762025 
5761758 5B- 57 5 762027 

6 - 61 5762028 
5761759 5B- 47 S762033 

6 - 47 S762034 
5761768 .. - 48 
5761779 4 - 11 S762036 

5B- 11 
6 - 11 S762037 

5761786 58- 18 
6 - 18 S762045 

5761792 7 - 19 S762047 
5761793 .. - 17 5762048 
5761796 .. - 50 57620S7 

5B- 42 57620S8 
6 - lt2 

5761798 .. - 55 S762080 
5761901t 4 - 24 

5 - 39 5762085 
58- 44 5762089 
6 - 43 57621S6 

5761907 .. - 25 5762215 
4 - 37 
5 - 39A 
5 - 41 5762295 
SB- 35 5762406 
58- 45 5762409 
6 - 3S 57621t28 
6 - 44 57621t39 

5761908 .. - 4S 5762475 
58- 33 5762S67 

5761909 .. - 52 S796393 
5761913 7 - 58 S796429 
5761913 .. - lt9 5802225 

5B- lt8 S802236 
6 - lt8 

5761935 .. - 6 5802416 .. - 7 5802441 
s - 52 S806713 
SB- 6 

x- 8 2314 PC (01-20-71) 

LIST AND 
INDEX NO. 

SB- 7 
6 - 6 
6 - 7 
4 - 22 
5 - 41t 
5B- 46 
6 - 46 .. - 3 
5B- 3 
4 - 19 
s - 35 
5 - 38 
SB- 20 
SB- 23 
6 - 20 
6 - 23 
5B- 26 
6 - 26 
6 - S7 
SB- S3 
6 - S2 .. - 60 .. - S9 
5 - .. 
s - 29 
SB- Sit 
6 - S3 

10 - 7 
SB- 36 
6 - 36 
4 - 29 
SB- 41 
6 - 41 
4 - 32 
SB- 45A 
5 - 56 
s - 17 

10 - 3 
10 - 3 
10 - 2 

5 - 16 
10 - l 
10 - 1 
s - 22 
s - 19 

10 - 13 
s - 8 

10 - 8 
s - s 

10 - 9 
5 - 1 

10 - 12 
10 - 12 

5 - 43 
5 - 6 

10 - 10 
2 - 16 
s - REF 
8 - 60 
7 - 44 
6 - 38B 
4 - 28 
SB- 38 
6 - 38 
8 - 45 
5 - 28 
8 - 39 

10 - lS 
4 - 63 
5 - 47 

11 - so 
11 - 30 
11 - 32 
22 - 11 
lS - 60 
20 - 96A 
2S - 49 
lS - 60 
22 - 36 
23 - 36 

PART 
NO. 

S806713-CONT 
8011177 
8011179 
8016938 

LI ST AND 
INDEX NO. 

26 - 36 
12 - 14 
12 - 7 
12 - 17 

PART 
NO. 

LI ST AND 
INDEX NO. 



READER'S COMMENT FORM 

IBM 2314 Storage Control IPC 

• How did you locate the part in this catalog? 

D By using the visual index? 

D By using the Final Assembly Drawing (Fig. 2)? 

D By using the table of contents? 

D By using the numerical index? 

D By using visual random scan of· the pages 

• What is your occupation? 

• Based on your experience, rate this publication 

Ease of finding part D Good 

Clarity of art D Good 

Order No. S123-0461-4 

D Fair 

D Fair 

D Poor 

D Poor 

• Please explain any problems below or any other comments you would like 
to make about this publication; please give specific page and line references 
where appropriate. 

• Reply Requested 

D Yes 

D No 

Name ~~--~--------

Address------------

• Thank you for your cooperation. No postage stamp necessary if mailed in U. s. A. 



YOUR COMMENTS PLEASE ... 

Your answers to the questions on the back of this form, together with your comments, will 
help us produce better publications for your use. Each reply will be carefully reviewed by 
the persons responsible for writing and publishing this material. All comments and sugges­
tions become the property of IBM. 

Note: Please direct any request for copies of publications, or for assistance in using your 
IBM system, to your IBM representative or to the IBM sales office serving your locality. 

fold fold 

........................................................................................ 

BUSINESS REPLY MAIL 
NO POSTAGE STAMP NECESSARY IF MAILED IN U.S. A. 

Attention: Product Publications, Dept. G24 

POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ... 

IBM Corporation 
Monterey & Cottle Rds. 
San Jose, California 
95114 

FIRST CLASS 

PERMIT NO. 2078 

SAN JOSE, CALIF. 

......................... ~ ................................................ ' .............. . 
fold fold 



2314 
__________ _j 

r ·"- ' - ":::i ,-_ I'? T I- 0 f" F f~ '~' ~ r c 0 '· fC: H 

s 123-0461-4 

International Business Machines Corporation 
Data Processing Division 
1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 
[U.S.A. only] 

IBM World Trade Corporation 
821 United Nations Plaza, New York. New York 10017 
[In tern a ticnal] 

-0 
(") 

-0 
~. 
:J 
.-+ 
(t) 

Cl.. 

:J 

c 
en 
)> 


	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55
	56
	57
	58
	59
	60
	61
	62
	63
	64
	65
	66
	67
	68
	69
	70
	71
	72
	73
	74
	75
	76
	77
	78
	79
	80
	X-01
	X-02
	X-03
	X-04
	X-05
	X-06
	X-07
	X-08
	replyA
	replyB
	xBack

